
Our reputation 
is stainless!

VOLUME II



welcome to 

the big leagues of 

truck accessories
On the assembly line, at the dealership or in your garage, Panelite puts the original in original equipment. 

Trusted as an industry leader in quality & innovation, Panelite is the preferred lite panel and “chrome” 
accessory supplier to nearly every heavy truck manufacturer in North America. 

Panelite is also the aftermarket brand of choice for truckers everywhere. 

So wherever you buy parts - spec the most original equipment available & demand Panelite. 
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NOTE TO DEALERSHIPS:
In order for the parts contained in this 
catalog and on the panelite.com website  
to load in your ordering systems, the 
following pre-fix or suffix is needed:

Freightliner: PNL...
International: PL...
Kenworth: ...PNL
Mack: 7139-
Peterbilt: ...PNL
Volvo: PNN...
Western Star: PNL...

customer service
1-800-331-7952

info@panelite.com

www.panelite.com

panelite_by_dieters
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Our truck accessories don't just belong in show-and-shines; they belong on the interstates and back 
roads of North America.

Accessories that improve the look and driving experience of a customized truck. From the front 
of the truck with fender guards, bug deflectors, license plate holders, to the cab and windows 
with kick panels, door window shades, to the rear of the truck with frame fillers, rear window 
guards and light boxes - all of our offerings visually enhance the truck, while also improving the 
overall experience for the driver.

High-quality stainless steel accessories provide more benefits than just improved appearance as 
these accessories are functional and protective improvements as well.

Panelite 304 products are made with the highest quality materials through an IATF 16949/ISO 
14001 certified, state of the art manufacturing processes and therefore carry the most robust 
warranty in the industry. 

Panelite 430 stainless-steel parts are covered by a one-year warranty from 
the date of shipment. This warranty applies to defects in materials and 
craftsmanship but does not cover damage resulting from improper installation. 
Negligence or failure to maintain the parts is not covered under this warranty. 
To maintain the warranty, ensure your stainless-steel accessories remain
clean and waxed as outlined in the maintenance guidelines.

Please visit panelite.com to view all 
warranty and return policies.

430 MAINTENANCE 
GUIDELINES.
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MEDIUM DUTY BUG SHIELDS
The original durable stainless steel bug shields. Drilling of mounting holes through the 
fiberglass hood is required. Provides a classy and more forgiving alternative to plastic models. 
Helps protect the windshield from rocks and road debris damage.  304 STAINLESS STEEL 
VERSIONS ARE GUARANTEED FOR LIFE NOT TO BREAK, RUST OR CORRODE.

LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2023+ KENWORTH MEDIUM DUTY AEROHOOD - T180/T280/T380/T480 
2023+ PETERBILT MEDIUM DUTY AEROHOOD - 535/536/537/548

90891001 1001600010045223

AIR INTAKE GRILLE
A stainless steel OEM replacement. Attaches using supplied 
hardware.

LEGACY # PART #

KENWORTH T180/T280/T380/T480 DRIVER SIDE ONLY 20832031 10011938

2024+ PETERBILT 535/536/537/548 
AEROHOOD - PAIR

10832070 1001035020832031
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M1 LED LITES
With bezel. Bulk pack of 10, individually 
packaged for retail. 12V/0.12 AMP. 

180 BULLETS LEGACY # PART #

M1 AMBER LED 00212373 10009257
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED 00212375 10009259
M1 RED LED 00212382 10009266
M1 RED CLEAR LED 00212379 10009263
METRIPACK LEGACY # PART #

M1 AMBER LED 00212374 10009258
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED 00212381 10009265
TURN SIGNAL LITES LEGACY # PART #

M1 AMBER LED 00212377 10009261
M1 BEZEL ONLY LEGACY # PART #

CHROME-PLASTIC 00212380 10009264

M3 LED LITES
With bezel. Bulk pack of 10, individually 
packaged for retail. 12V/0.06 amp. 
180 BULLETS LEGACY # PART #

M3 AMBER LED 00212215 10009216
M3 AMBER CLEAR LED 00212216 10009217
M3 RED LED 00212220 10009221
M3 RED CLEAR LED 00212218 10009219
M3 BEZEL ONLY LEGACY # PART #

CHROME-PLASTIC 00212219 10009220

M5 LED LITES
With bezel. Bulk pack of 10, individually 
packaged for retail. 12V/0.09 amp. 

180 BULLETS LEGACY # PART #

M5 AMBER LED 00212721 10009290
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED 00212722 10009291
M5 RED LED 00212723 10009292
M5 RED CLEAR LED 00212724 10009293
M5 BEZEL ONLY LEGACY # PART #

CHROME-PLASTIC 00212725 10009294

3/4” ROUND LED LITES
With bezel. Bulk pack of 10, individually 
packaged for retail. 

180 BULLETS LEGACY # PART #

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED 00212912 10009307
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 00212913 10009308
3/4” ROUND RED LED 00212914 10009309
3/4” ROUND RED CLEAR LED 00212915 10009310
TURN SIGNAL/DUAL FUNCTION LED LEGACY # PART #

3/4” ROUND WHITE/AMBER 
DUAL FUNCTION LED

00212918 10009313

180 BULLETS W/GROMMET (NO BEZEL) 

FOR UNDERLIT & BACKLIT PRODUCTS
LEGACY # PART #

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 00212916 10009311

3/4” ROUND RED CLEAR LED 00212917 10009312

GLO-LITES
Sold individually.
4” ROUND GLO-LITES LEGACY # PART #

STOP-TURN-TAIL CLEAR 
CENTER LED

00212800 10009296

STOP-TURN-TAIL RED 
CENTER LED

00212801 10009297

BACKUP LED 00212802
2” ROUND GLO-LITES LEGACY # PART #

AMBER LED 00212803 10009298
RED LED 00212804

00212216
00212724

UNDERLIT/BACKLIT 3/4” 
ROUND LED

00212373

00212392

00212007

P168 LED LITES
With bezel. Bulk pack of 10, individually 
packaged for retail. 

LEGACY # PART #

P168A (AMBER) LED 00212013 10009206
P168AC (AMBER CLEAR) LED 00212014 10009207
P168R (RED) LED 00212015 10009208

X3 LED LITES
With bezel. Bulk pack of 10, individually 
packaged for retail. 

LEGACY # PART #

X3AG2 (AMBER) LED 00212007 10009202
X3ACG2 (AMBER CLEAR) LED 00212008 10009203
X3RG2 (RED) LED 00212009 10009204
X3RCG2 (RED CLEAR) LED 00212010 10009205

180 BULLET PLUG 

METRIPACK/
PACKARD PLUG

X2 LED LITES
With bezel. Bulk pack of 10, individually 
packaged for retail. 

LEGACY # PART #

X2AG2 (AMBER) LED 00212392 10009267
X2ACG2 (AMBER CLEAR) LED 00212393 10009268
X2RG2 (RED) LED 00212394 10009269
X2RCG2 (RED CLEAR) LED 00212395 10009270

00212912

00212013
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REPLACEMENT WIRE HARNESS
Diagrams of all wiring harnesses available online at www.panelite.com
When ordering harness for cab panels, be sure to order 1 extra set of female plugs than the number of lites in order to plug into the 
sleeper panel. Sold individually. 

LEGACY # PART #

1-4 POLE MALE/3 AMP CONNECTORS (REAR LITE BAR REPLACEMENT HARNESS) 00313555 10009317
1-4 POLE/3 MALE SUPER 40 00313554 10009315
3 SHOT W/METRIPACK PLUG W/LOOM 00313586 10009324
1 FEMALE METRIPACK/5 MALE METRIPACK 00313607 10009328
1 MALE METRIPACK/8 FEMALE BULLET - A/C LITE BOX HARNESS 00313800 10009344
1 MALE METRIPACK/3 MALE METRIPACK W/LOOM 00313580 10009320
1 MALE METRIPACK/4 MALE METRIPACK W/LOOM 00313585 10009323
1 MALE METRIPACK/5 MALE METRIPACK W/LOOM 00313578 10009318
1 MALE METRIPACK/6 MALE METRIPACK W/LOOM - 44”/13.5” SPACING 00313583 10009322
1 FEMALE METRIPACK/2 MALE METRIPACK W/LOOM - 4" & 9" SPACING 00313582 10009321

1 FEMALE METRIPACK/7 MALE METRIPACK/1 FEMALE METRIPACK W/LOOM - 6”/13.5”/9.5”/8”/4” SPACING 00313579 10009319
7 MALE METRIPACK/1 FEMALE METRIPACK W/LOOM - 13”/13"/13"/9.5/9.5”/8"/4” SPACING 00313609 10009330
1 MALE METRIPACK/1 DUAL FEMALE BULLET - 36” LONG 00313807 10009351
1 DUAL MALE BULLET/1 DUAL FEMALE BULLET  - 36” LONG 00313805 10009349
1 DUAL MALE BULLET/4 DUAL FEMALE BULLET - 16” SPACING 00313802 10009346
1 DUAL MALE BULLET/5 DUAL FEMALE BULLET - 20” SPACING 00313801 10009345
1 DUAL MALE BULLET/5 DUAL FEMALE BULLET - 12” SPACING 00313803 10009347
1 DUAL MALE BULLET/5 DUAL FEMALE BULLET - 8” SPACING 00313804 10009348
2 MALE/2 FEMALE BULLET/1 DUAL FEMALE BULLET - 16” LONG 00313806 10009350
1/DUAL .180 MALE BULLET 7/DUAL .180 FEMALE BULLET - 9.5” SPACING 00313811 10009353
1 FEMALE BULLET PIGTAIL (10 PACK) - 8” LONG 00313615* 10009332
FREIGHTLINER REAR FRAME FILLER 00313619
REAR FRAME FILLER 00313620 10009335
“Y” 1/MALE METRIPACK 2/FEMALE METRIPACK W/LOOM

00313621
(ALLOWS FRONT AND REAR AIR CLEANER LITE BOXES TO BE CONNECTED TO THE SAME POWER SOURCE)

“Y” 1/FEMALE/2-FEMALE METRIPACK PLUGS 00313823
FEMALE TO FEMALE METRIPACK 280 JUMPER 00313793**
1/DUAL .180 MALE 8/DUAL .180 FEMALE - 9.5” SPACING 00313818 10009356
1/DUAL .180 MALE 8/DUAL .180 FEMALE - 3.5” SPACING 00313819 10009357
PETERBILT TURN SIGNAL JUMPER 00313820** 10009358
WIRING HARNESS, SECTIONAL, EXTENSION, 10’ W/ 2 MALE BULLET PLUGS 00313824 10009362

*SET     ** PAIR

DUAL FEMALE BULLET PLUGS .180DUAL MALE BULLET PLUGS .180 MALE 280 METRIPACK

00313806 - ALLOWS THE ADDITION OF EXTRA LITES 
OR AN EXTENDER PANEL FOR A HARNESS THAT 
DOES NOT HAVE ANY SPARE FEMALE PLUGS.

00313615 - 2 PIECES SHOWN
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90661014

90661013

PERMIT PANELS
Apply permit stickers without marking the surface of the truck. 
Sold individually. Hardware not included.

LEGACY # PART #

HINGED - 12” LONG X 6" WIDE 90661012 10015960
HINGED - 24” LONG X 5" WIDE 90661024 10015966
4” X 4” 90661014* 10015962
4”X 4” - BOX OF 50 90661016* 10015964
4” X 7” 90661013* 10015961
20” X 3.5” 90661015* 10015963
*ATTACHES USING SUPPLIED 3M TWO-SIDED TAPE

30111000 40111000 20111000 60111000

10111000

50111000

70111000

90851004

PLATE BEZELS
These license plate bezels are constructed of high-quality 304 
non-directional stainless steel. Features an etched logo - in any 
of the 7 OEM manufacturers. Peterbilt bezels feature colored 
emblem. Make a great addition to any vehicle - personal or 
commercial! Sold individually or in packs of 10. Plain version 
only available in packages of 30. **Note:  All OEM Logo parts 
can ONLY be purchased by a licensed/franchise OEM store. OEM 
logo parts are not available as an aftermarket item.**
INDIVIDUAL LEGACY # PART #

FREIGHTLINER 30111000** 10012951
INTERNATIONAL 40111000** 10013516
KENWORTH 20111000** 10011663
MACK 60111000** 10015202
PETERBILT 10111000*/** 10009891
VOLVO 70111000** 10015358
WESTERN STAR 50111000** 10014922
PACK OF 10 LEGACY # PART #

FREIGHTLINER 30111010** 10012952
INTERNATIONAL 40111010** 10013517
KENWORTH 20111010** 10011664
MACK 60111010** 10015203
PETERBILT 10111010*/** 10009892
VOLVO 70111010** 10015359
WESTERN STAR 50111010** 10014923
PACK OF 30 LEGACY # PART #

UNIVERSAL (PLAIN) 90851004 10015984
*FEATURES COLORED EMBLEM
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ADJUSTABLE BEACON BRACKETS
These universal beacon light brackets are designed to mount to the roof on most makes and 
models. The adjustable light brackets are made of durable 304 non-magnetic, non-directional 
stainless steel to stand up against the elements. Slotted legs allow for maximum height 
adjustment. Sold individually. Drilling required. Hardware and light not supplied.

LEGACY # PART #

UNIVERSAL - SINGLE 90861023 10015990
UNIVERSAL - MINI LITEBAR 
(ACCOMMODATES RECTANGULAR LOW PROFILE BEACON LITES)

90861024 10015991

90861023

90861023

90861023

90861023

90861024

90661014

90861024
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LICENSE PLATE HOLDERS
Includes chromed plastic tag bezel. Sold individually. Does not include 
mounting hardware.

LEGACY # PART #

HINGED - 24” TAPERED - 1 TAG 90851005 10015985
HINGED - BUMPER FACE - 2 TAGS - 1982+ KENWORTH W900;  
1993+ FREIGHTLINER CLASSIC; 1987+ PETERBILT 379

90851001 10015981

BUMPER FACE - 2 TAGS 90851003 10015983
REAR - LIGHT FRAME - 1 TAG (HINGED) 90851002 10015982

90851002

BACKUP LITE SHIELD
Fits most makes and models. Both ends open. With 6” 
diameter. Attach using existing hardware. Sold in pairs.

LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

UNIVERSAL 90861026 10015992 10045222

SUSPENSION SADDLE/HANGER STEP BRACKET
This is a universal part for most makes and models. Bolts to the rail of the truck to act as a step. Sold individually. 

LEGACY # PART #

DRIVER SIDE 90543000 10015935
PASSENGER SIDE 90544000 10015936

90861026
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90591800

90591015 WITH 90591001

REAR FRAME FILLERS
Attaches between frame rails. Measure 33.65" wide x 14" long. Tag bezel included. Hardware not included. 

LEGACY # PART #

BACK PLATE ONLY 90591001 10015951
WITHOUT BACKPLATE LEGACY # PART #

BACKUP-LED/STOP-TURN-TAIL GLO-LITE RED LENS/2" ROUND GLOW LITE/TAG (2/2/3/1) 90591015 10015952

4" ROUND HOLES/2" ROUND HOLES/TAG LITE (4/3/1) 90591016 10015953
WITH BACKPLATE LEGACY # PART #

M1 RED LED/STOP-TURN-TAIL-LED/TAG (3/2/1) 90591106 10015954

BACKUP-LED/STOP-TURN-TAIL GLO-LITE CLEAR LENS/2" ROUND GLO-LITE/TAG (2/2/3/1) 90591800 10015955

BACKUP-LED/STOP-TURN-TAIL GLO-LITE RED LENS/2" ROUND GLO-LITE/TAG (2/2/3/1) 90591801 10015956
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FUEL TANK STRAP COVERS
Attaches to existing 2.5” to 4” wide straps using supplied hardware. Lites and harnesses included.

LEGACY # PART #

PETERBILT/KENWORTH - BLANK (NO LITES) - PAIR 90712001 10015968
FREIGHTLINER/INTERNATIONAL/MACK/VOLVO - BLANK (NO LITES) - INDIVIDUAL 90711002 10015967
FREIGHTLINER/INTERNATIONAL/MACK/VOLVO - BLANK (NO LITES) - PAIR 90712002 10015969
FREIGHTLINER/INTERNATIONAL/MACK/VOLVO - M5 AMBER LED (8) - PAIR 90712508 10015970
FREIGHTLINER/INTERNATIONAL/MACK/VOLVO - M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (8) - PAIR 90712509 10015971

90712509

TIRE TOOL TRAY
Tires - don’t work around them, work with them! Universal part fits single width tires as 
well as severe duty single front tires. 300 lb+ weight rating. Great for tools, diagnostics/
laptop. Durable aluminum diamond plate construction. Grips onto tire for secure fit. 
Diamond plate rubber mat included. Lifetime guarantee.*

LEGACY # PART #

UNIVERSAL 90651000 10015959
*DOES NOT COVER DAMAGE CAUSED BY MISUSE OR DAMAGE CAUSED BY VEHICLE ROLLOVERS.

HEADLITE VISORS
Add that finished look to the headlite assemblies with 
these stainless steel visors. Mounts to bezel using existing 
hardware. Sold in pairs.

LEGACY # PART #

SINGLE HEADLITE 90802001 10015979
DOUBLE HEADLITE 90802000 10015978

BUMPER LITE BRACKETS
Fits most conventional style trucks. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. 
Sold individually. 

LEGACY # PART #

M1 AMBER LED (1) - 8.5” LONG 90861111 10015996
M1 AMBER LED (2) - 16.5” LONG 90861115 10015997
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - 24.50” LONG 90861101 10015993
M1 AMBER LED (10) - 80.00” LONG 90861109 10015995
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (10) - 80.00” LONG 90861102 10015994

90861115

90861101

90802000
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3082201430822013

30822010

FENDER GUARDS
The best defense against road debris and the effects of high mileage wear and tear. Below headlight and 
headlight surround fender guards. Attaches using supplied hardware or supplied 3M two-sided tape. 
Sold in pairs. 

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2018+ NEW CASCADIA. WILL NOT FIT 5TH GENERATION CASCADIA. 30822013 10013017 10044196
2010+ CORONADO SET-FORWARD AXLE - BELOW HEADLIGHT 30822009 10013014
2010+ CORONADO SET-BACK AXLE - BELOW HEADLIGHT 30822010
2010+ CORONADO SET-FORWARD AXLE - HEADLIGHT SURROUND 30822011 10013015 10013015
PRE-2010 CORONDADO - BELOW HEADLIGHT 30822016 10013020
FLD112, FLD120 - BELOW HEADLIGHT 30822012 10013016
1993+ CLASSIC EXTENDED HOOD - BELOW HEADLIGHT, WITH LOGO 30822007 10013013
1993+ CLASSIC EXTENDED HOOD - BELOW HEADLIGHT, PLAIN 30822006 10013012
1991+ CLASSIC SET-FORWARD AXLE - 4 PIECE SET 30822005 10013011
CLASSIC XL MODELS - BELOW HEADLIGHT 30822015 10013019
CLASSIC SHORT HOOD MODELS - BELOW HEADLIGHT 30822014 10013018
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BUG SHIELDS
The original durable stainless steel bug shields. Drilling of mounting holes through the fiberglass 
hood is required.Provides a classy and more forgiving alternative to plastic  models. Helps protect the 
windshield from rocks and road debris damage.  304 VERSIONS GUARANTEED FOR LIFE NOT TO BREAK, RUST OR CORRODE.

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #
2018+ NEW CASCADIA - GRILLE SURROUND. WILL NOT FIT 5TH 
GENERATION CASCADIA.

30871004* 10013025

2018+ NEW CASCADIA. WILL NOT FIT 5TH GENERATION CASCADIA. 30891000* 10013034 10045206
2018+ NEW CASCADIA - BULK PACK OF 5 30895000*/** 10013045
2008-2018 CASCADIA 30891016 10013037
2010+ CORONADO 30891017 10013038 10045207
2013+ CORONADO SD MODELS 30891018 10013039
2013+ 114SD 30891022
FLD112, FL120 MODELS 30891023 10013042
CLASSIC/CLASSIC XL 30891021 10013041
COLUMBIA 30891024* 10013043
BUSINESS CLASS M2 100 MODELS 30891019* 10013043
*BUILT IN GRAB HANDLE FOR HOOD TILTING                              **BULK PACK OF 5 DEFLECTORS

30871004

3089100030891016

30891017
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DOOR WINDOW SHADES
Protects the cab from the elements allowing for the 
window to be open for fresh air. Attaches using supplied 
3M two-sided tape. Sold in pairs.

LEGACY # PART #

2010+ CORONADO (4 PIECE SET) 30572008 10012965
2018+ NEW CASCADIA 30572010 10012967
CASCADIA 30572006 10012963

DOOR TOP CAP
Gives that ‘chopped top’ look. Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape. 
Sold in pairs.

LEGACY # PART #

2010+ CORONADO 30572011 10012968

SCUFF PANELS BATTERY/TOOLBOX COVERS
Protects paint from scratches in the step areas. Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape.

LEGACY # PART #

NEW CASCADIA 126” BBC - LOWER. WILL NOT FIT 5TH GENERATION CASCADIA. 30542000 10012956
NEW CASCADIA 126” BBC - BATTERY/TOOLBOX 30652000 10012980

UNDER WINDOW ACCENT
Accents the area under the window. Attaches using supplied 
3M two-sided tape. Sold in pairs. 

LEGACY # PART #

2010+ CORONADO 30572013 10012970

30572006

30572010

30572008

30652000

30542000

30572013

30572011
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30652000

SUNVISORS
There are lots of places you want to soak in the sun - but your cab isn’t one of them. Our extended sunvisors help keep the cab cooler while 
reducing eye strain. OEM replacement. Made of durable stainless steel. Uses both OEM and supplied brackets. Hardware included. 

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2003+ M2 106/112 BUSINESS CLASS - REPLACES OEM FIBERGLASS VISOR, STANDARD ROOF - 13” DEEP BLANK 30731118 10012997 10044305

2014+ CASCADIA RAISED/MID-ROOF, 15.5” DEEP, 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED LITES (9) 30731902* 10013001 10044308

2014+ CASCADIA RAISED/MID-ROOF, 15.5” DEEP, 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED LITES (9) 30731903* 10013002 10044309

2014+ CASCADIA RAISED/MID-ROOF,15.5” DEEP, M1 AMBER LED LITES (5) 30731105* 10012990

2014+ CASCADIA RAISED/MID-ROOF, 15.5” DEEP, M1 AMBER CLEAR LED LITES (5) 30731106* 10012991

2014+ CASCADIA RAISED/MID-ROOF, 15.5” DEEP - USES OEM LITES 30731116* 10012995 10045203

2014+ CASCADIA DAYCAB,15.5” DEEP  - USES OEM LITES, (CUTOUTS ONLY) 30731117* 10012996 10045204

2008-2013 CASCADIA RAISED/MID-ROOF, 15.5” DEEP, M1 AMBER LED LITES (5) 30731103 10012988

2008-2013 CASCADIA RAISED/MID-ROOF, 15.5” DEEP, M1 AMBER CLEAR LED LITES (5) 30731104 10012989

2008-2013 CASCADIA RAISED/MID-ROOF, 15.5” DEEP, 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED LITES (9) 30731900 10012999 10012999

2008-2013 CASCADIA RAISED/MID-ROOF, 15.5” DEEP, 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED LITES (9) 30731901 10013000 10044307

2008-2013 CASCADIA RAISED/MID-ROOF MODELS,15.5” DEEP - USES OEM LITES (CUTOUTS ONLY) 30731114 10012993

2008-2013 CASCADIA DAYCAB, 15.5” DEEP - USES OEM (LITES CUTOUTS ONLY) 30731115 10012994

2005-2009 CORONADO RAISED ROOF - 13.5” FACE M1 AMBER LED (5) 30731109 10012992

1991+ CLASSIC/FLD RAISED ROOF/CONDO OEM FIBERGLASS REPLACEMENT, 13.5” FACE, 4 BRACKET 
MOUNT, M1 AMBER LED (5)

30731102 10012987

*WILL FIT TRUCKS WITH OR WITHOUT OEM VISOR

30731903

30731118 30731114
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NEW CASCADIA DAYCAB CAB PANELS
Driver side panel has block heater cutout. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. Sold in pairs. 

LEGACY # PART #

2018+ NEW CASCADIA DAYCAB - BLANK 30992000 10013085

2018+ NEW CASCADIA DAYCAB - M5 AMBER LED (5) 30992500 10013088

2018+ NEW CASCADIA DAYCAB - M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 30992501 10013089

2018+ NEW CASCADIA DAYCAB - 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) 30992900 10013090

2018+ NEW CASCADIA DAYCAB - 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 30992901 10013091

DAYCAB EXTENDER LEGACY # PART #

2018+ NEW CASCADIA DAYCAB - EXTENDER - BLANK 30962000 10013046

30992501 WITH 30962000

REAR WINDOW 
GUARD - 
CASCADIA 
DAYCAB
Designed to protect the rear window 
from debris and damage. Made from 
stylish and durable stainless steel. For 
Cascadia DayCab models with 28” x 31” 
rear glass. Guards are able to open and 
close as needed. Sold as a set. 

LEGACY # PART #

CASCADIA DAYCAB 30575000 10012974

ANTI-GLARE 
SHIELD
Attaches to the upper portion 
of the sleeper extender on 
New Cascadia models. Provides 
coverage for the side lights. Directs 
light backwards, while blocking 
the glare from appearing in side 
mirrors. Sold in pairs.

LEGACY # PART #

NEW CASCADIA 30562002 10012958 30562002

30575000

AIR INTAKE GRILLE
A stainless steel OEM replacement. Attaches using supplied 
hardware. Sold in pairs. 

LEGACY # PART #

2018+ NEW CASCADIA 126” BBC
WILL NOT FIT 5TH GENERATION CASCADIA.

30832005 10013023

30832005

30562002
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SKIRTING KITS - NEW CASCADIA WITH 72” SLEEPERS
(3/3/1) each number represents the number of lites per panel (ie: this kit has 3 lites on the cab, 3 lites on the sleeper and 1 light 
on the extender). Lites, hardware and harnesses included. Block heater bracket included with 2" wide panels.

NEW CASCADIA  MODELS WITH FAIRINGS - 2” WIDE
FOR 72” SLEEPERS

NEW CASCADIA  MODELS WITHOUT FAIRINGS - 3” WIDE
FOR 72” SLEEPERS

FOR TRUCKS WITH NO EXTENDERS LEGACY # PART # FOR TRUCKS WITH NO EXTENDERS LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 30975020 10013053 BLANK 30975022 10013055

M5 AMBER LED (4/8) 30975505 10013065 M1 AMBER LED (3/4) 30975108 10013058

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4/8) 30975504 10013064 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3/4) 30975109 10013059

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7/12) 30975912 10013076 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7/10) 30975917 10013081

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7/12) 30975911 10013075 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7/10) 30975918 10013082

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR 
LED (7/11)

30975910 10013074 UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 
(7/10)

30975916 10013080

FOR TRUCKS WITH 12” EXTENDERS LEGACY # PART # FOR TRUCKS WITH 12” EXTENDERS LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 30975019 10013052 BLANK 30975021 10013054

M5 AMBER LED (4/8/1) 30975503 10013063 M1 AMBER LED (3/4/1) 30975106 10013056

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4/8/1) 30975502 10013062 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3/4/1) 30975107 10013057

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7/12/1) 30975909 10013073 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7/10/1) 30975914 10013078

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR  LED (7/12/1) 30975908 10013072 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7/10/1) 30975915 10013079

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR 
LED (7/11/1)

30975907 10013071 UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 
(7/10/1)

30975913 10013077

FOR TRUCKS WITH 20-24” EXTENDERS LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 30975018 10013050

M5 AMBER LED (4/8/1) 30975501 10013061

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4/8/1) 30975500 10013060

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7/12/2) 30975906 10013070

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR  LED (7/12/2) 30975905 10013069

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR 
LED (7/11/3)

30975904 10013068

30975905

30975905

30975021

NEW CASCADIA WITH 60” 
SLEEPERS & 12” EXTENDERS
(3/3/1) each number represents the number of lites per panel (ie: 
this kit has 3 lites on the cab, 3 lites on the sleeper and 1 light on 
the extender). Lites, hardware and harnesses included. 2" wide.

LEGACY # PART #
2018+ NEW CASCADIA WITH FAIRINGS 60” 
SLEEPERS WITH 12” EXTENDERS M5 AMBER 
CLEAR LED (4/6/1)

30975506 10013066

10013075
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LICENSE PLATE HOLDER
Sold individually. Includes hardware and plastic bezel.

LEGACY # PART #

2018+ NEW CASCADIA MODELS - 1 TAG
WILL NOT FIT 5TH GENERATION CASCADIA.

30521003 10012955

30521003

FENDER/WHEEL WELL TRIM
Sold as a kit. Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape.

LEGACY # PART #

2018+ NEW CASCADIA (8 PIECE SET).
WILL NOT FIT 5TH GENERATION CASCADIA.

30815001 10013010

TRIM PIECES
Attach using supplied 3M two-sided tape. Sold in pairs. 

LEGACY # PART #

EMBLEM ACCENT - 2018+ NEW CASCADIA
WILL NOT FIT 5TH GENERATION CASCADIA.

30832004 10013022

CAB VENT COVERS - 7.16"H X 3.01" W 30722001 10012984
DOOR HANDLE TRIM - 2018+ NEW CASCADIA 30572009 10012966
HOOD LATCH GUARD - CASCADIA. WILL NOT 
FIT 5TH GENERATION CASCADIA.

30792000 10013008

FOG LIGHT TRIM - 2018+ NEW CASCADIA
WILL NOT FIT 5TH GENERATION CASCADIA.

30562003 10012959

SIDE HOOD TRIM - 2018+ NEW CASCADIA 30872001 10013028
SIDE HOOD TRIM, ETCHED - 2018+ NEW 
CASCADIA. WILL NOT FIT 5TH GENERATION 
CASCADIA.

30872003 10013030

30832004

30572009

30562003

30815001

SLEEPER TRIM
Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape. 

LEGACY # PART #

REAR BUNK ACCENT PANEL (EACH) 30581000 10012975
BUNK WINDOW TRIM 2008+ CASCADIA -
INNER AND OUTER RING (4 PIECE SET)

30572012 10012969

LOWER SLEEPER DOOR TRIM - CASCADIA (PAIR) 30572005 10012962

30572012

30581000

30572005

EXTENDER SKIRT - CORONADO
Extender skirt for 2010+ Coronado set-forward axle models. Measures 21” long and has 1 OEM light. 
Hardware, lites and harness supplied. Sold in pairs.

LEGACY # PART #

2010+ CORONADO SET-FORWARD AXLE 30962001 10013047

30722001

30962001
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40822004

40822005 40822003 40822002

FENDER GUARDS
The best defense against road debris and the effects of 
high mileage wear and tear.  Sold in pairs. 

LEGACY # PART #

2022+ HX520 40822007 10013628
2016+ HX615, HX620 40822003 10013624
HX520 (2016-2021) 40822004 10013625
LT 40822005 10013626
9900 SERIES 40822002 10013623

FRONT GRILLE
Add the bold look of chrome to the entire 
grille. One piece mirror finish stainless 
steel replaces the OEM grille. Cutouts are 
in the shape of the International logo. Sold 
individually. Hardware included.

LEGACY # PART #

HX520 40871000 10013636
HX620 & HX615 40871001 10013637 40871001

LOWER FRONT GRILLE GUARD
Fills the gap between the lower grille and the bumper. Adding a layer 
of protection. Manufactured from high-quality 304 stainless steel. 
Features a punched design in the shape of the International logo.

LEGACY # PART #

2022+ HX520 40871003 10013639
2022+ HX620 40871002 10013638

40822007

40871001

40871003

40871003
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BUG SHIELDS
The original durable stainless steel bug shields. Drilling of mounting 
holes through the fiberglass hood is required. Provides a classy and 
more forgiving alternative to plastic models. 304 STAINLESS STEEL 
VERSIONS GUARANTEED FOR LIFE NOT TO BREAK, RUST OR CORRODE.

40891003

4089100840891006

*WITH BUILT IN GRAB HANDLE FOR HOOD TILTING          
**BULK PACK OF 5 DEFLECTORS

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2022+ HX520 40891012 10013657

HX520 (2016-2020), 9900 SERIES, 5900I SFA 40891003 10013648

HX615, HX620 (2016-2020) 40891004* 10013649 10045210

LT SERIES 40891005* 10013650 10045211

LT SERIES - BULK PACK OF 5 40895000** 10013659

9200, 9400 MODEL 40891009 10013654

4000 SERIES 2002+ 40891010* 10013655

PROSTAR 40891002* 10013647

LONESTAR 40891006* 10013651

HV MODELS - TRADITIONAL HOODS 40891007 10013652

HV MODELS - SLOPED HOODS 40891008* 10013653

40891004

40891005

40891012
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40731010

40731007

40731005

40731009
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SUNVISORS & SUNVISOR INSERTS
There are lots of places you want to soak in the sun - but your cab isn’t one of them. Our extended sunvisors help keep the cab cooler while 
reducing eye strain. OEM replacement. Made of durable stainless steel. Some brackets included. Hardware included. 

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

HX 2022+, LT, RH, HV, PROSTAR & LONESTAR MODELS - 14.9” DEEP, M1 AMBER LED LITES (5), OEM 
REPLACEMENT

40731104 10013573 10044310

HX 2022+, LT, RH, HV, PROSTAR & LONESTAR MODELS - 14.9” DEEP, M1 AMBER CLEAR LED LITES (5), 
OEM REPLACEMENT

40731105 10013574 10044311

HX 2022+, LT, RH, HV, PROSTAR & LONESTAR MODELS - 14.9” DEEP, X2AG2 LED LITES (5), OEM REPLACEMENT 40731008 10013567
HX 2022+, LT, RH, HV, PROSTAR & LONESTAR MODELS  - 14.9” DEEP, X2ACG2 LED LITES (5), OEM 
REPLACEMENT

40731010 10013569

HX 2022+, LT, RH, HV, PROSTAR & LONESTAR MODELS - 14.9” DEEP, OEM LIGHT HOLES (5), OEM 
REPLACEMENT

40731009 10013568 10045209

HX (2016-2020), 9900, 5900, DURASTAR & WORKSTAR MODELS - 13” FACE, M1 AMBER LED LITES (5), 
OEM REPLACEMENT

80731101 10015635

HX (2016-2020), 9900, 5900, DURASTAR & WORKSTAR MODELS - 13” FACE, M1 AMBER CLEAR LED LITES (5),
OEM REPLACEMENT

80731102 10015636

9900 & 5900 SERIES - 13” DEEP, X2AG2 LED LITES (5) 40731004 10013564
9900 SERIES  - SUNVISOR INSERT FOR FIBERGLASS SUNVISOR 40731005 10013565
4000 & 7000 SERIES 2003+ 40731007 10013566

80731102

40731104
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CAB PANELS
2022+ HX620 

Installs over the OEM panels using provided hardware and 3M two-sided 
tape. Sold in pairs. Lites and harnesses included where applicable. There is a 
cutout in the panel for the OEM light.

LEGACY # PART #

2022+ HX620 - BLANK 40992907 10013690
2022+ HX620 - BLANK, WITH BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 40992908 10013691
2022+ HX620 - M1 AMBER LED (3) 40992909 10013692
2022+ HX620 - M1 AMBER LED (3), 
W/BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT

40992910 10013693

2022+ HX620  - M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3)
 W/BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT

40992916 10013698

PRE-2022 HX520 - WITH DUAL EXHAUST - PANELS MEASURE 4” WIDE
Sold in pairs. Driver side skirting has a cutout for the block heater. 
Lites and hardware included where applicable.  

LEGACY # PART #

PRE-2022 HX520 DUAL EXHAUST - BLANK 40992004
PRE-2022 HX520 DUAL EXHAUST - M1 AMBER LED (4) 40992145 10013682
PRE-2022 HX520 DUAL EXHAUST - M1 AMBER CLEAR (4) 40992146 10013683
PRE-2022 HX620 - WITH SINGLE EXHAUST - PANELS MEASURE 4” WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 40992001
M1 AMBER LED (3) 40992140
M1 AMBER CLEAR (3) 40992139 10013681
PRE-2022 HX620 - WITH DUAL EXHAUST - PANELS MEASURE 4” WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 40992000
M1 AMBER LED (3) 40992138
M1 AMBER CLEAR (3) 40992137
2018+ HV MODELS - DESIGNED AS REPLACEMENTS - MEASURE 7.5” WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK - WITH BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 40992904 10013687
BLANK - W/BLOCK HEATER & BOOSTER BATTERY CUTOUT 40992903 10013686

LT DAYCAB - LEGACY # PART #

X2ACG2 LED (3) - WITH BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 40992401 10013684
UNDERLIT (6) - WITH BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 40992905 10013688
MV MODELS - MEASURES 1.5” WIDE LEGACY # PART #

2019-2021 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 40992906 10013689
MV607 SET-BACK AXLE EXTENDED DAYCAB MODELS - MEASURES 4” WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

2019-2022 3/4” AMBER LED (8) 40992915 10013697
2019-2022 3/4” AMBER LED (8) WITH BLOCK HEATER 
CUTOUT

40992912 10013695

2019-2022 3/4” AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 40992914 10013696

2019-2022 3/4” AMBER CLEAR LED (8) WITH BLOCK 
HEATER CUTOUT

40992911 10013694

PRE-2022 HX520 HOOD 
EXTENSION PANELS
For pre-2022 HX520 models. Sold in pairs. Lites, harnesses 
and hardware included.  

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 40682004 10013555
M1 AMBER LED (3) 40682103
M1 AMBER CLEAR (3) 40682104 10013556

40992903

PRE-2022 HX520, HX620 
SLEEPER PANELS
Sold in pairs. Driver side skirting has a cutout for the block 
heater. Lites and hardware included. Skirts measure 4” wide.  

FOR 51” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - HX520, HX620
LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 40982030 10013667
M1 AMBER LED (4) 40982121 10013674
M1 AMBER CLEAR (4) 40982122

40682106 WITH 
40992145

40992910

40982030
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SKIRTING KITS
Sold as a kit - cab panels, transition panels, 73” sleeper panels and 
extenders. Lites and hardware included. Driver side panel has a block 
heater cutout and sleeper panel has turn signal cutout.
LT MODELS - FOR 73” SLEEPERS WITH 22” EXTENDERS 

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 40975000 10013662
UNDERLIT (5/3/7/3) 40975900 10013664

40975900

BUMPER INSERTS
A stainless steel replacement for the OEM version. Hardware included. 
Sold individually. 

LEGACY # PART #

LT MODELS - WITH FOG LIGHT CUTOUTS -
 REPLACES 4075442C1

40881000 10013641

LT MODELS - WITHOUT FOG LIGHT CUTOUTS - 
REPLACES 4075441C1

40881001 10013642

2022+ HX520 BUMPER FILLER PANEL 40881004 10013644

DURASTAR  4300 SBA 4X2 & 4400 MODELS 40881002 10013643

40881000

40881002

40881001

40881004

40975900
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AIR CLEANER LITE BARS
Accentuates air cleaners. Lites, harnesses and hardware are included. Sold in 
pairs. Designed to be used with air cleaner fairings/shrouds. 

2022+ HX520 - FRONT
304 LEGACY #

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2022+ HX520 - M5 AMBER LED (5) 40742500 10013601

2022+ HX520 - M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 40742504 10013605 10044240

2022+ HX520 - M3 AMBER LED (6) 40742330 10013593 10044236

2022+ HX520 - M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 40742334 10013597 10044238

2022+ HX520 - 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 40742900 10013609

2022+ HX520 - 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 40742904 10013613

2022+ HX620 - FRONT
304 LEGACY #

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2022+ HX620 - M5 AMBER LED (4) 40742502 10013603 10044275

2022+ HX620 - M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 40742506 10013607

2022+ HX620 - M3 AMBER LED (5) 40742332 10013595 10044271

2022+ HX620 - M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 40742336 10013599 10044273

2022+ HX620 - 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (5) 40742902 10013611

2022+ HX620 - 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 40742906 10013615

2016-2021 HX520 - FRONT 304 LEGACY # PART #

2016-2021 HX620 - M3 AMBER LED (6) 40742323 10013587

2016-2021 HX620 - M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 40742324 10013588

2016-2021 HX620 - FRONT 304 LEGACY # PART #

2016-2021 HX620 - M3 AMBER LED (6) 40742319 10013583

2016-2021 HX620 - M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 40742320 10013584

2022+ HX520 - REAR 304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2022+ HX520 - M5 RED LED (5) 40742501 10013602

2022+ HX520 - M5 RED CLEAR LED (5) 40742505 10013606 10044241

2022+ HX520 - M3 RED LED (6) 40742331 10013594 10044237

2022+ HX520 - M3 RED CLEAR LED (6) 40742335 10013598 10044239

2022+ HX520 - 3/4” ROUND RED LED (7) 40742901 10013610

2022+ HX520 - 3/4” ROUND RED CLEAR LED (7) 40742905 10013614

2022+ HX620 - REAR
304 LEGACY #

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2022+ HX620 - M5 RED LED (5) 40742503 10013604 10044276

2022+ HX620 - M5 RED CLEAR LED (5) 40742507 10013608

2022+ HX620 - M3 RED LED (6) 40742333 10013596 10044272

2022+ HX620 - M3 RED CLEAR LED (6) 40742337 10013600 10044274

2022+ HX620 - 3/4” ROUND RED LED (6) 40742903 10013612

2022+ HX620 - 3/4” ROUND RED CLEAR LED (6) 40742907 10013616

2016-2021 HX620 - REAR
304 LEGACY # PART #

2016-2021 HX620 - M3 RED LED (6) 40742321 10013585

2016-2021 HX620 - M3 RED CLEAR LED (6) 40742322 10013586

2016-2021 HX620 - M3 RED LED (6) 40742325 10013589

2016-2021 HX620 - M3 RED CLEAR (6) 40742326 10013590

AIR CLEANER 
FAIRINGS
Conceals the air intake hoses. Attaches to the 
side of the hood in front of the air cleaner. 
Sold in pairs. Hardware included. 

LEGACY # PART #

2022+ HX520 40752007 10013621

2022+ HX620 40752008 10013622

2016-2021 HX620 40752005 10013619

HX520 (2016-2021), 
9900I

40752006 10013620

40742320 
WITH 
40752005

FRESH AIR 
INTAKE COVER
Sold individually, the stainless steel 
cover is designed to cover the passenger 
side OEM painted panel. Attaches using 
supplied 3M two-sided tape. Passenger 
side only.

LEGACY # PART #

2016-2021 
HX620, HX615, HX520

40832000 10013629

40742502 WITH 40752008

40832000
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BEACON LIGHT BRACKETS
Mounts to the rear of the cab roof. Light bracket made of durable 304 non-magnetic, non-
directional stainless steel to stand up against the elements. Sold in pairs. Hardware and 
light not supplied. Light not included. 

LEGACY # PART #

2022+ HX DAYCAB MODELS & LT MODELS 40862004 10013634

BEACON LIGHT BRACKET PRE-2022 HX615, HX515, HX620, HX520 40861002* 10013631

BEACON LIGHT BRACKET FOR EXTENDERS PRE-2022 HX615, HX515, 
HX620, HX520

40862003 10013633
40862003

*sold individually

40861002

40862004

DOOR WINDOW SHADES 
Protects the cab from the elements allowing for the window to be open for 
fresh air. Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape. Sold in pairs. Available 
for models with or without passenger side mirror. Will not fit models with 
door mounted vanes or mirrors with uppermount on door.

LEGACY # PART #

2022+ HX MODELS - WITH PASSENGER SIDE MIRROR 40572020 10013537

2022+ HX MODELS - NO PASSENGER SIDE CUTOUT 40572021 10013538

40572018

40572019

WINDOW CHOP TOPS
Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape.  Provides that 
‘chopped’ look to the doors. Sold in pairs. 

LEGACY # PART #

LT, 2021+ LONESTAR, 2022+ HX 
MODELS - FLAT BOTTOM (6”)

40572018 10013535

LT, 2021+ LONESTAR, 2022+ HX 
MODELS - CONTOUR BOTTOM

40572019 10013536

40572020
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BUNK STORAGE DOOR 
PANELS
Easily install to the outside of the access panel in the 
sleeper. Helps protect paint from scuffs, scrapes and 
debris damage. Attaches using supplied hardware 
and 3M two-sided tape. Sold in pairs.

LEGACY # PART #

LT - ETCHED LINES 40572012 10013531

LT - PUSH & LINES ETCHED 40572013 10013532

40572012

40632000

REAR OF SLEEPER TRIM PANELS 
Accentuate the rear of the sleeper with some 304 stainless steel trim. Attaches with 
supplied 3M two-sided tape. 

LEGACY # PART #

2022+ HX520 MODELS - BLANK - 3 PIECE SET 40635005 10013548

2022+ HX520 MODELS - ETCHED ‘HX’ - 3 PIECE SET 40635004 10013547

2022+ HX520 MODELS - CUTOUT ‘HX’ - 3 PIECE SET 40635003 10013546

SLEEPER INSERT - "INTERNATIONAL" 
PROSTAR, LONESTAR, LT & 2022+ HX SLEEPERS

40635001 10013544

40635001

40635003

SLEEPER FAIRING 
EXTENSION
A stainless steel extension. Sold in pairs. 
Measures 61" long.

LEGACY # PART #

2022+ HX520 MODELS 40632000 10013543

40572013
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KICK PLATES
Helps avoid scuffs and scratches on the painted surface. Attaches 
using supplied 3M two-sided tape and hardware. Sold in pairs.

LEGACY # PART #

UPPER STEP KICK PLATE - LT 40655014 10013552

LOWER STEP KICK PLATE - LT 40655013 10013551

DOOR SILL/SCUFF PLATE
Door sill/scuff plates designed for International models. Sold in pairs. Measures 23.5” 
long by 2.5” wide by 0.25” high. Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape.

LEGACY # PART #

WITH ETCHED INTERNATIONAL 40702000* 10013559

PASSENGER SIDE - 40655014
DRIVER SIDE - 40655014

40655013

DEF TANK COVER
Adds shine to the DEF tank on the driver side 
for HX520 models. Sold individually.

LEGACY # PART #

DEF TANK COVER 
(9 GALLON) - HX520

40711001 10013561

STEP COVER
Designed for passenger side. Replaces existing OEM cover with a durable stainless steel 
version. Sold as a set, the cover consists of front piece, side piece and back piece. Attaches 
using supplied hardware.

LEGACY # PART #

PRE-2022 HX620 STEP COVER - PASSENGER SIDE 40655011

PRE-2022 HX620 STEP COVER -  PASSENGER SIDE - SINGLE DPF 40655012

40655011

40702000

40711001

*Note:  All OEM Logo parts can ONLY be purchased by a licensed/franchise OEM store. OEM logo parts are not 
available as an aftermarket item.**
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40521000

LICENSE PLATE HOLDERS
Sold individually. License plate bezels are included. Bumper face 
license plate holder attaches using existing bumper bolts. Under 
bumper license plate holder is hinged to hang under the bumper.

LEGACY # PART #

HX615, HX620 - UNDER BUMPER SWING PLATE - 
1 PLATE

40851000 10013630

LT - 1 PLATE 40521000 10013524

INTERNATIONAL MODELS - BUMPER FACE/SWING 
PLATE 14” WIDE X 8.45” TALL

40551004 10013526

MIRROR ARM 
BRACKET COVER
Chromed plastic OEM replacement 
features embossed logo. Snaps in place 
of original cover. Sold in pairs.

LEGACY # PART #

HX (PRE-2022) 
& 9900 SERIES

40572007 10013529

40572007

DOOR WINDOW 
DEFLECTOR
The door window deflector measures 20.5” x 
3.25” wide. Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided 
tape. Sold in pairs.

LEGACY # PART #

9900i, 9900ix, PRE-2022 HX 
SERIES

40572006 10013528

40572006

40572008

40572014

BUMPER TRIM
Add stainless steel accents to the front bumper. The trim pieces 
follow the contour and shape of the bumper. Attaches using supplied 
3M two-sided tape. Sold in a 4-piece set.

LEGACY # PART #

LT SERIES 40882001 10013645

DOOR WINDOW 
TRIM
Adds a stainless steel shine under the 
driver and passenger side windows. Sold 
in pairs. Attaches using supplied 3M 
two-sided tape.

LEGACY # PART #

LT - LARGE BLANK 40572014 10013533

LT, 2022+ HX- 
SMALL BLANK

40572008 10013530

40882001
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20731012

20731014

INSTALLATION 
KIT
Allows for the installation of existing 
W990 mid-roof visors onto Kenworth 
T680, T880 or W990 mid-roof trucks 
without an OEM sunvisor. Will work 
on T680 MLU/Next Gen model – except 
those with A-pillar turning vanes due to 
interference.

LEGACY # PART #

T680 MIDROOF/
HIGHROOF

20731907 10011788

20731900

9073100320731908

T680 SUNVISORS
There are lots of places you want to soak in the sun - but your cab isn’t one of them. Our 
extended sunvisors help keep the cab cooler while reducing eye strain. Made of durable 
stainless steel. Some brackets included. Hardware included. 

WITH OR WITHOUT OEM VISOR - WITH A-PILLAR TURNING VANES 304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

T680 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” DEEP - 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (5) 20731908 10011790 10045231
T680 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” DEEP - 3/4” ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (5)

20731906 10011787 10045186

WITHOUT OEM VISOR & NO A-PILLAR TURNING VANES 304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

T680 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 8.5" DEEP 20731020 10011761 10044295
T680 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 10” DEEP - 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (5) 20731015 10011756
T680 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 10” DEEP - 3/4” ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (5)

20731019 10011760

T680 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 10” DEEP - 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (9) 20731017 10011758
T680 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 10” DEEP - 3/4” ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (9)

20731013 10011754

T680 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” DEEP - 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (5) 20731016 10011757
T680 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” DEEP - 3/4” ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (5)

20731012 10011753

T680 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” DEEP - 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (9) 20731018 10011759
T680 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” DEEP - 3/4” ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (9)

20731014 10011755

T680 LOWROOF DAYCAB 12” DEEP, BOLTLESS V-BOTTOM 90731001 10015973 10045219

T680 LOWROOF 13" ENDS/8.5" CENTER EXTENDED STRAIGHT TOP BOWTIE 90731004 10015977 10044170

WITH OEM VISOR 304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2013+ T680 LOWROOF DAYCAB 12” DEEP 90731000 10015972 10045218
2013+ T680 LOWROOF & DAYCAB 14” EXTENDED 90731002 10015974 10045220
2013+ T680 LOWROOF & DAYCAB 13" ENDS/8.5" CENTER 
EXTENDED STRAIGHT TOP BOWTIE

90731003 10015975 10045221

WITHOUT OEM VISOR & NO A-PILLAR TURNING VANES - 
USE WITH 20731907 

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

T680 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” FACE - M5 AMBER LED (5) 20731501 10011782 10044166
T680 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” FACE - M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 20731500 10011781 10045229

T680 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” FACE - 3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (5) 20731901 10011786 10044167

T680 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” FACE - 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 20731900 10011783 10045230
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T680 BUG SHIELDS
The original durable stainless steel bug shields Drilling of mounting 
holes through the fiberglass hood is required. Provides a classy and 
more forgiving alternative to plastic models. 304 STAINLESS STEEL 
VERSIONS GUARANTEED FOR LIFE NOT TO BREAK, RUST OR CORRODE.

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2022+ T680 NEXT GEN - INDIVIDUAL 20891039 10011974 10045202
2022+ T680 NEXT GEN - SET OF 5 20895019 10011984 10044181
PRE-2022 T680 - INDIVIDUAL 20891033 10011969
PRE-2022 T680 - SET OF 5 20895015 10011980

20891033

HEADLITE TRIM
Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape and hardware. Drilling of fender required. Sold in pairs.

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2022+ T680 NEXT GEN 20822032 10011916 10044194
PRE-2022 T680 20822017 10011900

20822017

20891039

20822032
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2018203820182034 WITH 20182035

VERTICAL TRIM
The high-quality 304 stainless steel pieces affix 
to the truck on cowl panel area in front of the cab 
doors. Sold in pairs. 

LEGACY # PART #

T680 NEXT GEN - SHORT HOOD 20682005 10011729
T680 NEXT GEN - MID HOOD 20682006 10011730

KICK PANELS
Greatly reduces scuffs to the painted surface. Attaches using 
supplied 3M two-sided tape and hardware. 

LEGACY # PART #

2022+ T680 NEXT GEN - FRONT, UPPER & LOWER 20185000 10011677
2017-2022 T680 LONG HOOD - LOWER FRONT 20182038 10011671
PRE-2017 T680 LONG HOOD - LOWER FRONT 20182034 10011667
2017-2021 T680 SHORT HOOD - LOWER FRONT 20182040 10011673
PRE-2017 T680 SHORT HOOD - LOWER FRONT 20182039 10011672
PRE-2022 T680 - UPPER FRONT 20182035 10011668
2007-2016 T680 - UPPER BACK 20182036 10011669
2007-2016 T680 - LOWER BACK 20182037 10011670

20185000

20185000

20185000

20682006 20682006
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DOOR WINDOW SHADES
Protects the cab from the elements allowing for the window 
to be open for fresh air. Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided 
tape. Sold in pairs. Hardware included to adjust the passenger 
side downview mirror from interfering with the shade. 

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #
T680 20572010 10011701 10045176

SIDE HOOD TRIM
Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape. Sold as a 
4-piece set.

LEGACY # PART #

T680 - 
WILL NOT FIT NEXT GEN MODELS

20872000 10011960

DEF TANK DOOR COVER
A stainless steel accent to highlight and protect the DEF tank door on 
the driver side. Attaches with supplied hardware. Sold individually. 

LEGACY # PART #

T680 - WILL NOT FIT NEXT GEN MODELS 20571000 10011693

TRIM
Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape. Sold in pairs.

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2013+ T680 - DOOR HANDLE 20572008 10011699 10045175
2013+ T680 - FENDER CLEARANCE LITE 20562011 10011692 10045174
2013+ T680 - UPPER SLEEPER WINDOW 20572011 10011702

20572010

20572008 20562011

20572011

20571000

20872000

AIR INTAKE SCREEN
Made from high-quality 304 mirror finish stainless steel. To attach 
the air intake grille, drilling of mounting holes through the hood are 
required. Attaches using supplied hardware. Sold in pairs.

LEGACY # PART #

T680 - WILL NOT FIT T680 NEXT GEN MODELS 20832027 10011936

DOOR WINDOW ACCENT
Accentuates the contour of the window. Features a laser cut 
Kenworth logo. Sold in pairs. Attaches using supplied 3M two-
sided tape.

LEGACY # PART #

T680 20082001*10011661

20832027

20082001

*Note:  All OEM Logo parts can ONLY be purchased by a licensed/franchise 
OEM store. OEM logo parts are not available as an aftermarket item.**
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2022+ T680 NEXT GEN 
UNDERBODY EXHAUST 
CAB PANELS
The OEM rocker panel must be removed in order to install the 
cab skirts, and then reinstalled. Drilling is required. Driver side 
skirt measures 2.16” wide and passenger side skirt measures 
2.35” wide. Sold in pairs. As a result of the aerodynamic 
features of the truck, only blank skirts or 3/4” round lights are 
an option. Please contact our customer service department for 
further details.

SHORT HOOD - 
2022+ KENWORTH T680 NEXT GEN

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20992093 10012235
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 20992940 10012333
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992941 10012334
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992942 10012335

MID HOOD - 
2022+ KENWORTH T680 NEXT GEN

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20992094 10012236
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 20992943 10012336
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992944 10012338
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20992945 10012339

2022+ T680 NEXT GEN - 
TRANSITION PANELS
Sold in pairs. Connect the cab and sleeper panels for a continuous and 
cohesive look. Lites, hardware and harnesses included. 

MID-ROOF - 2022+ KENWORTH T680 NEXT GEN LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20962045 10012001
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (3) 20962907 10012019
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20962908 10012021
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20962909 10012022
HIGH-ROOF - 2022+ KENWORTH T680 NEXT GEN LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20962044 10012000
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (2) 20962904 10012016
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (2) 20962905 10012017
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (2) 20962906 10012018

20992945

20992944

20962904

20962906

2022+ T680 NEXT GEN DUAL 
CAB EXHAUST CAB PANELS
The OEM rocker panel must be removed in order to install the cab panels 
and then reinstalled. Drilling is required. The panels measure 4" wide. 
Sold in pairs.  As a result of the aerodynamic features of the truck, only 
blank panels or 3/4” round lites are an option. For Next Gen trucks with 
Cab Mount Exhaust that do not require fuel cutouts (i.e. have rear fuel 
fill locations) customers can use pre-Next Gen T680 sleeper panels.Please 
contact our customer service department for further details.

SHORT HOOD - 2022+ KENWORTH T680 NEXT GEN LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20992095 10012237
BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 20992096 10012238
BLANK - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992097 10012239
3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (7) 20992958 10012352
3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (7) - BLOCK HEATER 20992959 10012353
3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (7) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992960 10012354
3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992946 10012340
3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - BLOCK HEATER 20992947 10012341
3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992948 10012342
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992949 10012343
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 
BLOCK HEATER 20992950 10012344

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) -
 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992951 10012345

MID HOOD - 2022+ KENWORTH T680 NEXT GEN LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20992098 10012240
BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 20992099 10012241
BLANK - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20996004 10012387
3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (7) 20992961 10012355
3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (7) - BLOCK HEATER 20992962 10012356
3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (7) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992963 10012357
3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992952 10012346
3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - BLOCK HEATER 20992953 10012347
3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992954 10012348
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992955 0012349
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 
BLOCK HEATER 20992956 10012350

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) -
 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992957 10012351
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2022+ T680 NEXT GEN WITH UNDERBODY EXHAUST - 
76” SLEEPER PANELS WITH EXTENDERS
Sold individually. As a result of fuel fill locations, the sleeper panels are sold individually by side – either passenger or driver. Lites, 
hardware and harness included. For 76” sleepers with extenders. For fuel fill location, the front of the sleeper lines up with the body seam 
between the transition and the sleeper on the trucks, measure from that line to the cener of the fuel cap. See diagram above.

DRIVER SIDE - 2022+ KENWORTH T680 NEXT GEN PASSENGER SIDE - 2022+ KENWORTH T680 NEXT GEN
NO FUEL FILL CUTOUT LEGACY # PART # NO FUEL FILL CUTOUT LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20981063 10012035 BLANK 20981067 10012039
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (11) 20981900 10012043 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (11) 20981908 10012051
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (11) 20981901 10012044 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (11) 20981909 10012052
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (11) 20981914 10012057 UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (11) 20981918 10012061
8” FUEL FILL LOCATION LEGACY # PART # 8” FUEL FILL LOCATION LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20981064 10012036 BLANK 20981068 10012040
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (10) 20981902 10012045 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (10) 20981910 10012053
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 20981903 10012046 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 20981911 10012054
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 20981915 10012058 UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 20981919 10012062
13.5" FUEL FILL LOCATION LEGACY # PART # 13.5" FUEL FILL LOCATION LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20981065 10012037 BLANK 20981069 10012041
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (10) 20981904 10012047 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (10) 20981912 10012055
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 20981905 10012048 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 20981913 10012056
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 20981916 10012059 UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 20981920 10012063
20.125" FUEL FILL LOCATION LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20981066 10012038
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (10) 20981906 10012049
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 20981907 10012050
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 20981917 10012060

HINGED EXTENDERS
Completes the skirting for trucks with hinged extenders. Sold in 
pairs. Blank (no lites). Hardware included.

LEGACY # PART #

T680 NEXT GEN - 
76" SLEEPER WITH HINGED EXTENDERS

20962046 10012002

SEE PAGE 41 FOR CAB MOUNT EXHAUST SLEEPER PANELS 
WITH FUEL FILL ACCESS BEHIND THE SLEEPER.

20981914

20981914
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PRE-2022 T680 CAB PANELS
Fit DayCab and Sleeper models. Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses 
included where applicable. 
DUAL CAB EXHAUST - PRE-2022 T680 LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20992073 10012215
BLANK, BLOCK HEATER 20992074 10012216
BLANK, 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992075 10012217
M5 AMBER LED (4) 20992567
M5 AMBER LED (4), BLOCK HEATER 20992569 10012299
M5 AMBER LED (4), 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992571 10012301
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 20992568 10012298
M5 AMBER CLEAR  LED (4), BLOCK HEATER 20992570 10012300
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4), 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992572 10012302
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20992923 10012316

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6), BLOCK HEATER 20992924 10012317
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6), 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

20992925 10012318

UNDERBODY EXHAUST - PRE-2022 T680 LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20992069
BLANK, BLOCK HEATER 20992070 10012213
BLANK, 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992071
M5 AMBER LED (4) 20992561 10012292
M5 AMBER LED (4), BLOCK HEATER 20992563 10012294
M5 AMBER LED (4), 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992565 10012296
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 20992562 10012293
M5 AMBER CLEAR  LED (4), BLOCK HEATER 20992564 10012295
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4), 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992566 10012297
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5/6) 20992912 10012309
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5/6), BLOCK 
HEATER

20992913 10012310

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5/6), 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

20992914 10012312

PRE-2022 T680 
TRANSITION PANELS
For underbody exhaust models. Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites 
and harnesses included. 
PRE-2022 T680 MID-ROOF MODELS WITH 52”  OR 76” SLEEPERS

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20962029
PRE-2022 T680 HIGH-ROOF MODELS WITH 52" OR 76” SLEEPERS

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20962033 10011990
M5 AMBER LED (1) 20962511 10012008
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (1) 20962512 10012009
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND LED (3) 20962902

20992912. 20962902, 20982905

20992074

20992912 WITH 20962902 

20962029

20992924. 20962029, 20982905 
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20982905

20982076

PRE-2022 T680 SLEEPER PANELS
Measure 2.5” wide. Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. These will not fit T680 Next Gen models - except those with cab 
mount exhaust and rear fuel fill.  
40” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - DUAL CAB EXHAUST LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982089 10012079
M5 AMBER LED (4) 20982551 10012135
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 20982552 10012136
UNDERLIT 3/4” RND AMBER CLR LED (6) 20982920
40” SLEEPERS WITHOUT EXTENDERS -
 DUAL CAB EXHAUST

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982090
M5 AMBER LED (2) 20982553 10012137
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (2) 20982554 10012138
UNDERLIT 3/4” RND AMBER CLR LED (3) 20982921 10012155

52” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - DUAL CAB EXHAUST LEGACY # PART #
76” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - 
DUAL CAB EXHAUST

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982085 BLANK 20982086 10012078
M5 AMBER LED (6) 20982543 10012131 M5 AMBER LED (9) 20982545 10012133
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20982544 10012132 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 20982546 10012134
UNDERLIT 3/4” RND AMBER CLR LED (8) 20982913 10012150 UNDERLIT 3/4” RND AMBER CLR LED (12) 20982917 10012154

52” SLEEPERS W/OUT EXTENDERS - DUAL CAB EXHAUST LEGACY # PART #
76” SLEEPERS W/OUT EXTENDERS - 
DUAL CAB EXHAUST

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982000 10012064 BLANK 20982002 10012066
3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (5) 20982924 10012156 3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (9) 20982928 10012160
3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 20982925 10012157 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 20982929 10012161
M5 AMBER LED (4) 20982500 10012114 M5 AMBER LED (7) 20982504 10012118
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 20982501 10012115 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20982505 10012119
UNDERLIT 3/4” RND AMBER CLR LED (5) 20982932 10012164 UNDERLIT 3/4” RND AMBER CLR LED (9) 20982934 10012166

52” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - UNDERBODY 
EXHAUST

LEGACY # PART #
76” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - 
UNDERBODY EXHAUST 

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982077 BLANK 20982076 10012076
M5 AMBER LED (6) 20982541 10012129 M5 AMBER LED (8) 20982539 10012127
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20982542 10012130 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 20982540 10012128
UNDERLIT 3/4” RND AMBER CLR LED (8) 20982912 UNDERLIT 3/4” RND AMBER CLR LED (11) 20982905 10012143

52” SLEEPERS W/OUT EXTENDERS - UNDERBODY 
EXHAUST

LEGACY # PART #
76” SLEEPERS WITHOUT EXTENDERS - 
UNDERBODY EXHAUST

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982001 10012065 BLANK 20982003 10012067
3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (5) 20982926 10012158 3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (9) 20982930 10012162
3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 20982927 10012159 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 20982931 10012163
M5 AMBER LED (4) 20982502 10012116 M5 AMBER LED (7) 20982506 10012120
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 20982503 10012117 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20982507 10012121
UNDERLIT 3/4” RND AMBER CLR LED (5) 20982933 10012165 UNDERLIT 3/4” RND AMBER CLR LED (9) 20982935 10012167
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DOOR WINDOW TRIM
Follows the contour of the door. Attaches below the 
window using supplied 3M two-sided tape. Sold in pairs.

LEGACY # PART #

2008+ T800 - DIMPLED -  3" WIDE 20572005 10011696

2008+ T800 - DIMPLED - 1.5” WIDE 20572018 10011709

T800 AIR CLEANER 
FAIRINGS
Contoured fairings that attach to the side of the hood, 
concealing the air intake hoses. Sold in pairs.

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2008+ T800 SPLIT FENDER  
(METTON HOOD)

20752002 10011876 10040849

SEE PAGE 54-55 FOR AIR CLEANER LITE BARS

T800 AIR INTAKE COVER
Covers OEM grille. Sold individually.

LEGACY # PART #

T800 MODELS 20831022 10011918

20572005

T800 GRILLE KIT, GRILLE BARS & 
GRILLE DEFLECTORS
Hardware included. Made of high-quality 304 stainless steel. Not designed for 
wide hood models. 

LEGACY # PART #
1989+ T800 - OEM GRILLE ASSEMBLY REPLACEMENT. 
14 PIECE KIT

20872006 10011963

VERTICAL GRILLE BAR (28.65” LONG) 20871007* 10011954

VERTICAL GRILLE BAR - CENTER (27.87” LONG) 20871010* 10011957

GRILLE DEFLECTORS (27.81” LONG) 20872002** 10011962
*SOLD INDIVIDUALLY               **SOLD IN PAIRS

T800 FENDER GUARDS
The best defense against road debris and the effects of high 
mileage wear and tear.  Sold in pairs. 

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #
2007+ T800 CURVED GLASS 
MODELS

20822014 10011896 10011896

T800 STANDARD CAB (FLAT 
GLASS) HEADLIGHT SURROUND

20822020 10011904 10044155

20822014

20822020

20872006

20831022

20752002
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T800 SUNVISORS
There are lots of places you want to soak in the sun - but your 
cab isn’t one of them. Our extended sunvisors help keep the cab 
cooler while reducing eye strain. Made of durable 304 stainless 
steel. Some brackets included. Hardware included. 

2007+ AEROCAB WITH CURVED WINDSHIELD. REPLACES OEM 
1-PIECE STAINLESS STEEL VISOR 

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

10” DEEP 20731009 10011749 10045179

13” DEEP 20731005 10011747 10044294

BOLTLESS - 13” DEEP - TOPLIT (11) 
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED

20731102 10011772 10044300

BOLTLESS - 13” DEEP - TOPLIT (11) 
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED

20731103 10011773 10044301

JUNE 2006+   12.6” DROP 20731004 10011746 10044293

T800 BUG SHIELDS
The original durable stainless steel bug shields. Drilling of mounting holes through the fiberglass hood is required.  Provides a classy and 
more forgiving alternative to plastic models. 304 STAINLESS STEEL VERSIONS GUARANTEED FOR LIFE NOT TO BREAK, RUST OR CORRODE.

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

T800 - SOLD INDIVIDUALLY 20891035 10011971 10045232
T800 - SET OF 5 20895018 10011983

20891035

20731009

20731004
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T800 CAB PANELS
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. 
2011+  T800 SPLIT FENDER (STEP DPF) WITH MX ENGINE - DRIVER 43.5” LONG; PASSENGER 40.06” LONG, 5.30” WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK, BLOCK HEATER 20992059 10012207
M1 AMBER LED (3), BLOCK HEATER 20992143 10012251
M1 AMBER LED (3), BLOCK HEATER, STEP LITES 20992169 10012270
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3), BLOCK HEATER 20992144 10012252
2011+  T800 SPLIT FENDER (STEP DPF) WITH ISX ENGINE - DRIVER 43.5” LONG; PASSENGER 40.06” LONG, 4.30” WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK, BLOCK HEATER 20992072 10012214
M1 AMBER LED (3), BLOCK HEATER 20992165 10012266
M1 AMBER LED (3), BLOCK HEATER, STEP LITES 20992167 10012268
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3), BLOCK HEATER 20992166 10012267
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3), BLOCK HEATER, STEP LITES 20992168 10012269
2011+  T800 AEROCAB NON-SPLIT FENDER (STEP DPF) WITH MX ENGINE - DRIVER 43.5” LONG; PASSENGER 40.06” LONG, 5.19” WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK, BLOCK HEATER 20992067 10012211
M1 AMBER LED (3), BLOCK HEATER 20992161 10012263
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3), BLOCK HEATER 20992162
1996+  T803 SPLIT FENDER - 37.75” LONG, 3” WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20992036 10012205
1995+  T800 AEROCAB - 40.38” LONG, 3” WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20992007 10012204
M1 AMBER LED (3) 20992116 10012246
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20992129 10012248

20992161- DRIVER SIDE

20992059

20992129

20992161- PASSENGER SIDE
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T800 SLEEPER EXTENDER 
PANELS
Hardware, lites and harnesses included. Sold in pairs. Measure 
3" wide.

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20962008 10011987
M1 AMBER LED (1) 20962104 10012004
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (1) 20962113 10012006

20982059

20982106

BLOCK HEATER & 
STEP LITE COVERS
Hardware included. Sold individually. 

LEGACY # PART #

BLOCK HEATER COVER 20991000 10012200
COURTESY/STEP LITE COVER 20991001 10012202

20962008

20991000

20982057

*AS FUEL FILL LOCATIONS VARY, PLEASE CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE TO ENSURE 
PROPER FITMENT.

T800 SLEEPER PANELS
Hardware included. Lites & harnesses included where applicable. All 
EPA 2007+ panels are for trucks with cab/side mount exhaust. Panels 
measure 3” wide. Sold in pairs. Sleeper extender panels sold separately. 
38” SLEEPERS  - 2007+ T800 AEROCAB LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982053 10012071
M1 AMBER LED (2) 20982106 10012088
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (2) 20982147 10012098
62” SLEEPERS - 2007+ T800 AEROCAB LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982055 10012072
M1 AMBER LED (3) 20982109 10012089
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20982148 10012099
72” SLEEPERS - 2007+ T800 AEROCAB LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982057 10012073
M1 AMBER LED (4) 20982112 10012091
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 20982149 10012100
86” SLEEPERS - 2007+ T800 AEROCAB LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982059 10012075
M1 AMBER LED (5) 20982144 10012097
M1 AMBER LED (5) - 2 FUEL DOORS* 20982153 10012103
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 20982150 10012101
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) - 2 FUEL DOORS* 20982151 10012102
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T880 FENDER GUARDS, BUMPER 
FILLER PANEL & SPLASH GUARDS
Sold in pairs. Hardware included.

UNDER HEADLIGHT FENDER GUARDS
Protects the paint from road debris. 

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #
2013+ T880 - WITH WRAP 20822012 10011893
2013+ T880 - WITHOUT WRAP 20822016 10011899 10045193
BUMPER FILLER PANEL
Attaches to fender in front of tires. 

LEGACY # PART #

T880 20882001 10011964
SPLASH GUARDS
Stainless steel panel designed to close in the fender. Helps prevent mud and 
debris from being thrown up the side door.

LEGACY # PART #

T880 LONG HOOD 20812001 10011886

20822016

20812001
20882001

20882001

T880 BUG SHIELDS
The original durable stainless steel bug shields. Drilling of mounting holes 
through the fiberglass hood is required. Provides a classy and more forgiving 
alternative to plastic models. 304 STAINLESS STEEL VERSIONS GUARANTEED 
FOR LIFE NOT TO BREAK, RUST OR CORRODE.

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

T880 - INDIVIDUAL 20891037 10011972 10045200
T880 - SET OF 5 20895016 10011981

20891037

20891037

20822012
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20731012

90731000

T880 SUNVISORS
There are lots of places you want to soak in the sun - but your cab isn’t one of them. Our 
extended sunvisors help keep the cab cooler while reducing eye strain. Made of durable 
stainless steel. Some brackets included. Hardware included. 

WITH OR W/OUT OEM VISOR - WITH A-PILLAR TURNING VANES
304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

T880 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” DEEP - 3/4” RND AMBER LED (5) 20731908 10011790 10045231

T880 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” DEEP - 3/4” RND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 20731906 10011787 10045186

40" FLAT TOP SLEEPER WITH OEM VISOR 
304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

T880 40" FLAT TOP SLEEPER - 10.5" FACE, STRAIGHT, BOLTLESS 20731105 10011775 10044302
T880 40" FLAT TOP SLEEPER - 11.5" V-BOTTOM, BOLTLESS 20731011 10011750 10045180
T880 40" FLAT TOP SLEEPER - 13.5" V-BOTTOM, BOLTLESS 20731106 10011778 10045184

WITHOUT OEM VISOR & NO A-PILLAR TURNING VANES
304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

T880 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 8.5" DEEP 20731020 10011761 10044295
T880 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 10” DEEP - 3/4” RND AMBER LED (5) 20731015 10011756
T880 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 10” DEEP - 3/4” RND AMBER CLEAR 
LED (5)

20731019 10011760

T880 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 10” DEEP - 3/4” RND AMBER LED (9) 20731017 10011758
T880 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 10” DEEP - 3/4” RND AMBER CLEAR 
LED (9)

20731013 10011754

T880 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” DEEP - 3/4” RND AMBER LED (5) 20731016 10011757
T880 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” DEEP - 3/4” RND AMBER CLEAR 
LED (5)

20731012 10011753

T880 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” DEEP - 3/4” RND AMBER LED (9) 20731018 10011759
T880 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” DEEP - 3/4” RND AMBER CLEAR 
LED (9)

20731014 10011755

T880 LOWROOF DAYCAB 12” DEEP, BOLTLESS V-BOTTOM 90731001 10015973 10045219

T880 LOWROOF 13"ENDS/8.5" CENTER EXTENDED STRAIGHT TOP BOWTIE 90731004 10015977 10044170

WITH OEM VISOR
304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2013+ T880 LOWROOF DAYCAB 12” DEEP 90731000 10015972 10045218
2013+ T880 LOWROOF & DAYCAB 14” EXTENDED 90731002 10015974 10045220
2013+ T880 LOWROOF & DAYCAB 13"ENDS/8.5" CENTER 
EXTENDED STRAIGHT TOP BOWTIE

90731003 10015975 10045221

WITHOUT OEM VISOR & NO A-PILLAR TURNING VANES - 
USE WITH 20731907 

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

T880 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” FACE - M5 AMBER LED (5) 20731501 10011782 10044166
T880 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” FACE - M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 20731500 10011781 10045229

T880 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” FACE - 3/4" RND AMBER LED (5) 20731901 10011786 10044167
T880 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” FACE - 3/4" RND AMBER CLEAR 
LED (5)

20731900 10011783 10045230

INSTALLATION 
KIT
Allows for the installation of existing 
W990 mid-roof visors onto Kenworth 
T680, T880 or W990 mid-roof trucks 
without an OEM sunvisor. Will work 
on T680 MLU/Next Gen model – except 
those with A-pillar turning vanes due to 
interference.

LEGACY # PART #

T880 MIDROOF/
HIGHROOF

20731907 10011788

90731004

20731900
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20992925

20992570 WITH 20982554

T880 CAB PANELS
These cab panels fit both DayCab and sleeper models. Sold in pairs. 
Hardware, lites and harnesses included where applicable.
DUAL CAB EXHAUST LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20992073 10012215
BLANK, BLOCK HEATER 20992074 10012216
BLANK, 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992075 10012217
M5 AMBER LED (4) 20992567
M5 AMBER LED (4), BLOCK HEATER 20992569 10012299
M5 AMBER LED (4), 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992571 10012301
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 20992568 10012298
M5 AMBER CLEAR  LED (4), BLOCK HEATER 20992570 10012300
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4), 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992572 10012302
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20992923 10012316
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6), BLOCK HEATER 20992924 10012317
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6), 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992925 10012318
UNDERBODY EXHAUST LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20992069
BLANK, BLOCK HEATER 20992070 10012213
BLANK, 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992071
M5 AMBER LED (4) 20992561 10012292
M5 AMBER LED (4), BLOCK HEATER 20992563 10012294
M5 AMBER LED (4), 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992565 10012296
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 20992562 10012293
M5 AMBER CLEAR  LED (4), BLOCK HEATER 20992564 10012295
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4), 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992566 10012297
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5/6) 20992912 10012309
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5/6), BLOCK HEATER 20992913 10012310
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5/6), 2 BLOCK HEATERS 20992914 10012312

T880 INTAKE GRILLE
Stainless steel OEM replacement. Attaches using 
supplied hardware. Drilling is required. Sold in pairs.

LEGACY # PART #

2013+ T880 20832023 10011931

T880 DOOR HANDLE TRIM
Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape. Sold in pairs.

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2013+ T880 20572008 10011699 10045175

T880 FENDER 
CLEARANCE LITE TRIM
Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape. Sold in pairs.

304 LEGACY # PANELITE ELITE 
304 PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #
2013+ T880 20562011 10011692 10045174

20832023

20992070

20982935
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T880 SLEEPER PANELS
Measure 2.5” wide. Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. 
40” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - DUAL CAB EXHAUST 76” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - DUAL CAB EXHAUST

LEGACY # PART # LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982089 10012079 BLANK 20982086 10012078
M5 AMBER LED (4) 20982551 10012135 M5 AMBER LED (9) 20982545 10012133
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 20982552 10012136 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 20982546 10012134
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20982920 UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (12) 20982917 10012154
40” SLEEPERS WITHOUT EXTENDERS - DUAL CAB EXHAUST 76” SLEEPERS WITHOUT EXTENDERS - DUAL CAB EXHAUST

LEGACY # PART # LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982090 BLANK 20982002 10012066
M5 AMBER LED (2) 20982553 10012137 3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (9) 20982928 10012160
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (2) 20982554 10012138 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 20982929 10012161
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20982921 10012155 M5 AMBER LED (7) 20982504 10012118
52” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - DUAL CAB EXHAUST M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20982505 10012119

LEGACY # PART # UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 20982934 10012166
BLANK 20982085 76” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - UNDERBODY EXHAUST 
M5 AMBER LED (6) 20982543 10012131 LEGACY # PART #

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20982544 10012132 BLANK 20982076 10012076
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 20982913 10012150 M5 AMBER LED (8) 20982539 10012127
52” SLEEPERS WITHOUT EXTENDERS - DUAL CAB EXHAUST M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 20982540 10012128

LEGACY # PART # UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (11) 20982905 10012143
BLANK 20982000 10012064 76” SLEEPERS WITHOUT EXTENDERS - UNDERBODY EXHAUST
3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (5) 20982924 10012156 LEGACY # PART #

3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 20982925 10012157 BLANK 20982003 10012067
M5 AMBER LED (4) 20982500 10012114 3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (9) 20982930 10012162
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 20982501 10012115 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 20982931 10012163
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 20982932 10012164 M5 AMBER LED (7) 20982506 10012120
52” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - UNDERBODY EXHAUST M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20982507 10012121

LEGACY # PART # UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 20982935 10012167
BLANK 20982077
M5 AMBER LED (6) 20982541 10012129
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20982542 10012130
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 20982912
52” SLEEPERS WITHOUT EXTENDERS - UNDERBODY EXHAUST

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982001 10012065
3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (5) 20982926 10012158
3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 20982927 10012159
M5 AMBER LED (4) 20982502 10012116
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 20982503 10012117
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 20982933 10012165

20982085

DOOR WINDOW 
SHADES
Protects the cab from the elements
 allowing for the window to be open for 
fresh air. Attaches using supplied 3M 
two-sided tape. Sold in pairs. Hardware 
included to adjust the passenger side 
downview mirror from interfering with the shade. 

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

T880 20572010 10011701 10045176

20982935

20572010
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W900 BUG SHIELDS
The original durable stainless steel bug shields. Drilling of 
mounting holes through the fiberglass hood is required. 
Provides a classy and more forgiving alternative to plastic 
models. 304 STAINLESS STEEL VERSIONS GUARANTEED FOR 
LIFE NOT TO BREAK, RUST OR CORRODE.

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

W900L - INDIVIDUAL 20891034 10011970 10045199
W900L - SET OF 5 20895017 10011982
W900B, C500 20891031 10011967 10045198

W900 GRILLE TRIM & BARS
Hardware included. Made of high-quality 304 stainless steel.  

LEGACY # PART #

GRILLE/BUMPER FILLER PANEL - W900L 20871009* 10011956

GRILLE/BUMPER FILLER PANEL - 1986-2009 W900B 20871008* 10011955
LOWER GRILLE TRIM, 42” LONG - W900L 1989+ 20871002* 10011952
VERTICAL GRILLE BAR - W900L 20871006* 10011953
GRILLE DEFLECTOR - W900 - 35.75" LONG 20872001** 10011961

20891034

2073100920891031

20871009

W900 
REPLACEMENT 
HOOD LATCH 
BRACKET
High-quality 304 stainless steel 
bracket replaces the OEM painted 
aluminum part. Hardware included.  

LEGACY # PART #

W900 - PAIR 20792005 10011883

20871009

20792005

20792005

*SOLD INDIVIDUALLY                   ** SOLD IN PAIRS
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20822018

W900 FENDER GUARDS
The best defense against road debris and the effects of high mileage 
wear and tear.  Sold in pairs. 

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

W900L - HEADLIGHT SURROUND 20822019 10011902 10044193
W900L - HEADLIGHT SURROUND WITH 
LOGO CUTOUT

20822000 10011889

1989+ W900L - FLUSH MOUNT 20822025 10011910 10045195

1989+ W900L - FLUSH MOUNT WITH 
LOGO CUTOUT

20822034* 10011917

1989+ W900L - QUILTED 20822013 10011895
2010+ W900B AEROCAB (CURVED 
GLASS) HEADLIGHT SURROUND 
WITH LOGO CUTOUT

20822021* 10011906

1989+ W900B AEROCAB (CURVED 
GLASS)

20822018 10011901 10045194

1989+ W900B - FLUSH MOUNT PLAIN 20822007 10011890

20731005

W900 SUNVISORS
There are lots of places you want to soak in the sun - but your cab 
isn’t one of them. Our extended sunvisors help keep the cab cooler 
while reducing eye strain. Made of durable 304 stainless steel. Some 
brackets included. Hardware included. 
2007+ AEROCAB WITH CURVED WINDSHIELD. 
REPLACES OEM 1-PIECE STAINLESS STEEL VISOR 

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

10” DEEP 20731009 10011749 10045179
13” DEEP 20731005 10011747 10044294
BOLTLESS - 13” DEEP - 
TOPLIT (11) 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED

20731102 10011772 10044300

BOLTLESS - 13” DEEP - TOPLIT (11) 3/4” 
ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED

20731103 10011773 10044301

JUNE 2006+  12.6” DROP 20731004 10011746 10044293

20731009

20822034 20822000

20822025

*Note:  All OEM Logo parts can ONLY be purchased by a licensed/franchise OEM store. OEM logo parts are not available as an aftermarket item.
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BLOCK HEATER & STEP LITE COVERS
Hardware included. Sold individually. Used to cover the block heater hole in cab 
skirts that are not required due to warm climates etc. The courtesy/step lite cover 
is a decorative cover for those trucks that don’t have a courtesy or step lite.

LEGACY # PART #

BLOCK HEATER COVER 20991000 10012200
COURTESTY/STEP LITE COVER 20991001 10012202

20682004

W900 HOOD EXTENSION PANELS
Sold in pairs. Closes the gap between the stairs and the hood. Hardware included.

LEGACY # PART #

2018+ W900L - BLANK 20682004 10011727
2005-2010 W900L - BLANK (5.875” BETWEEN MOUNTING HOLES) 20682003 10011726

W900 LOWER HOOD PANEL
Sold in pairs. Covers the lower portion of the side of the hood, directly behind the 
wheel well. Hardware included. Kenworth emblem NOT included.

LEGACY # PART #

1989+ W900L - BLANK 20672001 10011723

20672001

20992060

W900 CAB PANELS
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. 
2011+ W900L AEROCAB  & EXTENDED DAYCAB - STEP DPF. MEASURE 51.67” LONG; DRIVER 6.57” WIDE, PASSENGER 5.12” WIDE
 BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT LEGACY # PART # BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT & STEP LITE CUTOUTS LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20992060 10012208 BLANK 20992066 10012210
M1 AMBER LED (3) 20992146 10012253 M1 AMBER LED (3) 20992151 10012258
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20992147 10012255 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20992152 10012259
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 20992928 10012321 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 20992930 10012323
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992929 10012322 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992931 10012324
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992917 10012313 UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992918 10012314
BACKLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992939 10012332 BACKLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992927 10012320
STEP LITE CUTOUTS ONLY LEGACY # PART #  2 BLOCK HEATER CUTOUTS & STEP LITE CUTOUTS LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20992077 10012219 BLANK 20992078 10012220
M1 AMBER LED (3) 20992157 10012260 M1 AMBER LED (3) 20992171 10012271
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20992158 10012261 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20992172 10012272
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 20992932 10012325 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 20992934 0012327
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992933 10012326 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992935 10012328
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992936 10012329 UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992937 10012330
BACKLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992926 10012319 BACKLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992938 10012331
2011+ W900B AEROCAB  & EXTENDED DAYCAB - STEP DPF. MEASURE 50.71” LONG; DRIVER 6.60” WIDE, PASSENGER 5.13” WIDE
BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT LEGACY # PART #  BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT & STEP LITE CUTOUTS LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20992061 10012209 BLANK 20992068 10012212
M1 AMBER LED (3) 20992149 20992149 M1 AMBER LED (3) 20992163 10012264
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20992150 10012257 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20992164 10012265
3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (6) 20992977 10012370 3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (6) 20992986 10012379
3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20992980 10012373 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20992989 10012382
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992974 10012367 UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992983 10012376
 STEP LITE CUTOUTS ONLY LEGACY # PART # 2 BLOCK HEATER CUTOUTS & STEP LITE CUTOUTS LEGACY # PART #

3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (6) 20992985 3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (6) 20992987 10012380
3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20992988 10012381 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20992990 10012383
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992982 10012375 UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992984 10012377

FOR ADDITIONAL OPTIONS, PLEASE VISIT PANELITE.COM
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W900 SLEEPER PANELS
Hardware, lites & harnesses included where applicable. All EPA 2007+ panels are for trucks with cab/ side mount exhaust. Panels measure 3” 
wide. Sold in pairs.  *AS FUEL FILL LOCATIONS VARY, PLEASE CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE TO ENSURE PROPER FITMENT.

2011+ W900L AEROCAB   STEP DPF. MEASURE 3” WIDE

38” SLEEPERS  - 2007+ W900 AEROCAB LEGACY # PART #
72” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS  - 
2007+ W900 AEROCAB

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982053 10012071 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (12) 20982948 10012178
M1 AMBER LED (2) 20982106 10012088 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (12) 20982949 10012179
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (2) 20982147 10012098 BACKLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 20982915 10012152
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (3) 20982936 10012168 86” SLEEPERS - 2007+ W900 AEROCAB LEGACY # PART #

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20982937 BLANK 20982059 10012075
38” SLEEPERS  WITH EXTENDERS - 
2007+ W900 AEROCAB 

LEGACY # PART #
M1 AMBER LED (5) 20982144 10012097
M1 AMBER LED (5) - 2 FUEL DOORS* 20982153 10012103

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) 20982938 10012170 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 20982150 10012101
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20982939 10012171 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) - 2 FUEL DOORS* 20982151 10012102
62” SLEEPERS - 2007+ W900 AEROCAB LEGACY # PART # 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (11) 20982944 10012176
BLANK 20982055 10012072 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (11) 20982945 10012177
M1 AMBER LED (3) 20982109 10012089 UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (11) 20982908 10012147
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20982148 10012099 86” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - 

2007+ W900 AEROCAB
LEGACY # PART #

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 20982940 10012172
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20982941 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (14) 20982950 10012180
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20982906 10012145 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (14) 20982951 10012181
72” SLEEPERS - 2007+ W900 AEROCAB LEGACY # PART # BACKLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (14) 20982914 10012151
BLANK 20982057 10012073
M1 AMBER LED (4) 20982112 10012091
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 20982149 10012100
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (9) 20982942 10012174
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 20982943 10012175
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 20982907 10012146
BACKLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 20982916 10012153

W900 SLEEPER EXTENDERS
Hardware included. Lites and harnesses included where 
applicable. Measure 3" wide.  Sold in pairs.

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20962008 10011987
M1 AMBER LED (1) 20962104 10012004
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (1) 20962113 10012006
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (2) 20962903 10012015

20982948

W900 DPF DROP KIT
The aluminum kit is designed to replace the 
OEM piece and lowers the DPF box cover 1.5" to 
allow for more room between the top step and 
the cab. Sold individually.

LEGACY # PART #

W900 20655000 10011720

W900B BATTERY/
TOOLBOX COVER
Sold as a set. No more polishing! Stainless steel design 
always looks great. High quality covers designed to 
replace existing aluminum checker-plate covers.

LEGACY # PART #

2018+ W900B 20655001
20655001
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Accentuates air cleaners. Lites, harnesses and hardware are 
included. Sold in pairs. 

13” STANDARD AIR CLEANERS

2010+ W900, T800 - 19” LONG LEGACY # PART #

X3AG2 LED (5) - CENTER MOUNT 20742921 10011868

2” ROUND STARBURST CLEAR LED W/
VISOR BEZEL (5)

20742031 10011799

15” STANDARD AIR CLEANERS 

1982+ W900, T800 - 13” LONG, 1.5” 
MOUNT

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

M3 AMBER LED (4) 20742301 10011825

M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 20742318 10011841 10044217

1982+ W900L - 19” LONG, 4.63” 
MOUNT

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2” ROUND AMBER LED (6) 20742023 10011795

M3 AMBER LED (6) 20742320 10011842 10044218

M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20742321 10011843 10044219

2010+ W900L, T800 - 19” LONG, 4.63” 
MOUNT

LEGACY # PART #

X3AG2 LED (5) 20742922 10011869

1982+ W900L, T800 - 
21.75” LONG, 6.0” MOUNT - CENTER 
MOUNT

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2” ROUND LITE HOLES (7) 20742009 10029087

2” ROUND AMBER LED (6) 20742014 10011792

2” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 20742016 10011793

M3 AMBER LED (6) 20742302 10011826 10044141

M3 AMBER LED (7) 20742310 10011832 10044212

M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20742313 10011836 10044213

M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20742314 10011837 10044214

1982+ W900L 
21.75” LONG, 6.0” MOUNT - CENTER 
MOUNT

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

X3AG2 LED (7) 20742400 10011852

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) 20742910 10011857 10044147

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20742911 10011858 10044228

2010+ W900L, T800 - 19” LONG, 2.88” 
MOUNT

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (8) 20742924 10011871 10044232

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 20742918 10011865 10044230

WATERMELON AMBER LED (3) 20742039 10011806 10044203

WATERMELON AMBER LED (5) 20742041 10011808 10044205

WATERMELON AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20742040 10011807 10044204

WATERMELON AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 20742042 10011809 10044206

LENGTH:  DISTANCE BETWEEN 
BOTTOM OF THE SCREEN TO THE 
BOTTOM OF THE CAN.

MOUNT:  HOW FAR BELOW THE CENTER 
OF THE FIRST STRAP THE AIR CLEANER 
LITE BAR HANGS.

AIR CLEANER FAIRINGS
Contoured fairings that attach to the side of the hood, concealing 
the air intake hoses. Sold in pairs.

LEGACY # PART #

2008+ T800 SPLIT FENDER (METTON 
HOOD)

20752002 10011876 10040849

2008+ W900L (METTON HOOD) 20752004 10011877 10040850

20742916 WITH 20752004

Accentuates air cleaners. Lites, harnesses and hardware included. 
Sold in pairs.
PREMIUM AIR CLEANERS 

2010+ W900 22.38" LONG, 5.25" 
MOUNT

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

M3 AMBER LED (7) 20742325 10011846 10044144

M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20742326 10011847 10044222

BACKLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR 
LED (8)

20742916 10011863 10044151

2010+ T800 SPLIT FENDER 
21.19” LONG, 4.06” MOUNT

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

M3 AMBER LED (7) 20742329 10011850 10044225

M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20742330 10011851 10044226

2010+ W900, T800 -  22.38" LONG, 5.25" 
MOUNT

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (8) 20742912 10011859 10044148

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 20742913 10011860 10044149

WATERMELON AMBER LED (3) 20742043 10011810 10044207

WATERMELON AMBER LED (5) 20742045 10011812 10044209

WATERMELON AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20742044 10011811 10044208

WATERMELON AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 20742046 10011813 10044210

FRONT 
STANDARD AIR CLEANERS 
AIR CLEANER LITE BARS

FRONT
PREMIUM AIR CLEANERS 
AIR CLEANER LITE BARS



 PROFESSIONAL ACCESSORIES FOR PROFESSIONAL DRIVERS. | 55

OUT WORK. OUT PLAY. OUT DRIVE. OUT LAST. OUT SHINE.| 55

K
E
N
W
O
R
T
H

Accentuates air cleaners. Lites, harnesses and 
hardware are included. Sold in pairs. 

13” STANDARD AIR CLEANERS

2010+ W900, T800 LEGACY # PART #

X3RG2 LED (5) - 19” LONG 20742923 10011870

2” ROUND RED (5) - 21” LONG 20742033 10011800

15” STANDARD AIR CLEANERS - 1982+ W900, T800

12” LONG, 3.23” MOUNT 304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

M3 RED LED (4) 20742306 10011827

M3 RED CLEAR LED (4) 20742315 10011838 10044215

19.75” LONG, 4.0” MOUNT LEGACY # PART #

3/4” ROUND RED LED (6) 20742908 10011855 10044146

3/4” ROUND RED CLEAR LED (6) 20742909 10011856 10044227

21.88” LONG, 6.25” MOUNT 304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2” ROUND HOLES (6) 20742004 10011791

2” ROUND RED LED (6) 20742007

2” ROUND RED LED (7) 20742020 10011794

M3 RED LED (6) 20742312 10011835 10044142

M3 RED LED (7) 20742308 10011829 10044211

X3RG2 LED (7) - 21.875” LONG 20742401 10011853

M3 RED CLEAR LED (6) 20742317 10011840 10044143

M3 RED CLEAR LED (7) 20742316 10011839 10044216

19.00” LONG, 3.38” MOUNT LEGACY # PART #

2” ROUND RED LED (6) 20742026 10011796

19” LONG, 3.16” MOUNT LEGACY # PART #

3/4” ROUND RED LED (8) 20742925 10011872 10044233

3/4” ROUND RED CLEAR LED (8) 20742919 10011866 10044231

STANDARD CAN PREMIUM CAN

FLANGE NO FLANGE

Y-SPLITTERS
Allows front and rear air cleaner lite bars to be connected to the 
same power source. Sold individually. 

LEGACY # PART #

1-MALE/2-FEMALE METRIPACK PLUGS 00313621 10009336

1-FEMALE/2-FEMALE METRIPACK PLUGS 00313823 10009361

Accentuates air cleaners. Lites, harnesses and hardware 
are included. Sold in pairs.
PREMIUM AIR CLEANERS 

2010+ W900, T800 -  22.38" LONG, 5.25" 
MOUNT

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

M3 RED LED (7) 20742327 10011848 10044223

M3 RED CLEAR LED (7) 20742328 10011849 10044224

3/4” ROUND RED LED (8) 20742914 10011861 10044150

3/4” ROUND RED CLEAR LED (8) 20742915 10011862 10044229

BACKLIT 3/4” ROUND RED CLEAR LED (8) 20742917 10011864 10044152

00313621

20742917

REAR 
STANDARD AIR CLEANERS 
AIR CLEANER LITE BARS

REAR
PREMIUM AIR CLEANERS 
AIR CLEANER LITE BARS
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T680/T880/W990 LITE BARS
These lite bars attach to the cowl area  between hood and door.  Hand crafted 
lite box that provides  both front and rear illumination in one easy to attach 
design.   Constructed mirror finish stainless steel complete with welded and 
polished corners for a seamless high quality appearance you would expect from 
Panelite.  Features ¾” round LED lites. Designed for Peterbilt 567 & 579 models 
as well as Kenworth T680, T680 Next Gen,  T880 and W990 models. Sold in pairs. 
Hardware, lites and harnesses included. Some drilling required.

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

3/4” ROUND AMBER/RED LED (8/8) 20742926 10011873 10044234

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR/RED CLEAR LED (8/8) 20742927 10011874 10044235

Need assistance with 
part numbers?

800-331-7952

info@panelite.com

CONTACT OUR CUSTOMER SERVICE TEAM

20742927 - FRONT VIEW

20742927 - FRONT VIEW

20742927 - REAR VIEW

20742927 - REAR VIEW

20742927 - SIDE VIEW

Questions?
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20811001

20831024

20572010

W990 TRIM & ACCESSORIES
304 LEGACY #

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #
LEGACY #

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

DOOR WINDOW SHADE 20572010 10011701 10045176 GRILLE DEFLECTOR 20871012 10011959 10045197

DOOR WINDOW PANEL WITH 
LOGO CUTOUT

20082001* 10011661 HOOD TRIM & CENTER STRIP (2 PIECE) 20795001 10011884 10045189

ACCENT - AIR INTAKE LIGHT 
BAR W/HARNESS

20832028 10011937 FENDER CLEARANCE LITE TRIM 20562011 10011692 10045174

ACCENT - HOOD/CAB 20831024 10011920 10045196 HOOD TRIM CENTER STRIP 20791003 10011879 10045187

REAR WINDOW VISOR 20081002 10011659 10045170 HOOD TRIM 20791004 10011880 10045188

TRIM - SLEEPER WINDOW 20572021 10011711 10045178 DOOR HANDLE TRIM 20572008 10011699 10045175

FENDER WHEEL WELL TRIM 20811001 10011885 10045190 VENT COVER 10722002 10010111 10045173

20572010

20082001

20832028

20081002

20871012 20795001

800-331-7952

info@panelite.com

*Note:  All OEM Logo parts can ONLY be purchased by a licensed/franchise OEM store. OEM logo parts are not available as an aftermarket item.
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W990 SUNVISORS
There are lots of places you want to soak in the sun - but your cab isn’t one of them. Our extended sunvisors help keep the 
cab cooler while reducing eye strain. Made of durable stainless steel. Some brackets included. Hardware included. 

MIDROOF - OEM REPLACEMENT
304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #
12" OEM REPLACEMENT W990 MID ROOF (5) M5 AMBER LED 20731501 10011782 10044166
12” OEM REPLACEMENT W990 MID ROOF (5) M5 AMBER CLEAR LED 20731500 10011781 10045229
12” OEM REPLACEMENT W990 MID ROOF (5) 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED 20731901 10011786 10044167
12” OEM REPLACEMENT W990 MID ROOF (5) 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 20731900 10011783 10045230

WITH OR WITHOUT OEM VISOR - WITH A-PILLAR TURNING VANES
304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #
W990 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” DEEP - 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (5) 20731908 10011790 10045231
W990 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 12” DEEP - 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (5) 20731906 10011787 10045186

LOWROOF/DAYCAB
304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #
13.5” OEM REPLACEMENT W990 LOWROOF DAYCAB (11) 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 20731107 10011779
11.5" OEM REPLACEMENT W990 LOWROOF DAYCAB 90731000 10015972 10045218
14" OEM REPLACEMENT W990 LOWROOF & DAYCAB 90731002 10015974 10045220
14" OEM REPLACEMENT W900 LOWROOF & DAYCAB - FLAT TOP BOWTIE 90731003 10015975 10045221

40" FLAT TOP SLEEPER
304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #
10.5” OEM REPLACEMENT W990 40" FLAT TOP SLEEPER. BOLTLESS. STRAIGHT ACROSS 20731105 10011775 10044302
11.5" OEM REPLACEMENT W990 40" FLAT TOP SLEEPER. BOLTLESS. V-BOTTOM 20731011 10011750 10045180
13.5” OEM REPLACEMENT W990 40” SLEEPER. BOLTLESS. V-BOTTOM 20731106 10011778 10045184

52" FLAT TOP SLEEPER - REQUIRES OEM WIPERS TO BE REPLACED WITH 16" WIPERS (NOT INCLUDED)
304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

10” OEM REPLACEMENT W990 52" FLAT TOP SLEEPER. STRAIGHT ACROSS 20731027 10011769 10045181

10” OEM REPLACEMENT W990 52" FLAT TOP SLEEPER. STRAIGHT TOP BOWTIE (6" 
CENTER/10" ENDS)

20731028 10011771 10045182

INSTALLATION KIT
Allows for the installation of existing W990 mid-roof 
visors onto Kenworth T680, T880 or W990 mid-roof 
trucks without an existing sunvisor. Will work on T680 
MLU/Next Gen model – except those with A-pillar 
turning vanes due to interference.

LEGACY # PART #

W990 MIDROOF/HIGHROOF 20731907 10011788

20731107

20731106

20731105

20731028
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20731900

W990 BUG SHIELD
The original durable stainless steel bugshields. 
Drilling of mounting holes through the 
fiberglass hood is required. Provides a classy 
and more forgiving alternative to plastic 
models. 304 STAINLESS STEEL VERSIONS HAVE A 
LIFETIME GUARANTEE NOT TO BREAK, RUST OR 
CORRODE.

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

W990 20891038 10011973 10045201

W990 FENDER GUARDS
The best defense against road debris and the effects of 
high mileage wear and tear.  Sold in pairs. 

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

W990 20821002 10011888 10044154

20891038 WITH 20821002

20821002
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CAB MOUNT EXHAUST - 76” SLEEPER LEGACY # PART #

LIGHT STRIP 20962034 10011991

M5 AMBER LED (1) 20962038 10011994

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (1) 20962039 10011995

3/4" AMBER LED (3/2) 20962036 10011992

3/4" AMBER CLEAR LED (3/2) 20962040 10011996

UNDERBODY EXHAUST - 76” SLEEPER LEGACY # PART #

LIGHT STRIP 20962035

M5 AMBER LED (1) 20962041 10011997

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (1) 20962042 10011998

3/4" AMBER LED (3) 20962037 10011993

3/4" AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20962043 10011999

W990 - CAB EXHAUST & UNDERBODY EXHAUST LEGACY # PART #

LIGHT STRIP 20996001

M5 AMBER LED (4) 20992082 10012224

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 20992083 10012225

3/4" AMBER LED (6) 20992084 10012226

3/4" AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20992085 10012227

LIGHT STRIP - BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 20996002 10012385

M5 AMBER LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 20992086 10012228

M5 AMBER CLEAR (4) - BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 20992087 10012229

3/4” AMBER LED (6) - BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 20992088 10012230

3/4” AMBER CLEAR (6) - BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 20992080 10012222

LIGHT STRIP -2 BLOCK HEATER CUTOUTS 20996003 10012386

M5 AMBER LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATER CUTOUTS 20992089 10012231

M5 AMBER CLEAR (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATER CUTOUTS 20992090 10012232

3/4” AMBER LED (6) - 2 BLOCK HEATER CUTOUTS 20992091 10012233

3/4” AMBER CLEAR (6) - 2 BLOCK HEATER CUTOUTS 20992081 10012223

W990 - CAB EXHAUST ONLY - EXTENDED
DRIVER 4.78" WIDE/PASSENGER 2.75" WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20996005 10012388

BLANK - BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 20996006 10012390

BLANK - 2 BLOCK HEATER CUTOUTS 20996007 10012391

BLANK PAINTABLE 20996008 10012392

BLANK PAINTABLE - BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 20996009 10012393

BLANK PAINTABLE - 2 BLOCK HEATER CUTOUTS 20996010 10012394

M5 AMBER LED (4) 20992573 10012303

M5 AMBER LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 20992574 10012304

M5 AMBER LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATER CUTOUTS 20992577 10012307

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 20992575 10012305

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 20992576 10012306

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATER 
CUTOUTS

20992578 10012308

3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (6) 20992964 10012358

3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (6) - BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 20992965 10012359
3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (6) - 2 BLOCK HEATER 
CUTOUTS

20992970 10012364

3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20992966 10012360

3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - BLOCK HEATER 
CUTOUT

20992967 10012361

3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - 2 BLOCK HEATER 
CUTOUTS

20992971

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20992968 10012362

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7), BLOCK 
HEATER

20992969 10012363

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7), 2 
BLOCK HEATERS

20992972 10012365

W990 CAB PANELS
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. 

W990 TRANSITION PANELS
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. 

20992085

20996002

20992086

20996009 - SHOWN UNPAINTED

20996009 - SHOWN UNPAINTED
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CAB MOUNT EXHAUST - 76” SLEEPER LEGACY # PART #

LIGHT STRIP 20962034 10011991

M5 AMBER LED (1) 20962038 10011994

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (1) 20962039 10011995

3/4" AMBER LED (3/2) 20962036 10011992

3/4" AMBER CLEAR LED (3/2) 20962040 10011996

UNDERBODY EXHAUST - 76” SLEEPER LEGACY # PART #

LIGHT STRIP 20962035

M5 AMBER LED (1) 20962041 10011997

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (1) 20962042 10011998

3/4" AMBER LED (3) 20962037 10011993

3/4" AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20962043 10011999

W990 SLEEPER PANELS
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included.

40” SLEEPERS  WITH EXTENDERS - CAB EXHAUST - 2.5" WIDE
LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982089 10012079
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20982920

40” SLEEPERS WITHOUT EXTENDERS - 
CAB EXHAUST OR UNDERBODY EXHAUST - 2.5" WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982090
M5 AMBER LED (3) 20982959 10012183
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20982960 10012184
3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (4) 20982961 10012185
3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 20982962 10012186
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 20982921 10012155

52” SLEEPERS  WITH EXTENDERS - CAB EXHAUST - 2.5" WIDE
LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982085
M5 AMBER LED (6) 20982543 10012131
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 20982544 10012132
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 20982913 10012150

52” SLEEPERS WITHOUT EXTENDERS - CAB EXHAUST  2.5" WIDE
LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982000 10012064
3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (5) 20982924 10012156
3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 20982925 10012157
M5 AMBER LED (4) 20982500 10012114
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 20982501 10012115
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 20982932 10012164

52” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - UNDERBODY EXHAUST  2.5" WIDE
LEGACY # PART #

UNDERLIT (8) 20982912
52” SLEEPERS WITHOUT EXTENDERS -  UNDERBODY EXHAUST - 2.5" 
WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982001 10012065
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 20982933 10012165

52” SLEEPERS WITHOUT EXTENDERS - CAB EXHAUST  5" WIDE
LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20986000 10012195
BLANK PAINTABLE 20986002 10012197
M5 AMBER LED (4) 20982555 10012139
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 20982556 10012140
3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (5) 20982963 10012187
3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 20982964 10012188
UNDERLIT 3/4" RND AMBER CLR LED (5) 20982967 10012191
76” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - CAB EXHAUST OR UNDERBODY 
EXHAUST -   2.5" WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

LIGHT STRIP 20982331 10012108

M5 AMBER LED (8) 20982092 10012081

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 20982093 10012082

3/4" AMBER LED (11) 20982094 10012083

3/4" AMBER CLEAR LED (11) 20982205 10012107
76” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - CAB EXHAUST  2.5" WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982086 10012078
UNDERLIT 3/4" RND AMBER CLR LED (12) 20982917 10012154
76” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - UNDERBODY EXHAUST  2.5" 
WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982076 10012076
UNDERLIT 3/4" RND AMBER CLR LED (11) 20982905 10012143
76” SLEEPERS WITHOUT EXTENDERS - CAB EXHAUST OR 
UNDERBODY EXHAUST -   2.5" WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

LIGHT STRIP 20982332 10012109

M5 AMBER LED (7) 20982095 10012084

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20982096 10012085

3/4" AMBER LED (9) 20982097 10012086

3/4" AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 20982098 10012087
76” SLEEPERS WITHOUT EXTENDERS - CAB EXHAUST - 2.5" WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982002 10012066
UNDERLIT 3/4" RND AMBER CLR LED (9) 20982934 10012166
76” SLEEPERS WITHOUT EXTENDERS - UNDERBODY EXHAUST - 
2.5" WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20982003 10012067
UNDERLIT 3/4" RND AMBER CLR LED (9) 20982935  10012167
76” SLEEPERS WITHOUT EXTENDERS - CAB EXHAUST  5" WIDE

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 20986001 10012196
BLANK PAINTABLE 20986003 10012198
M5 AMBER LED (7) 20982557 10012141
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 20982558 10012142
3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (9) 20982965 10012189
3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 20982966 10012190
UNDERLIT 3/4" RND AMBER CLR LED (9) 20982968 10012192

20982331

20982959
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KENWORTH CHOP TOPS
Gives a ‘chopped’ look for the doors. The door top cap mounts above 
the cab windows using supplied 3M two-sided tape. Sold in pairs. 

LEGACY # PART #

KENWORTH MODELS 
(NOT FOR T680, T880, W990, T700 and T2000)

20572014 10011705

KENWORTH T680, T880 & W990 MODELS 90572001 10015939

20572014
90572001

EXHAUST ELBOW CLAMP
Replaces the zinc coated OEM part LP55563, 21262AA with a high-quality premium 304- stainless steel version. Sold individually. Hardware 
included. Guaranteed not to rust or corrode.

LEGACY # PART #

KENWORTH T800 NGP, T800B, W900B, T680, W990 SERIES CONVENTIONAL, C500B, T600B, T4 SERIES CONVENTIONAL, W990 20621000 10011715

20621000
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EMBLEM ACCENTS
Attach around or below the existing emblems. For 
most models, holes must be drilled into the hood for 
installation. Hardware included. Emblem (Kenworth) 
not included. Sold in pairs.
NEW KENWORTH WORD MARK

LEGACY # PART #

3 POINT UNDERLINE 20832032 10011940
LEGACY WORDMARK

LEGACY # PART #

SURROUND WITH POINTS 20832005 10011924
3 POINT UNDERLINE 20832007 10011925
3 POINT UNDERLINE WITH SLOTS 20832010 10011927
FLAMES 20832022 10011930

DOOR WINDOW SHADES & DEFLECTORS
Protects the cab from the elements allowing for the window to be open for fresh 
air. Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape. Sold in pairs. Hardware included to 
adjust the passenger side downview mirror from interfering with the shade. 

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #
T680, T880, W990 20572010 1001170110045176
B-CAB MODELS, WITH MIRROR CUTOUT 20572002 10011695
DAYLIGHT DOOR MODELS 20572016 10011707
DAYLIGHT DOOR MODELS, MIRROR CUTOUT 20572006 1001169810045172
DEFLECTOR - MEASURES 17” LONG

LEGACY # PART #

KENWORTH MODELS 20572015 10011706

20832010

20572010

20572015

VENT COVERS
Add stylish protection to the rear vents. Install using supplied silicone. 
Vent covers measure 12.2" high x 7.19" wide. Sold in pairs.

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

KENWORTH & PETERBILT MODELS 10722002 10010111 10045173

REAR SLEEPER FAIRING 
REPLACEMENT BRACKETS
Replace the worn out and rusted sleeper fairing extender brackets with high-
quality 304 stainless steel versions. Designed to replace K275-6001 on Kenworth 
models. Sold as a set of 4. 

LEGACY # PART #

KENWORTH MODELS 20842007 10011946

10722002

20842007

20832032
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TAG HANGERS 
Hinged. Attaches to the bumper face. Plate bezel and 
hardware included. 

LEGACY # PART #

W900 - TEXAS STYLE BUMPER -
 1 TAG

20851003 10011948

W900 - TEXAS STYLE BUMPER - 
2 TAGS

90851001 10015981

UNDER BUMPER MOUNT - 1 TAG 20851002 10011947
UNDER BUMPER MOUNT - 2 TAGS 20851005 10011949

MIRROR ARM BRACKET
Replaces the OEM painted brackets with stainless 
steel versions. Hardware not included. Sold as a set. 

LEGACY # PART #

KENWORTH MODELS 20575007 10011712

COVERS
LEGACY # PART #

TOW HOLE COVER (BOLTED)  
3.5” EDGE TO EDGE. FOR 2” SQUARE HOLES 20842005** 10011944

TOW HOLE COVER (BOLTLESS) 
3.5” EDGE TO EDGE. FOR 2” SQUARE HOLES 20842006** 10011945

BLOCK HEATER COVER 20991000* 10012200

STEP LITE/COURTESY LITE COVER 20991001* 10012202

AIR CLEANER HINGE
With studs. NOTE: this part is not made with a 
high-polished finish. Sold in pairs. 

LEGACY # PART #

REPLACES K282-290 20742030 10011798

20742030

20575007

20842005

20842006

20851003

REAR SLEEPER 
WINDOW SUNVISOR
Designed for 2007+ Kenworth models. Will fit 39” 
sleeper windows. Sold individually. Attaches using 
supplied 3M two-sided tape and hardware.

LEGACY # PART #

KENWORTH MODELS 20571002 10011694

*SOLD INDIVIDUALLY   **SOLD IN PAIRS

20991000

DOOR WINDOW TRIM 
This under the window trim follows the contour of the window and fastens using 
supplied 3M two-sided tape. Sold in pairs. Universal door trim for 2008+ Kenworth 
T300, T600, T800, W900 and C500 models with daylite doors. This will not work on 
T680, T880 or T2000 models.  

LEGACY # PART #

3" WIDE 20572005 10011696

1.5" WIDE 20572018 10011709

20572005
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FENDER GUARDS
The best defense against road debris and the 
effects of high mileage wear and tear.  Sold in pairs. 
NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM 
(PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 2026)

LEGACY # PART #

2018+ MACK ANTHEM 60822003 10015239

60822003

MACK ANTHEM 
BUMPER SCREEN
A stainless steel replacement for the OEM version. Sold 
individually. Hardware included. 

NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM 
(PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 2026).

LEGACY # PART #

2018+ MACK ANTHEM - WITH CUTOUT 60871000 10015254

2018+ MACK ANTHEM - NO  CUTOUT 60871001 10015255

60871002

GRILLE SURROUND
Provides full frontal protection from road debris. Three piece stainless steel surround 
for the grille. Some drilling required. Hardware included. 

LEGACY # PART #

2021+ MACK PINNACLE - NEW STYLE GRILLE 60871002 10015256

KICK PLATES/SCUFF PANELS
Fits on the rocker panel below the doors. Available plain, with  logo 
etched or cutout. Fastens using supplied hardware and 3M 
two-sided tape. Sold in pairs. Not compatible with redesigned Mack 
Anthem (production beginning January 2026).

LEGACY # PART #

2015+ MACK MODELS - LOGO CUTOUT 60702019* 10015225

2015+ MACK MODELS - ETCHED LOGO 60182002* 10015207

2015+ MODELS - W/LASER CUT ANTHEM LOGO 60182003 10015208

GRANITE - WITH LASER CUT GRANITE LOGO 60182001 10015206

2008+ CH, CL, CX & GRANITE - PLAIN 60182000 10015204

60702019

60182000

60871000

*Note:  All OEM Logo parts can ONLY be purchased by a licensed/franchise OEM 
store. OEM logo parts are not available as an aftermarket item.**
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60871002

BUG SHIELDS
The original durable stainless steel bug shields. Drilling of mounting holes through the fiberglass hood is required. Provides a classy and 
more forgiving alternative to plastic models. 304 STAINLESS STEEL VERSIONS GUARANTEED FOR LIFE NOT TO BREAK, RUST OR CORRODE.

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

MACK ANTHEM. NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM (PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 2026). 60891012 10015260 10044183

MACK ANTHEM - BULK PACK OF 5 DEFLECTORS. NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM (PRODUCTION 
BEGINNING JANUARY 2026).

60895001 10015268

MACK ANTHEM - EXTENDED. NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM (PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 2026). 60891013 10015262 10044184

2017+ CHU613 (NEW STYLE HOOD), PINNACLE 60891014 10015263

GRANITE (WILL NOT FIT GR64F MODELS) 60891015 10015264

60891012
60891014

60891015

60891013
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DOOR WINDOW SHADE
Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape and optional hardware. 
Sold in pairs. 

LEGACY # PART #

MACK ANTHEM -  NOT COMPATIBLE WITH 
REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM (PRODUCTION 
BEGINNING JANUARY 2026) - CH, GRANITE &  VISION 
MODELS

60572022 10015218

DOOR WINDOW DEFLECTORS
Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape.  Sold in pairs 

LEGACY # PART #

GRANITE- 23” LONG 60572017 10015213

CH, CL & CX MODELS - 16.5” LONG 60572023 10015219

DOOR WINDOW ACCENT
Accentuates the contour of the window. Sold in pairs. 
Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape. NOT 
COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM 
(PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 2026).

LEGACY # PART #

MACK ANTHEM - W/LOGO CUTOUT 60572021* 10015217

MACK ANTHEM - PLAIN 60572020 10015216

60572021

60572022
60572022

60572017

60572020

*Note:  All OEM Logo parts can ONLY be purchased by a licensed/franchise OEM store. OEM logo parts are not available as an aftermarket item.**
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SUNVISORS
There are lots of places you want to soak in the sun - but your cab isn’t one of them. Our extended sunvisors help keep the cab cooler 
while reducing eye strain. OEM replacement, made of durable stainless steel. Uses OEM mounting holes - no drilling required. Brackets 
and hardware included. 

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

MACK ANTHEM. NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM (PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 
2026) - OEM REPLACEMENT - WITH 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (11) - 12”

60731007 10015230

MACK ANTHEM. NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM (PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 
2026) - OEM REPLACEMENT - WITH 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (11) - 12”

60731006 10015228 10045217

MACK ANTHEM. NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM (PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 
2026) - OEM REPLACEMENT - WITH M5 AMBER LED (7) - 12”

60731500 10015233

MACK ANTHEM. NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM (PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 
2026) - OEM REPLACEMENT - WITH M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 12”

60731501 10015234

CH, CL, CX GRANITE MODELS WITHOUT ROOF FAIRING - 9.8” 60731008 10015231

60731006

60731008

60731006
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HOOD AIR INTAKE TRIM
Fits indent behind each air intake grille. Fastens with 
supplied 3M two-sided tape. Sold in 4 piece sets. 

LEGACY # PART #

CX MODELS 60832007 10015244

HOOD INTAKE GRILLE & TRIM
Sold in pairs. Attaches with supplied hardware or supplied 3M two-sided tape.

LEGACY # PART #

CH AIR INTAKE GRILLE, OEM REPLACEMENT 60832001 10015241

CH INTAKE TRIM 60832009 10015245

AIR INTAKE ACCENTS
Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape. 
NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK 
ANTHEM (PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 
2026).

LEGACY # PART #

ANTHEM - TRIM SET PAIR 60872000 10015257

ANTHEM - 4-PIECE SET 60872001 10015258

BUNK VENT 
COVERS
Fastens with supplied 3M two-sided tape. 

LEGACY # PART #

CH, CL, CX BUNK 
VENT COVERS - FIT 
OVER PAINTED 
VENTS. SOLD IN 3 
PIECE SET FOR BUNK 
& DRIVER DOOR 
VENT. 9.25” X 3.75”

60725002

SLEEPER WINDOW 
TRIM
Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided 
tape. Sold in pairs. NOT COMPATIBLE WITH 
REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM (PRODUCTION 
BEGINNING JANUARY 2026).

LEGACY # PART #

MACK ANTHEM 60572018 10015214

DOOR HANDLE TRIM
Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape. Sold in pairs.

LEGACY # PART #

MACK ANTHEM - REAR DOOR. NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED 
MACK ANTHEM (PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 2026).

60572019 10015215

UNIVERSAL BUNK DOOR - 4 PIECE SET 60575016 10015221

CH MODELS - DOOR HANDLE TRIM 60572014 10015211

CAB DOOR HANDLE TRIM - 4 PIECE SET 60572015 10015212

HEADLIGHT VISORS
Fastens using supplied hardware. Sold in pairs.

LEGACY # PART #

CH SET-FORWARD AXLE  - 
SINGLE HEADLITE

60802002 10015237

2008+ GU713 60802003

60832001 60832009

60572019 60575016

60572014

60572015
60872000

60872001

60802002 60802003

60725002

60832007

60572018
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BACKUP LIGHT 
SHIELD
Adds stainless steel look and style to backup 
lites. Hardware included. Sold in pairs.

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

UNIVERSAL 90861026 10015992 10045222

WINDOW 
MIRROR TRIM
For Mack Anthem models. Attaches 
to the recessed portion of the side 
mirrors with supplied 3M two-sided 
tape. Sold in pairs. NOT COMPATIBLE 
WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM 
(PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 
2026).

LEGACY # PART #

MACK 
ANTHEM

60572024 10015220

FAIRING TRIM SET
Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape. Sold in sets. NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM (PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 2026).

LEGACY # PART #

MACK ANTHEM - UPPER FAIRING SET - TRIM PIECES (12) WITH STEP COVER (60542000) 60952001 10015270

MACK ANTHEM - LOWER FAIRING SET - 4 PIECES 60952000 10015269

HEAT SHIELD
Replaces the black OEM cover that hides the diesel 
particulate filter with a high-quality 304 stainless 
steel version. Fastens using existing hardware. 
Passenger side only. Sold individually. 

LEGACY # PART #

2008+ CHU & CXU 60704013 10015226

STEP COVER
Protect the paint from scuffs and scratches. Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided 
tape and hardware. Sold as a 4-piece set.

LEGACY # PART #

MACK ANTHEM. NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK 
ANTHEM (PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 2026).

60542000 10015209

60952000 - LOWER FAIRING TRIM

60952001 - UPPER FAIRING TRIM & STEP COVER

REAR FRAME COVER
Add that stainless steel look and protection to the rear 
frame. Sold individually, the rear frame cover fastens 
using supplied hardware.

LEGACY # PART #

2015+ CH - LASER CUT MACK LOGO 60601001* 10015222

60542000
60704013

60601001

90861026 60572024

*Note:  All OEM Logo parts can ONLY be purchased by a licensed/franchise OEM store. OEM logo parts are not available as an aftermarket item.
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CAB PANELS
Line the lower edge of the cab with stainless steel panels with lites. Fasten with 
supplied hardware. Lites and harnesses included. Sold in pairs. 

LEGACY # PART #

CHU - SIDE MOUNT EXHAUST; PLAIN. OEM VERSION 60992004 10015313

2010+ CH - SIDE MOUNT EXHAUST; X2ACG2 LED (4); BLOCK 
HEATER CUTOUT

60992400 10015317

1994+ CH, CL & VISION - SET-FORWARD AXLE WITHOUT 
FAIRINGS - M1 AMBER LED (3)

60992107 10015314
60992004

CAB PANELS - MACK ANTHEM
Designed for 2018+ Mack Anthem models. NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM (PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 2026).
Panels measuring 1.5” wide can be used on models with chassis fairings. Panels measuring 3” wide are for use without fairings. Hardware, 
lites and harnesses included. Also includes 2 block heater mounting plates. Sold in pairs.

MEASURE 1.5” WIDE - FOR MODELS WITH CHASSIS FAIRINGS MEASURE 3” WIDE - FOR  MODELS WITHOUT CHASSIS FAIRINGS
LEGACY # PART # LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 60992000 10015311 BLANK 60992001 10015312

M5 AMBER LED (3) 60992500 10015320 M5 AMBER LED (3) 60992502 10015322

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 60992501 10015321 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 60992503 10015323

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) 60992901 10015324 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) 60992904 10015327

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 60992902 10015325 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 60992905 10015328

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5/6) 60992903* 10015326 UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 60992906 10015329
*MEASURES 1.15” WIDE

60992901

60992500
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SLEEPER PANELS - 
MACK ANTHEM
Designed as OEM replacement. Will fit models with or without 
fairings. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. Sold in pairs.
NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM 
(PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 2026).

SLEEPER EXTENDERS
For Mack Anthem models. Blank. Sold in pairs.  NOT COMPATIBLE 
WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM (PRODUCTION BEGINNING 
JANUARY 2026).

LEGACY # PART #

MACK ANTHEM - 70” SLEEPER 60962000 10015271

MACK ANTHEM - 48” SLEEPER 60962001 10015272

70” SLEEPERS LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 60982000 10015299

M5 AMBER LED (7) 60982500 10015301

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 60982501 10015302

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (9) 60982900 10015305

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 60982901 10015306

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 60982902 10015307

48” SLEEPERS LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 60982001 10015300

M5 AMBER LED (4) 60982502 10015303

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 60982503 10015304

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) 60982903 10015308

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 60982904 10015309

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 60982905 10015310

60982900 WITH 60962000

60982500 WITH 60962000

60962000
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SKIRTING KITS
MACK ANTHEM - 48” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - 
 MAY NOT WORK ON TRUCKS WITH CHASSIS FAIRINGS, DUE TO POTENTIAL FAIRING/SKIRT COLLISION
Designed for the Mack Anthem model with 48” sleepers with extenders. May not work on trucks with chassis fairings, due to potential fairing/
skirt collision. Kit includes cab, transition/sleeper and extender skirts. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. Also includes 2 block heater 
mounting plates. Sold as a set.  NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM (PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 2026).

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK - MEASURES 3” 60975010 10015288

M5 AMBER LED (3/5/1) - MEASURES 3” 60975502 10015291

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3/5/1) - MEASURES 3” 60975503 10015292

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (4/8/2) - MEASURES 3” 60975903 10015296

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (4/8/2) - MEASURES 3” 60975904 10015297

UNDERLIT LED 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5/7/2) - MEASURES 3” 60975905 10015298
MACK ANTHEM - 70” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - 
 MAY NOT WORK ON TRUCKS WITH CHASSIS FAIRINGS, DUE TO POTENTIAL FAIRING/SKIRT COLLISION
Designed for the Mack Anthem model with 70” sleepers with extenders. May not work on trucks with chassis fairings, due to potential fairing/
skirt collision. Kit includes cab, transition/sleeper and extender skirts. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. Also includes 2 block heater 
mounting plates. Sold as a set.  NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM (PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 2026).

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK - MEASURES 1.5” 60975009 10015286

M5 AMBER LED (3/6/1) - MEASURES 1.5” 60975500 10015289

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3/6/1) - MEASURES 1.5” 60975501 10015290

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6/11/3) - MEASURES 1.5” 60975900 10015293

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6/11/3) - MEASURES 1.5” 60975901 10015294

UNDERLIT LED 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6/11/3) - MEASURES 1” 60975902 10015295
CH MODELS - 70” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS
Designed for CH models with 70” sleepers with extenders. Kit includes cab, transition/sleeper and extender skirts. Hardware, lites and 
harnesses included. Sold as a set. 

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK - MEASURES 2.5" WIDE 60975000 10015276

M5 AMBER LED (3/6/1) - MEASURES 2.5” WIDE 60975005 10015282

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3/6/1) - MEASURES 2.5” WIDE 60975007 10015284

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7/9/3) - MEASURES 2.5” WIDE 60975006 10015283

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7/9/3) - MEASURES 2.5” WIDE 60975008 10015285

M5 AMBER LED (3/6/1) - MEASURES 3.25” WIDE; BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 60975001 10015278

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3/6/1) - MEASURES 3.25” WIDE; BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 60975003 10015280

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7/9/3) - MEASURES 3.25” WIDE; BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 60975002 10015279

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7/9/3) - MEASURES 3.25” WIDE; BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 60975004 10015281

60975901

60975902



SKIRTING KITS
MACK ANTHEM - 48” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - 
 MAY NOT WORK ON TRUCKS WITH CHASSIS FAIRINGS, DUE TO POTENTIAL FAIRING/SKIRT COLLISION
Designed for the Mack Anthem model with 48” sleepers with extenders. May not work on trucks with chassis fairings, due to potential fairing/
skirt collision. Kit includes cab, transition/sleeper and extender skirts. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. Also includes 2 block heater 
mounting plates. Sold as a set.  NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM (PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 2026).

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK - MEASURES 3” 60975010 10015288

M5 AMBER LED (3/5/1) - MEASURES 3” 60975502 10015291

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3/5/1) - MEASURES 3” 60975503 10015292

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (4/8/2) - MEASURES 3” 60975903 10015296

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (4/8/2) - MEASURES 3” 60975904 10015297

UNDERLIT LED 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5/7/2) - MEASURES 3” 60975905 10015298
MACK ANTHEM - 70” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS - 
 MAY NOT WORK ON TRUCKS WITH CHASSIS FAIRINGS, DUE TO POTENTIAL FAIRING/SKIRT COLLISION
Designed for the Mack Anthem model with 70” sleepers with extenders. May not work on trucks with chassis fairings, due to potential fairing/
skirt collision. Kit includes cab, transition/sleeper and extender skirts. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. Also includes 2 block heater 
mounting plates. Sold as a set.  NOT COMPATIBLE WITH REDESIGNED MACK ANTHEM (PRODUCTION BEGINNING JANUARY 2026).

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK - MEASURES 1.5” 60975009 10015286

M5 AMBER LED (3/6/1) - MEASURES 1.5” 60975500 10015289

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3/6/1) - MEASURES 1.5” 60975501 10015290

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6/11/3) - MEASURES 1.5” 60975900 10015293

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6/11/3) - MEASURES 1.5” 60975901 10015294

UNDERLIT LED 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6/11/3) - MEASURES 1” 60975902 10015295
CH MODELS - 70” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS
Designed for CH models with 70” sleepers with extenders. Kit includes cab, transition/sleeper and extender skirts. Hardware, lites and 
harnesses included. Sold as a set. 

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK - MEASURES 2.5" WIDE 60975000 10015276

M5 AMBER LED (3/6/1) - MEASURES 2.5” WIDE 60975005 10015282

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3/6/1) - MEASURES 2.5” WIDE 60975007 10015284

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7/9/3) - MEASURES 2.5” WIDE 60975006 10015283

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7/9/3) - MEASURES 2.5” WIDE 60975008 10015285

M5 AMBER LED (3/6/1) - MEASURES 3.25” WIDE; BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 60975001 10015278

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3/6/1) - MEASURES 3.25” WIDE; BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 60975003 10015280

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7/9/3) - MEASURES 3.25” WIDE; BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 60975002 10015279

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7/9/3) - MEASURES 3.25” WIDE; BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT 60975004 10015281
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367 SUNVISORS
There are lots of places you want to soak in the sun - but your cab isn’t one of them. Our extended sunvisors help keep the cab 
cooler while reducing eye strain. Brackets and hardware included. Designed as OEM replacements.

STANDARD CAB
304 LEGACY #

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2005+ 367 - EXTENDED 12” DEEP 10731032* 10044158

2002+ 367 - 11” FACE, WAVED, BOLTLESS 10731020

2002+ 367 - 14” FACE 10731021 10044285

2002+ 367 - 14” FACE, QUILTED, BOLTLESS 10731024

2002+ 367 - 14” FACE, TOP LIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (11), BOLTLESS 10731030

2002+ 367 - 14” FACE, TOP LIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (11), BOLTLESS 10731031

ULTRACAB/HIGHROOF 304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2005+ 367 - 14” FACE 10731033 10044287

2005+ 367 - 12” FACE 10731034

2005+ 367 - 10” CENTER, BOWTIE, TOP LIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7), BOLTLESS 10731108 10044290

2005+ 367 - 10” CENTER, BOWTIE, TOP LIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7), BOLTLESS 10731109

2005+ 367 - 8.5” CENTER, BOWTIE, BOLTLESS 10731110 10044291

2005+ 367 - 8.5” CENTER, BOWTIE, TOP LIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7), BOLTLESS 10731111

2005+ 367 - 8.5” CENTER, BOWTIE, TOP LIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7), BOLTLESS 10731112

2002+ 367 - 11” FACE, 5.5” DROP 10731011 10044284

2002+ 367 - 11” FACE, WAVED, BOLTLESS 10731018

2002+ 367 - 14” FACE, QUILTED, BOLTLESS 10731025

2002+ 367 - 14” FACE, TOP LIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (15), BOLTLESS 10731028

2002+ 367 - 14” FACE, TOP LIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (15), BOLTLESS 10731029 10044286
*NO DRILLING REQUIRED.

367 FENDER GUARDS
The best defense against road debris and the effects of high mileage wear and tear.  
Sold in pairs. 

2007+ 365, 367 SET-BACK AXLE (SBA) MODELS
2008+ 367 SET-FORWARD AXLE (SFA) MODELS W/ SINGLE HEADLITES

DOOR WINDOW SHADES 
& WINDOW VISORS
Protects the cab from the elements allowing for the 
window to be open for fresh air. Hardware and 3M 
two-sided tape included. Sold in pairs.

2005+ 367 - DOOR WINDOW SHADE*

2005-2015 367 - DOOR WINDOW 
SHADE WITH MIRROR CUTOUT*

2012+ MODELS W/ 1.9M CABS - VISOR
*ATTACHES USING SUPPLIED 3M TAPE ONLY. NO HARDWARE REQUIRED.

10822028

10572023

LEGACY # PART #

10822028 10010312

LEGACY # PART #

10572023 10009913

10572024 10009914

10572017 10009910

10010115

10010116

10010117

10010122

10010123

10010125

10010126

10010151

10010152

10010153

10010154

10010155

10010114

10033284

10010119

10010120

10010121

10010124*

10822031 10010315
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367 BUG SHIELDS
The original durable stainless steel bug shields. Drilling of mounting holes through the fiberglass hood is required.  Provides a classy and 
more forgiving alternative to plastic models. 304 STAINLESS STEEL VERSIONS GUARANTEED FOR LIFE NOT TO BREAK, RUST OR CORRODE.

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2007+ 367 SET-BACK AXLE (SBA). ALSO FITS 365 MODELS. NOT FOR 367SBFA HEAVY HAUL OR POWER TAKE OFF HOODS. 

2007+ 367 HEAVY HAUL - INDIVIDUAL 10045169

2007+ 367 HEAVY HAUL - SET OF 5 ALSO FITS 365 MODELS. NOT FOR 367SBFA HEAVY HAUL OR POWER TAKE OFF HOODS. 10045169

10895020

10731020

10891020 10010364
10895020 10010377
10895019 10010376
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2018+ 367 SET-BACK AXLE CAB 
EXHAUST CAB PANELS
For 2018+ Peterbilt 367 set-back axle models with cab exhaust. Driver side 
50” long, passenger side 52” long. Both panels measure 3” wide. 
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. 

BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10992098    10010859

M1 AMBER LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10992245    10010942

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10992246    10010943

M1 AMBER LED (5/6) 10992247    10010944

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5/6) 10992248    10010945

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (8) - BLOCK HEATER 10996904    10011214

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) - BLOCK HEATER 10996905    10011215

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) - BLOCK HEATER 10996906    10011216

10010859

10010943

LEGACY # PART #

44” SLEEPER - 3” WIDE
BLANK 10982071   10010526
M1 AMBER LED (3) 10982122   10010552
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10982216   10010575
M5 AMBER LED (3) 10982545   10010658
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10982546   10010659
44” SLEEPER - 4” WIDE
BLANK 10982070   10010525
M1 AMBER LED (2) 10982112   10010547
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (2) 10982113   10010548
M5 AMBER LED (3) 10982507   10010634
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10982508   10010635
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (5) 10982960   10010745
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982961   10010746
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (4)

10982959   10010744

58” SLEEPER - 3” WIDE
BLANK 10982005   10010507
M1 AMBER LED (4) 10982147   10010557
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10982182   10010563
M5 AMBER LED (5) 10982505   10010630
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982506   10010632
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 10982937   10010721
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982938   10010723
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (7)

10982923   10010711

58” SLEEPER - 4” WIDE
M5 AMBER LED (5) 10982561   10010660
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982562   10010661
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 10982914   10010703
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7)10982915   10010704
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (7) 10982920   10010708

72” SLEEPER - 3” WIDE
BLANK 10982012   10010508
M1 AMBER LED (4) 10982103   10010542
M1 AMBER LED (5) 10982111   10010546
M1 AMBER LED (7) 10982119   10010551
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10982173   10010558
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982177   10010560
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982178   10010561
M5 AMBER LED (7) 10982503   10010627
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982504   10010628
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (9) 10982939   10010724
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9)10982991   10010776
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (9) 10982924   10010712

72” SLEEPER - 4” WIDE
BLANK 10982042   10010513
M5 AMBER LED (7) 10982563   10010662
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982564   
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (9) 10982916   10010705
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9)10982917   10010706
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (9) 10982921   10010709

78” SLEEPER - 3” WIDE
BLANK 10982029   10010510
M1 AMBER LED (4) 10982104   10010543
M1 AMBER LED (6) 10982138   10010555
M1 AMBER LED (8) 10982139   10010556
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10982174   10010559
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10982180   10010562
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10982181   
M5 AMBER LED (8) 10982501   10010623
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10982502   10010625
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND 
AMBER CLEAR LED (11)

10982925   10010713

78” SLEEPER - 4” WIDE
BLANK 10986000   10010786
M1 AMBER LED (5) 10982261   10010618
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982262   10010619
M5 AMBER LED (8) 10982565   10028329
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10982566   
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (11) 10982918   10010707
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (11) 10982919   
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND 
AMBER CLEAR LED(11)

10982922   10010710

78” sleeper panels must be used in 
conjunction with extenders or end caps 

(See page 79)

LEGACY # PART # LEGACY # PART #LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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10010859

10010943

10010663

10010552

2018+ 367 SET-BACK AXLE EXTENDED 
DAYCAB DUAL EXHAUST CAB PANELS
For 2018+ Peterbilt 367 set-back axle extended daycab models with dual cab exhaust. Measure 3" wide, 
with wrap. Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. 

BLANK 10992707     10011051

BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10992708     10011052

M1 AMBER LED (3/4) 10992255     10010952

M1 AMBER LED (3/4) - BLOCK HEATER 10992256     10010953

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3/4) 10992257     10010954

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3/4) - BLOCK HEATER 10992258     10010955

M5 AMBER LED (5/6) 10992690     10011044

M5 AMBER LED (5/6) - BLOCK HEATER 10992691     10011045

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5/6) 10992692     10011046

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5/6) - BLOCK HEATER 10992693     10011047

3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (8) 10996941     10011242

3/4" ROUND AMBER LED (8) - BLOCK HEATER 10996942     10011243

3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10996943     10011244

3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) - BLOCK HEATER 10996944     10011245

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10996945     10011246

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) - BLOCK HEATER 10996946     10011247

LEGACY # PART #

SLEEPER EXTENDERS 
& END CAPS

3” WIDE FOR 44”; 58” & 72” SLEEPERS

BLANK 10962001    10010380

M1 AMBER LED (1) 10962103    10010388

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (1) 10962115    10010390

M1 AMBER LED (3) 10962119    10010392

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10962118    
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND 
AMBER CLEAR LED (4)

10962904    

3” WIDE FOR 78” SLEEPERS

BLANK 10962002    10010381

M1 AMBER LED (1) 10962104    10010389

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (1) 10962116    10010391
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND 
AMBER CLEAR LED (2)

10962905    10010424

WINGLET/END CAP (PLAIN) 10982076    10010529

4” WIDE FOR 44”; 58” & 72” SLEEPERS

BLANK 10962016    10010383

M1 AMBER LED (1) 10962129    10010396

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (1) 10962130    10010397

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (4) 10962908    10010427

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10962909    10010428
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND 
AMBER CLEAR LED (4)

10962906    10010425

4” WIDE FOR 78” SLEEPERS

BLANK 10962017    10010384

M1 AMBER LED (1) 10962127    10010394

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (1) 10962128    10010395

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (2) 10962910    10010429

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (2) 10962911    10010430

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND
 AMBER CLEAR LED (2)

10962907    10010426

WINGLET/END CAP (BLANK) 10982567    10010663

Sold in pairs. Lites and harnesses included 
where applicable. 

LEGACY # PART #
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388 & 389 FENDER GUARDS
The best defense against road debris and the effects of high mileage wear and tear.  Sold in pairs. 

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

388/389 HEADLIGHT MOUNT - 1 PIECE - PLAIN 10822024      10010308

388/389 HEADLIGHT MOUNT - 1 PIECE - WITH PETERBILT LOGO CUTOUT 10822025* 10010309*

388/389 HEADLIGHT MOUNT - 1 PIECE - WITH (8) 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED LITES 10822901 10010325

388/389 HEADLIGHT MOUNT - 1 PIECE - WITH (8) 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED LITES 10822902 10010326

388/389 HEADLIGHT MOUNT - 1 PIECE - WITH (8) 3/4” ROUND LITE HOLES 10822900  10010324 10044153

388/389 HEADLIGHT MOUNT - 1 PIECE - DUAL FUNCTION WITH (8) 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR/WHITE LED LITES 10822903 10010327

388/389 HEADLIGHT MOUNT - 1 PIECE - DUAL FUNCTION WITH (8) 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR/WHITE LED LITES 10822904** 10010328

388/389 HEADLIGHT MOUNT - WITH BRACKET - PLAIN 10822017 10010299 10044202

388/389 HEADLIGHT MOUNT - WITH BRACKET - WITH PETERBILT LOGO CUTOUT 10822018* 10010301*

388/389 - PLAIN 10822029 10010313 10045167

388/389 - PETERBILT LOGO CUTOUT 10822034* 10010317*

388/389 - PETERBILT ETCHED LOGO 10822033* 10010316*

388/389 HEADLIGHT MOUNT - 1 PIECE - QUILTED 10822023* 10010307*

10010317

1001032610010326

10010307 10010313

*Note:  All OEM Logo parts can ONLY be purchased by a licensed/franchise OEM store. OEM logo parts are not available as an aftermarket item.
**INCLUDES JUMPER HARNESS
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388, 389 & 589 
BUG SHIELDS
The original durable stainless steel bug 
shields. Drilling of mounting holes through 
the fiberglass hood is required. Provides 
a classy and more forgiving alternative 
to plastic models. 304 STAINLESS STEEL 
VERSIONS GUARANTEED FOR LIFE NOT TO 
BREAK, RUST OR CORRODE.

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

PETERBILT 
589, 2007+ 
388/389 - 
INDIVIDUAL

10895020     10010377 10045169

PETERBILT 589, 
2007+ 
388/389 - 5 
PACK

10895019   10010376 10044175

388/389 
GRILLE KIT
This assembly replaces the OEM grille, while 
adding a custom look. There are 12 grille 
bars. Made of high-quality 304 stainless 
steel. Hardware included.

2007+ 388/389 - BARS ONLY 10875009

10010377

10010376
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388 & 389 SUNVISORS
There are lots of places you want to soak in the sun - but your cab isn’t one of them. Our extended sunvisors help keep the cab cooler 
while reducing eye strain. Brackets and hardware included. Designed as OEM replacements.

STANDARD CAB - WITH CURVED ONE-PIECE WINDSHIELDS
304 LEGACY #

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

1987+ 388/389 WITH CURVED ONE-PIECE WINDSHIELDS 13.5” BOLTLESS 10731045     10010139 10044162

STANDARD CAB 
304 LEGACY #

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2005+ 388/389 - EXTENDED 12” DEEP 10731032*   10010124 10044158

2002+ 388/389 - 11” FACE, WAVED, BOLTLESS 10731020     10010115

2002+ 388/389 - 14” FACE 10731021     10010116 10044285

2002+ 388/389 - 14” FACE, QUILTED, BOLTLESS 10731024     10010117

2002+ 388/389 - 14” FACE, TOP LIT AMBER 3/4” ROUND LED (11), BOLTLESS 10731030     10010122

2002+ 388/389 - 14” FACE, TOP LIT AMBER CLEAR 3/4” ROUND LED (11), BOLTLESS 10731031     10010123

2002+ 388/389 - 8.5” CENTER/13” ENDS, FLATTOP BOWTIE TOP LIT AMBER 3/4” ROUND LED (7), 
BOLTLESS

10731901     10010161

2002+ 388/389 - 8.5” CENTER/13” ENDS, FLATTOP BOWTIE TOP LIT AMBER CLEAR 3/4” ROUND LED (7), 
BOLTLESS

10731902     10010164

2002+ 388/389 - 8.5” CENTER/13” ENDS, FLATTOP BOWTIE, BOLTLESS 10731040     10010135

1987+ 388/389 - 14” FACE, BOLTLESS 10731044     10010138 10044161

1987+ 388/389 - 12.5” FACE, 5.5” DROP 10731007     10010113 10044283

PRIDE AND CLASS REPLACEMENT - STANDARD CAB
304 LEGACY #

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2014+ 389 PRIDE AND CLASS STANDARD CAB, 14” EXTENDED 10731035     10010127 10044159

ULTRACAB/HIGHROOF - WITH CURVED ONE-PIECE WINDSHIELDS 304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2012+ 388/389 WITH CURVED ONE-PIECE WINDSHIELDS - 13.5” DEEP, BOLTLESS 10731038     10010133

ULTRACAB/HIGHROOF 304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2005+ 388/389 - 14” FACE 10731033     10010125 10044287

2005+ 388/389 - 12” FACE 10731034     10010126

2005+ 388/389 - 5” CENTER/12” ENDS, BOWTIE, BOLTLESS 10731113     10010156 10044292

2005+ 388/389 - 5” CENTER/12” ENDS, BOWTIE, TOP LIT AMBER 3/4” ROUND LED (7), BOLTLESS 10731114     10010157

2005+ 388/389 - 5” CENTER/12” ENDS, BOWTIE, TOP LIT AMBER CLEAR 3/4” ROUND LED (7), BOLTLESS 10731115     

2005+ 388/389 - 8.5” CENTER/12” ENDS, BOWTIE, BOLTLESS 10731110     10010153 10044291

2005+ 388/389 - 8.5” CENTER/12” ENDS, BOWTIE, TOP LIT AMBER 3/4” ROUND LED (7), BOLTLESS 10731111     10010154

2005+ 388/389 - 8.5” CENTER/12” ENDS, BOWTIE, TOP LIT AMBER CLEAR 3/4” ROUND LED (7), BOLTLESS 10731112     10010155

2005+ 388/389 - 10” CENTER/12” ENDS, BOWTIE, TOP LIT AMBER 3/4” ROUND LED (7), BOLTLESS 10731108     10010151 10044290

2005+ 388/389 - 10” CENTER/12” ENDS, BOWTIE, TOP LIT AMBER CLEAR 3/4” ROUND LED (7), BOLTLESS 10731109     10010152

2005+ 388/389 - 14” FACE, BOLTLESS 10731043     10010137 10044160

2005+ 388/389 - 16” FACE, BOLTLESS 10731042     10010136

2002+ 388/389 - 11” FACE, 5.5” DROP 10731011     10010114 10044284

2002+ 388/389 - 11” FACE, WAVED, BOLTLESS, 5.5” DROP 10731018     10033284

2002+ 388/389 - 14” FACE, QUILTED, BOLTLESS 10731025     10010119

2002+ 388/389 - 14” FACE, TOP LIT AMBER 3/4” ROUND LED (15), BOLTLESS 10731028     10010120

2002+ 388/389 - 14” FACE, TOP LIT AMBER CLEAR 3/4” ROUND LED (15), BOLTLESS 10731029     10010121 10044286

PRIDE AND CLASS REPLACEMENT - ULTRA CAB 304 LEGACY # PART #

2014+ 389 PRIDE AND CLASS ULTRA CAB, 14” EXTENDED FACE 10731036     10010129
*NO DRILLING REQUIRED. 
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10010155

10010152

10010117 10010133
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388/389 SHORT HOOD 
(123” BBC) 
LOWER HOOD PANELS
Accentuate and cover the lower portion of the hood, directly 
behind the wheel well. Sold in pairs. Hardware included. 
Drilling is required.
2007+ 388/389 SHORT HOOD - ELITE 10672010    10009970

2007+ 388/389 SHORT HOOD 10672007    10009965

2018+ 388/389 
SHORT HOOD (123” 
BBC) ELITE HOOD 
EXTENSION PANELS
Complete panel replacement. Mounts using 
supplied hardware. These elite cowl panels 
are designed to be used with the 4” wide elite 
cab panels. Sold in pairs. Lites and harnesses 
supplied.
Must be used with lower hood panel 10672010.

 2018+ 389 SHORT HOOD 
 (123” BBC)

BLANK 10682001  10009979

M1 AMBER LED (4) 10682239  10010043

M1 AMBER 
CLEAR LED (4)

10682240  10010045

M5 AMBER LED (5) 10682568  10010074

M5 AMBER 
CLEAR LED (5)

10682569  10010076

3/4” ROUND AMBER 
LED (5)

10682911  10010086

3/4” ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (5)

10682912  10682912

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND 
AMBER CLEAR LED (4)

10682914  10010092

2018+ 388/389 SHORT HOOD (123” BBC) 
ELITE CAB PANELS
Attaches to the underside of the cab on 2018+ Peterbilt 388/389 Short Hood (123” BBC) models using 
supplied hardware. The cab panels below must be used with the elite lower hood panel 
10672010 and elite hood extension panels. Sold in pairs. Lites and harnesses included where 
applicable. 

2018+ 389 SHORT HOOD (123” BBC) - 
DRIVER SIDE 4” WIDE, 34.89” LONG; PASSENGER 3.12” WIDE, 37.34” LONG
WITHOUT BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT WITH BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT

BLANK 10992048     10010833 BLANK 10992050     10010836

M1 AMBER LED (3) 10992138     10010876 M1 AMBER LED (3) 10992140     10010880

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10992139     10010878 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10992141     10010881

M5 AMBER LED (5) 10992517     10010992 M5 AMBER LED (5) 10992519     10010996

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10992518     10010994 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10992520     10010997

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) 10992978     10011077 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) 10992981     10011083

3/4” ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (6)

10992979     10011079 3/4” ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (6)

10992982     10011084

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND 
AMBER CLEAR LED (6)

10992980     10011081
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND
AMBER CLEAR LED (6)

10992983     10011085

2018+ 388/389 SHORT HOOD (123” 
BBC) CAB PANELS - 
USE WITH OEM HOOD EXTENSION 
PANEL
Attaches to the underside of the cab on 2018+ Peterbilt 388/389 Short Hood (123” BBC) 
models using supplied hardware. Must be used with the OEM hood extension panels. 
Sold in pairs. Lites and harnesses included. 

2018+ 389 SHORT HOOD (123” BBC) -
DRIVER SIDE 4” WIDE, 39” LONG; PASSENGER 3” WIDE, 40” LONG

BLANK 10992052     10010838

M1 AMBER LED (3) 10992148     10010888

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10992149     10010889

M5 AMBER LED (5) 10992506     10010981

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10992507     10010982

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 10996901     10011211

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10996902     10011212

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10996903     10011213

10009970

PRE-2018 ACCESSORIES CAN 
BE FOUND ON OUR WEBSITE - 

PANELITE.COM 

10011081

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART # LEGACY # PART #
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388/389 SHORT HOOD (123” BBC) ELITE SKIRTING KITS - 
LOWER HOOD, HOOD EXTENSION & CAB PANELS
Formerly known as 3D panels. The Elite kits include lower hood panels, hood extension panels and cab panels - which are designed to 
follow the contour of the cab. Hardware included. Lites and harnesses included where applicable. Drilling is required. Sold in kits.  

2018+ 389 SHORT HOOD (123” BBC) -  DRIVER SIDE 4” WIDE, 34.89” LONG; PASSENGER 3.12” WIDE, 37.34” LONG

BLANK 10975073     10010443

M1 AMBER LED (0/4/3) 10975121     10010446

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (0/4/3) 10975122     10010447

M5 AMBER LED (0/5/5) 10975506     10010476

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (0/5/5) 10975507     10010477

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (0/5/6) 10975925     10010497

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (0/5/6) 10975926     10010498

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (0/4/6) 10975927     10010499

2011-2017 388/389 SHORT HOOD (123” BBC) -  DRIVER SIDE 4” WIDE, 35.84” LONG; PASSENGER  4” WIDE, 31.41” LONG

M5 AMBER LED (D: 0/5/5; P: 0/5/4) 10975502     10014308

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (D: 0/5/5; P: 0/5/4) 10975503     10010473

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (D: 0/5/5; P: 0/5/4) 10975909     10040856

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (D: 0/5/5; P: 0/5/4) 10975910     10040851

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (0/0/6) 10975911     10010489

10010443

10010499

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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388/389 SHORT HOOD (123” BBC) 
SLEEPER PANELS
Attaches to the underside of the sleeper on 2007+ Peterbilt 388/389 Short Hood (123” BBC) models 
using supplied hardware. Sold in pairs. Lites and harnesses included. 

2007+ 389 SHORT HOOD (123” BBC) - 4” WIDE

36”/44” SLEEPER 63”/72” SLEEPER

BLANK 10982070  10010525 BLANK 10982042  10010513

M1 AMBER LED (2) 10982112  10010547 M1 AMBER LED (5) 10982257  10010614

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (2) 10982113  10010548 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982258  10010615

M5 AMBER LED (3) 10982507  10010634 M5 AMBER LED (7) 10982563  10010662

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10982508  10010635 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982564  

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (5) 10982960  10010745 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (9) 10982916  10010705

3/4” ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (5)

10982961  10010746 3/4” ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (9)

10982917  10010706

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND 
AMBER CLEAR LED (4)

10982959  10010744
UNDERLIT3/4" ROUND 
AMBER CLEAR LED (9)

10982921  10010709

48”/58” SLEEPER 70”/78” SLEEPER

BLANK 10982808  10010698 BLANK 10982043  10010514

M1 AMBER LED (4) 10982255  10010612 M1 AMBER LED (5) 10982261  10010618

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10982256  10010613 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982262  10010619

M5 AMBER LED (5) 10982561  10010660 M5 AMBER LED (8) 10982565  10028329

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982562  10010661 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10982566  

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 10982914  10010703 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED 
(11)

10982918  10010707

3/4” ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (7)

10982915  10010704 3/4” ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (11)

10982919  

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND 
AMBER CLEAR LED (7)

10982920  10010708
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND 
AMBER CLEAR LED (11)

10982922  10010710

SLEEPER EXTENDERS 
& END CAPS
Sold in pairs. Lites and harnesses included where 
applicable. Measure 4” wide

2007+ 388/389 SHORT HOOD (123” BBC)

FOR 36”/44” SLEEPERS; 48”/58” SLEEPERS AND 
63”/72” SLEEPERS

BLANK 10962016  10010383

M1 AMBER LED (1) 10962129  10010396

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (1) 10962130  10010397

M5 AMBER LED (3) 10962529  10010419

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10962530  10010420

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (4) 10962908  10010427
3/4” ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (4)

10962909  10010428

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND 
AMBER CLEAR LED (4)

10962906  10010425

FOR 70”/78” SLEEPERS

BLANK 10962017  10010384

M1 AMBER LED (1) 10962127  10010394

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (1) 10962128  10010395

M5 AMBER LED (2) 10962531  10010421

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (2) 10962532  10010422

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (2) 10962910  10010429
3/4” ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (2)

10962911  10010430

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND 
AMBER CLEAR LED (2)

10962907  10010426

WINGLET (PLAIN) 10982567  10010663

For pre-2018 cab panels, hood extension panels,
or 3” wide sleeper panels please visit our website at www.panelite.com.

10010514 WITH 10982567

1001042610010710

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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DOOR WINDOW SHADES & 
WINDOW VISORS
Protects the cab from the elements allowing for the window to be open for fresh 
air. Attaches using supplied hardware and 3M two-sided tape. 
Sold in pairs.  *3M TAPE ONLY.                                                                                     
2005+ 388/389 - DOOR WINDOW SHADE 10572023*      10009913*

2005-2015 388/389 - DOOR WINDOW SHADE 
MIRROR CUTOUT

10572024*      10009914*

2012+ MODELS WITH 1.9M CABS - VISOR 10572017        10009910

10009914

DOOR WINDOW ACCENT
Attaches to the raised area under the door window using 
supplied 3M two-sided tape. Sold in pairs. For models with 
cab mounted mirrors.
2005+ 388/389 - DIMPLED 10572022     10009912

10009912

CHOP TOPS
Gives a ‘chopped’ look to the doors. Sold in pairs. 

CAB DOORS

2005+ PETERBILT WITH 1.9M CABS & CAB 
MOUNTED MIRRORS - CURVED

10572025   10009915

2005+ PETERBILT WITH 1.9M CABS & CAB 
MOUNTED MIRRORS - PLAIN

10572034   10009923

SLEEPER WINDOW

2020+ PETERBILT 389 - DIMPLED 10572032   10009921

2020+ PETERBILT 389 - CURVED 10572033   10009922

2020+ PETERBILT 389 - PLAIN 10572035   1000992410009921 10009922

10009913

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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2018+ 389/389 LONG HOOD 
(131” BBC) - ELITE HOOD EX-
TENSION PANELS
Designed to replace the truck’s existing lower hood extensions. 
Hardware, lites & harnesses included.  Mounts using supplied hardware. 
Sold in pairs. Must be used in conjunction with elite lower hood panel 
10672011 and elite cab panels.

2018+ 389 LONG HOOD (131” BBC) - ELITE 
(FOR USE WITH 4” WIDE ELITE CAB PANELS)

BLANK 10682000     10009977

M1 AMBER LED (4) 10682237     10010039

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10682238     10010041

M5 AMBER LED (5) 10682566     10010070

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10682567     10010072

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (5) 10682909     10010082

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10682910     10010084

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (3/4) 10682913     10010090

389/389 LONG HOOD 
(131” BBC) 
LOWER HOOD PANELS
Accentuate and cover the lower portion of the 
hood, directly behind the wheel well. Sold in pairs. 
Hardware included. Drilling is required.

2007+ 389/389 LONG HOOD 
(131” BBC) - ELITE 10672011    10009972

2007+ 389/389 LONG HOOD
(131” BBC) - ELITE, PAINTABLE

10672013    10009974

2007+ 389/389 LONG HOOD 
(131” BBC) PLAIN

10672008    10009967

2007+ 389/389 LONG HOOD 
(131” BBC) - LOGO CUTOUT

10672009    10009969

2018+ 389/389 LONG HOOD 
(131” BBC) CAB PANELS - USE WITH 
OEM HOOD EXTENSION PANELS
Attaches to the underside of the cab on Peterbilt 389/389 Long Hood (131” BBC) 
models using supplied hardware. Sold in pairs. Lites and harnesses included. For 2018+ 
cab panels, there are no lites on the passenger side panel. 

2018+ 389 LONG HOOD (131” BBC) - USE WITH OEM HOOD EXTENSION PANELS
DRIVER: 4” W, 42.85” L; PASSENGER 1.25” W, 42.85” L

BLANK 10992051      10010837

M1 AMBER LED (3/0) 10992146      10010886

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3/0) 10992147      10010887

M5 AMBER LED (5/0) 10992504      10010979

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5/0) 10992505      10010980

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7/7) 10992965      10011061

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7/7) 10992966      10011062

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7/7) 10996900      10011210

10011210

10010084 WITH 10011072

10009972

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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2018+ 389 LONG HOOD (131” BBC) ELITE CAB PANELS
Attaches to the underside of the cab on 2018+ Peterbilt 389 Long Hood (131” BBC) models using supplied hardware. Sold in pairs. Lites 
and harnesses included. For 2018+ cab panels, there are no lites on the passenger side panel due to space constraints. Must be used in 
conjunction with Elite Lower Hood Panel 10672011 and Elite Hood Extension panels 

2018+ 389 LONG HOOD (131” BBC) -  DRIVER SIDE 4” WIDE, 37.85” LONG; PASSENGER 1.58” TAPER TO 0.82” WIDE, 43.57” LONG

WITHOUT BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT WITH BLOCK HEATER CUTOUT

BLANK 10992047   10010831 BLANK 10992049   10010835

M1 AMBER LED (3/0) 10992134   10010870 M1 AMBER LED (3/0) 10992136   10010874

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3/0) 10992135   10010872 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3/0) 10992137   10010875

M5 AMBER LED (5/0) 10992515   10010988 M5 AMBER LED (5/0) 10992521   10010998

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5/0) 10992516   10010990 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5/0) 10992522   10010999

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6/0) 10992974   10011070 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6/0) 10992984   10011086

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6/0) 10992975   10011072 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6/0) 10992985   10011087

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6/7) 10992976   10011074 UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6/7) 10992986   10011088

2018+ 389/389 LONG HOOD (131” BBC) ELITE SKIRTING KITS
LOWER HOOD, HOOD EXTENSION & CAB PANELS
Formerly known as 3D panels. The Elite kits include lower hood panels, hood extension panels and cab panels - which are designed to 
follow the contour of the cab. Hardware included. Lites and harnesses included where applicable. Drilling is required. Sold in kits. 

2018+ 389 LONG HOOD (131” BBC) - DRIVER SIDE 4” W, 37.85” L; PASSENGER 1.58” W TAPERING TO 0.82”, 43.57” L

BLANK 10975072     10010442

M1 AMBER LED (0/4/3, 0/4/0) 10975115     10010444

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (0/4/3, 0/4/0) 10975116     10010445

M5 AMBER LED (0/5/5, 0/5/0) 10975504     10010474

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (0/5/5, 0/5/0) 10975505     10010475

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (0/5/6, 0/5/0) 10975922     10010494

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (0/5/6, 0/5/0) 10975923     10010495

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (0/3/6, 0/4/7) 10975924     10010496

INDIVIDUAL
LOWER HOOD PANELS: 10672011
HOOD EXTENSION PANELS: 10682567
CAB PANELS: 10992516

KIT: 10975504

SEE PAGE 88 FOR 2018+ 389 LONG HOOD (131" BBC) ELITE HOOD EXTENSION & CAB PANELS
 TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE DROP KIT

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART # LEGACY # PART #
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2018+ 389 LONG HOOD 
(131” BBC) CAB PANELS - 
USE WITH DROP KIT
Attaches to the underside of the cab on Peterbilt 389/389 
Long Hood (131” BBC) models using supplied hardware. 
Sold in pairs. Lites and harnesses included. 
For use with drop kit 10655000 and hood extension panels 
10682171 or 10682172.

DRIVER: 4” WIDE, 37.5” LONG; 
PASSENGER: 2.5” W, 43.13” LONG

M1 AMBER LED (3/4) 10992152     10010893

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3/4) 10992153     10010894

2018+ 389/389 LONG HOOD (131” 
BBC) - ELITE ONE-PIECE CAB & 
HOOD EXTENSION PANEL
Formerly known as 3D panels. Includes one-piece hood extension and cab 
panels - which are designed to follow the contour of the cab. Hardware 
included. Drilling is required. Sold in pairs. 

DRIVER SIDE 4” WIDE; PASSENGER 1” WIDE

BLANK 10975068     10010440

BLANK - PAINTABLE 10975069     10010441

2018+ 389 DROP KIT
Drop kit is designed for 2018+ Peterbilt 389 models. The aluminum 
kit is designed to replace the OEM piece and lowers the DPF box 
1.5” to allow for more room between the top step and the cab. Sold 
individually.

2018+ 389 LONG HOOD (131” BBC) & 
SHORT HOOD (123” BBC) MODELS

10655000     10009955

2018+ 389 LONG HOOD (131” BBC) 
HOOD EXTENSION PANELS - FOR 
USE WITH DROP KIT 
Designed to replace the truck’s existing lower hood panels. Hardware, lites & harnesses 
included.  Mounts using supplied hardware. Sold in pairs. Must be used in conjunction 
with drop kit 10655000 and drop kit cab panels.

M1 AMBER LED (4) 10682171   10010029

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10682172   10010030

389/389 LONG HOOD (131” 
BBC) DPF BOX COVER
These covers provide a great place to display permit stickers 
or just add shine to Peterbilt models. Attach directly over 
the OEM panels. Eliminates one bolt, allowing for cab panel 
installation. Uses existing hardware and supplied silicone.

2018+ 389 LONG HOOD 
(131” BBC) - LOWER PIECE ONLY

10651026     10009945

2011-2017 389/389 LONG HOOD 
(131” BBC) - 2 PIECE SET

10651024     10009943

10009955

10009955

10010440

10009945

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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2018+ 389/389 LONG HOOD (131” BBC) ELITE SKIRTING KITS 
- FOR USE WITH DROP KIT
Formerly known as 3D panels. The Elite kits include lower hood panels, hood extension panels and cab panels - which are designed to 
follow the contour of the cab. Hardware included. Lites and harnesses included where applicable. Drilling is required. Sold in kits. 
DRIVER SIDE 4” WIDE, 37.85” LONG; PASSENGER 2.5” WIDE TAPERING TO 2”, 43.56” LONG

BLANK 10975512     10010482

M5 AMBER LED (0/5/5) 10975513     10010483

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (0/5/5) 10975514     10010484

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (0/5/6, 0/5/7) 10975515     10010485

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (0/5/6, 0/5/7) 10975516     10010486

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (0/3/6, 0/3/7) 10975517     10010487

10010482

10010487

LEGACY # PART #
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SLEEPER PANELS - 
2018+ 389 LONG HOOD (131” 
BBC)
Attaches to the underside of the sleeper using supplied hardware. 
Sold in pairs. Lites and harnesses included. 

2018+ 389 LONG HOOD (131” BBC)

44” SLEEPER - 4” WIDE

BLANK 10982062    10010523

M1 AMBER LED (3) 10982259    10010616

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10982260    10010617

M5 AMBER LED (3) 10982592    10010686

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10982593    10010687

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (5) 10982952    10010737

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982953    10010738

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10982954    10010739

58” SLEEPER - 4” WIDE

BLANK 10982048    10010518

M1 AMBER LED (4) 10982247    10010605

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10982248    10010606

M5 AMBER LED (5) 10982586    10010680

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982587    10010681

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 10982946    10010731

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982947    10010732

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982943    10010728

72” SLEEPER - 4” WIDE

BLANK 10982049    10010519

M1 AMBER LED (5) 10982249    10010607

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982250    10010608

M5 AMBER LED (7) 10982588    10010682

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982589    10010683

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (9) 10982948    10010733

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 10982949    10010734

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 10982944    10010729

78” SLEEPER - 4” WIDE - 
TO BE USED WITH EXTENDERS OR END CAPS

BLANK 10982050    10010520

M1 AMBER LED (6) 10982251    10010609

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10982252    10010610

M1 AMBER LED (8) 10982253    10010611

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10982254    

M5 AMBER LED (8) 10982590    10010684

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10982591    10010685

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (11) 10982950    10010735

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (11) 10982951    10010736

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (11) 10982945    10010730

SLEEPER EXTENDERS & END CAPS

2007+ 389/389 LONG HOOD (131” BBC)

4” WIDE - FOR 36”/44”; 48”/58” & 63”/72” SLEEPERS

BLANK 10962016   10010383

M1 AMBER LED (1) 10962129   10010396

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (1) 10962130   10010397

M5 AMBER LED (3) 10962529   10010419

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10962530   10010420

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (4) 10962908   10010427

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10962909   10010428

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10962906   10010425

4” WIDE FOR 70”/78” SLEEPERS

BLANK 10962017   10010384

M1 AMBER LED (1) 10962127   10010394

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (1) 10962128   10010395

M5 AMBER LED (2) 10962531   10010421

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (2) 10962532   10010422

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (2) 10962910   10010429

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (2) 10962911   10010430

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (2) 10962907   10010426

WINGLET (PLAIN) 10982567   10010663

10010685 WITH 10010663

Sold in pairs. Lites and harnesses supplied. 

10010730 WITH 10010663

10010728

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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10742911

10010728

AIR CLEANER LITE DISCS
For 15” premium air cleaners only. Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and 
harnesses included. 

367 SFA, 388, 389 - 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10742911     10010261

367 SFA, 388, 389 - 3/4” ROUND LITE HOLES (8) 10742910*   10010260*

*NO LITES INCLUDED

STRAPLESS
Lites, harnesses and hardware are included. Sold in sets - one set does one 
truck. For 15” air cleaners.

PREMIUM AIR CLEANERS - 15” 
2010+ 367 SFA, 388, 389 - PLAIN 10742069     10010176

2010+ 367 SFA, 388, 389 - M3 AMBER/RED LED (8) 10742346     10027924

2010+ 367 SFA, 388, 389 - 
   M3 AMBER CLEAR/RED CLEAR LED (8)

10742347     10010229

2010+ 367 SFA, 388, 389 - 
  3/4” ROUND AMBER/RED LED (8)

10742908     10010259

2010+ 367 SFA, 388, 389 - 
   3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR/RED CLEAR LED (8)

10742909     

2010+ 367 SFA, 388, 389 - 3/4” ROUND LITE HOLES (8) 10742068     10010175

10027924

AIR CLEANER LITE BARS - 
FRONT & REAR SETS
Lites, harnesses and hardware are included. Sold in sets - one set does one truck. 

STANDARD AIR CLEANERS - 15” DONALDSON OR VORTOX
MEASURES 22.25” LONG, 6.50” MOUNT

304 LEGACY # PANELITE ELITE 
304 PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2005-2015 388, 389 - M3 AMBER/RED LED (8) 10745300      10010283

2005-2015 388, 389 - M3 AMBER CLEAR/
RED CLEAR LED (8)

10745301      10010284 10044268

PREMIUM AIR CLEANERS - 15” 
MEASURES 22.38” LONG, 5.50” MOUNT

304 LEGACY # PANELITE ELITE 
304 PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2010+ 367 SFA, 388, 389 - M3 AMBER/RED 
LED (7)

10745302      10010285 10044269

2010+ 367 SFA, 388, 389 - M3 AMBER 
CLEAR/RED CLEAR LED (7)

10745303      10010286 10044270

10010285

Questions?

Need assistance with 
part numbers?

800-331-7952

info@panelite.com

Contact our Customer Service team

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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FRONT AIR CLEANER LITE BARS - 
STANDARD AIR CLEANERS
Accentuates air cleaners. Lites, harnesses and hardware are included. Sold in pairs. 
Attaches to the front of the air cleaner brackets between the hood & air cleaner on 
corresponding external air cleaner models.

STANDARD AIR CLEANERS 
2016+ 15” DONALDSON/VORTOX - 21.00” LONG, 5.50” MOUNT 304 LEGACY 

#
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

367 SFA, 388, 389 - M3 AMBER LED (7) 10742348  10010230 10044252

367 SFA, 388, 389 - M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10742349  10010231 10044253

367 SFA, 388, 389 - 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 10742916  10010266

367 SFA, 388, 389 - 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10742917  10010267 10044260

367 SFA, 388, 389 - BACKLIT 3/4” ROUND 
AMBER CLEAR LED (8)

10742920  10010270

2016+ 15” DONALDSON/VORTOX - 25.69” LONG, 5.50” MOUNT 304 LEGACY 

#
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

367 SFA, 388, 389 - M3 AMBER LED (8) 10742352  10010236

367 SFA, 388, 389 - M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10742353  10010237

367 SFA, 388, 389 - WATERMELON AMBER LED (3) 10742074  10010180

367 SFA, 388, 389 - WATERMELON AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10742073  10010179

367 SFA, 388, 389 - WATERMELON AMBER LED (5) 10742080  10010186 10044243

367 SFA, 388, 389 - WATERMELON AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10742079  10010185 10044242
2005+ 13” DONALDSON/VORTOX - 20.56” LONG, 1.75” MOUNT 304 LEGACY 

#
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

367 SBA - M3 AMBER LED (5) 10742354  10010238 10044135

367 SBA - M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10742355  10010239 10044255

367 SBA - 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (8) 10742922  10010272

367 SBA - 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10742923  10010273
1987+ 13” & 15” DONALDSON/VORTOX - 13” LONG, 1.50” MOUNT 304 LEGACY 

#
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

388, 389 - M3 AMBER LED (4) 10742301  10010192 10044246

388, 389 - M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10742328  10010212
1987+ 13” & 15” DONALDSON/VORTOX - 19.50” LONG, 1.50” MOUNT 304 LEGACY 

#
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

388, 389 - M3 AMBER LED (6) 10742302  10010193 10044126

388, 389 - M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10742306  10010195 10044248

388, 389 - 3/4” ROUND AMBER (6) 10742925  10010276 10044263

388, 389 - 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR (6) 10742927  10010279 10044265
1987+ 15” DONALDSON/VORTOX - 26.00” LONG, 5.07” MOUNT 304 LEGACY 

#
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

388, 389 - M3 AMBER LED (8) 10742305  10010194 10044247

388, 389 - M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10742329  10010213
2005-2015 15” DONALDSON/VORTOX - 22.00” LONG, 6.69” MOUNT 304 LEGACY 

#
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

388, 389 - M3 AMBER LED (7) 10742322  10010204

388, 389 - M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10742323  10010206

388, 389 - 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 10742904  10010255 10044140

388, 389 - 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10742905  10010256

388, 389 - BACKLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10742914  10010264 10044259
2005-2015 13 & 15” DONALDSON/VORTOX - 25.50” LONG, 6.50” MOUNT 304 LEGACY 

#
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

388, 389 - M3 AMBER LED (8) 10742342  10010225 10044133

388, 389 - M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10742343  10010226

LENGTH:  DISTANCE 
BETWEEN BOTTOM OF 
THE SCREEN TO THE 
BOTTOM OF THE CAN.

FRONT AIR CLEANER 
LITE BARS - PREMIUM AIR 
CLEANERS
Accentuates air cleaners. Lites, harnesses and hardware are 
included. Sold in pairs. 

PREMIUM AIR CLEANERS 
2010+ 15” DONALDSON - 22.38” 

LONG, 5.50” MOUNT
304 LEGACY # PANELITE 

ELITE 304 
PANELITE 

SELECT 430 

367 SFA, 388, 389 - M3 AMBER 
LED (7)

10742340  10010221 10044132

367 SFA, 388, 389 - M3 AMBER 
CLEAR LED (7)

10742341  10010223 10044251

367 SFA, 388, 389 - 
WATERMELON AMBER LED (3)

10742078  10010184 10044124

367 SFA, 388, 389 - 
WATERMELON AMBER 
CLEAR LED (3)

10742077  10010183

367 SFA, 388, 389 - 
WATERMELON AMBER LED (5)

10742082  10010188 10044125

367 SFA, 388, 389 - 
WATERMELON AMBER 
CLEAR LED (5)

10742081  10010187 10044244

367 SFA, 388, 389 - 3/4” 
ROUND AMBER LED (6)

10742902  10010253 10044138

367 SFA, 388, 389 - 3/4” 
ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6)

10742903  10010254 10044139

367 SFA, 388, 389 -
 BACKLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (8)

10742912  10010262 10044258

10010179

MOUNT:  HOW FAR 
BELOW THE CENTER 
OF THE FIRST STRAP 
THE AIR CLEANER 
LITE BAR HANGS.
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STANDARD CAN PREMIUM CAN

FLANGE NO FLANGE

Y-SPLITTER
Allows front and rear air cleaner lite bars to be 
connected to the same power source. Sold individually. 

LEGACY # PART #

1-MALE/2-FEMALE 
METRIPACK PLUGS

00313621 10009336
00313621

REAR AIR CLEANER LITE BARS 
STANDARD AIR CLEANERS
Accentuates air cleaners. Lites, harnesses and hardware are included. Sold in pairs. 
Attaches to the front of the air cleaner brackets between the hood & air cleaner on 
corresponding external air cleaner  models. 

STANDARD AIR CLEANERS
2016+ 15” DONALDSON - 21.00” LONG, 5.50” MOUNT 304 LEGACY 

#
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - M3 RED LED (7) 10742350 10010233

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - M3 RED CLEAR LED (7) 10742351 10010234 10044254

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - 3/4” ROUND RED LED (7) 10742918 10010268

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - 3/4” ROUND RED CLEAR LED (7) 10742919 10010269 10044261

367 SFA &SBA, 388, 389 - BACKLIT 3/4” ROUND 
RED CLEAR LED (8)

10742921 10010271

1987+ 13” DONALDSON/VORTOX - 13.00” LONG, 1.50” MOUNT 304 LEGACY 

#
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - M3 RED LED (4) 10742334 10010214

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - M3 RED CLEAR LED (4) 10742335 10010215
1987+ 13” DONALDSON/VORTOX - 18.36” LONG, 1.50” MOUNT 304 LEGACY 

#
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - M3 RED LED (6) 10742325 10010210 10044129

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - M3 RED CLEAR LED (6) 10742326 10010211 10044249

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - 3/4” ROUND RED LED (6) 10742926 10010278 10044264

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - 3/4” ROUND RED CLEAR LED (6) 10742928 10010280 10044266
1987+ 15” DONALDSON - 18.36” LONG, 4.59” MOUNT 304 LEGACY 

#
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - M3 RED LED (6) 10742315 10010201 10044127

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - M3 RED CLEAR LED (6) 10742310 10010197

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - 3/4” ROUND RED LED (6) 10742924 10010274 10044262

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - 3/4” ROUND RED CLEAR LED (6) 10742929 10010281 10044267
1987-2004 15” VORTOX - 24.48” LONG, 7.31” MOUNT 304 LEGACY 

#
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - M3 RED LED (8) 10742317 10010203 10044128

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - M3 RED CLEAR LED (8) 10742311 10010198
2005-2015 15” DONALDSON/VORTOX - 22.00” LONG, 6.50” MOUNT 304 LEGACY 

#
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - M3 RED LED (7) 10742313 10010199

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - M3 RED CLEAR LED (7) 10742324 10010208

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - 3/4” ROUND RED LED (7) 10742906 10010257

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - 3/4” ROUND RED CLEAR LED (7) 10742907 10010258

367 SFA &SBA, 388, 389 - BACKLIT 3/4” ROUND 
RED CLEAR LED (8)

10742915 10010265 10044280

2005-2015 13” & 15” DONALDSON/VORTOX - 22.25” LONG, 6.40” 

MOUNT

304 LEGACY 

#
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - M3 RED LED (8) 10742344 10010227 10044134

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 389 - M3 RED CLEAR LED (8) 10742345 10010228

REAR AIR CLEANER LITE 
BARS - PREMIUM CAN
Accentuates air cleaners. Lites, harnesses and 
hardware are included. Sold in pairs. 

PREMIUM AIR CLEANERS
2010+ 15” DONALDSON - 
22.38” LONG, 5.50” MOUNT 304 LEGACY # PANELITE 

ELITE 304 
PANELITE 

SELECT 430 

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 
389 - M3 RED LED (7)

10742337   10010217 10044131

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 
389 - M3 RED CLEAR 
LED (7)

10742338   10010219 10044250

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 
389 - 3/4” ROUND 
RED LED (6)

10742900   10010251 10044136

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 
389 - 3/4” ROUND 
RED CLEAR LED (6)

10742901   10010252 10044137

367 SFA & SBA, 388, 
389 -  BACKLIT 3/4” 
ROUND RED CLEAR 
LED (8)

10742913   10010263 10044279

10010263 WITH 10010261 LITE DISC
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567 & 579 SUNVISORS
There are lots of places you want to soak in the sun - but your cab isn’t one of them. Our extended sunvisors help keep 
the cab cooler while reducing eye strain. Brackets and hardware included.

LOWROOF/DAYCAB MODELS WITH OEM STAINLESS STEEL VISOR 304 LEGACY # PANELITE ELITE 
304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

2013+ 567, 579 LOW ROOF/DAYCAB 11.5” DEEP 90731000        10015972 10045218

2013+ 567, 579 LOW ROOF/DAYCAB 14” EXTENDED 90731002        10015974 10045220

2013+ 567, 579 LOW ROOF/DAYCAB 13” TO 8.5” EXTENDED FLAT TOP BOWTIE 90731003        10015975 10045221

LOWROOF/DAYCAB MODELS WITHOUT OEM VISOR 304 LEGACY # PANELITE ELITE 
304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

2013+ 567, 579 LOW ROOF/DAYCAB 11.5” DEEP, BOLTLESS 90731001        10015973 10045219

2013+ 567, 579 LOW ROOF DAYCAB/LOW ROOF 13” TO 8.5” EXTENDED FLAT TOP BOWTIE 90731004        10015977 10044170

HIGH RISE SLEEPER WITH OEM STAINLESS STEEL VISOR 304 LEGACY # PANELITE ELITE 
304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

2013+ 579 HIGH RISE SLEEPER 15” FACE, M1 AMBER LED (5) - OEM REPLACEMENT 10731101**    10010145** 10044289

2013+ 579 HIGH RISE SLEEPER 15” FACE, M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) - OEM REPLACEMENT 10731102**    10010146**

2013+ 579 HIGH RISE SLEEPER 15” FACE, 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (5) - OEM REPLACEMENT 10731104**    10010148**

2013+ 579 HIGH RISE SLEEPER 15” FACE, 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) - OEM 
REPLACEMENT

10731103**    10010147**

2013+ 579 HIGH RISE SLEEPER 15” FACE, 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (9) - OEM REPLACEMENT 10731106**    10010149**

2013+ 579 HIGH RISE SLEEPER 15” FACE, 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) - OEM 
REPLACEMENT

10731107**    10010150**

ULTRALOFT MODELS WITH OEM STAINLESS STEEL VISOR 304 LEGACY # PANELITE ELITE 
304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

2018+ 579 ULTRALOFT MODELS 15” FACE, M1 AMBER LED (5) - OEM REPLACEMENT 10731116**    10010158** 10044164

2018+ 579 ULTRALOFT MODELS 15” FACE, M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) - OEM REPLACEMENT 10731117**    10010159**

2018+ 579 ULTRALOFT MODELS 15” FACE, 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) - 
OEM REPLACEMENT

10731900**    10010160** 10044165

**NO DRILLING REQUIRED

90731104

10015972
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10010150

10010160

10010148
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*Note:  All OEM Logo parts can ONLY be purchased by a licensed/franchise OEM store. OEM logo parts are not available as an aftermarket item.

567 & 579 FENDER GUARDS
The best defense against road debris and the effects of high mileage wear and tear. Sold in pairs. 

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2022+ 579 NEW MODEL/MLU HEADLIGHT TRIM 10822039      10010321 10044190

2013-2021 579 - HEADLIGHT TRIM 10832050      10010344

2016+ 567 HERITAGE - BLANK 10822012      10010298 10044188

2013+ 567 SET-BACK AXLE - BLANK 10822019      10010302 10044189

2013+ 567 SET-BACK AXLE - WITH PETERBILT LOGO CUTOUT 10822020*    10010303*

2013+ 567 SET-FORWARD AXLE - BLANK 10822021      10010304 10045166

2013+ 567 SET-FORWARD AXLE - WITH LOGO CUTOUT 10822022      10010306

10010304

10010344 10010321

10010298

10010302
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567 & 579 BUG SHIELDS
The original durable stainless steel bug shields. Drilling of mounting 
holes through the fiberglass hood is required. Provides a classy and 
more forgiving alternative to plastic models. 304 STAINLESS STEEL 
VERSIONS GUARANTEED FOR LIFE NOT TO BREAK, RUST OR CORRODE.

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

567 - INDIVIDUAL 10891030     10010368 10045168

567 - 5 PACK 10895017     10010374 10044173

2022+ NEW MODEL/MLU 579 - 
INDIVIDUAL

10891039     10010370 10044172

2022+ NEW MODEL/MLU 579 - 5 PACK 10895022     10010379 10044176

PRE-2022 579 - INDIVIDUAL 10891029     10010367

PRE-2022 579 - 5 PACK 10895018     10010375

10010367

10010370

10010368



100 | PANELITE.COM	 	                                             800-331-7952		                                                                 INFO@PANELITE.COM

HOOD EXTENSION PANELS  
567 SET-FORWARD AXLE
Will fit both short hood (115” BBC ) and long hood (121” BBC). 
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. OEM 
replacement. 
BLANK 10682002    10009981
M1 AMBER LED (4) 10682118    10010004
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10682119    10010005
M5 AMBER LED (5) 10682550    10010054
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10682551    10010055
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (5) 10682915    10010094
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10682916    10010095

2022+ CAB PANELS - 
567 SET-FORWARD AXLE
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. 
2022+ WITH CAB EXHAUST 3” WIDE, 36.42” LONG
BLANK 10996020  10011123
BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10996021  10011124
M1 AMBER LED (3) 10996130  10011158
M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10996131  10011159
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10996132  10011160
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10996133  10011161
M5 AMBER LED (4) 10996536  10011202
M5 AMBER LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10996537  10011203
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10996538  10011204
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10996539  10011205
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) 10996999  10011300
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) - BLOCK HEATER 10997900  10011301
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10997901  10011302
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - BLOCK HEATER 10997902  10011303
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10997903  10011304

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - 
BLOCK HEATER

10997904  10011305

10010004

10009981 WITH 10011123

10011124

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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Sold in pairs. Lights and hardware included.  Measure 2.5” wide.
2022+ CAB PANELS - NEW MODEL 579 ULTRALOFT & EPIQ

118” BBC 

BLANK 10996008     10011111

BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10996007     10011110

BLANK - BLOCK HEATERS 10996006     10011109

M1 AMBER LED (3) 10996114     10011142

M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10996113     10011141

M1 AMBER LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996112     10011140

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10996117     10011145

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10996116     10011144

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996115     10011143

M5 AMBER LED (4) 10996514     10011180

M5 AMBER LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10996513     10011179

M5 AMBER LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996512     10011178

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10996517     10011183

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10996516     10011182

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996515     10011181

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) 10996961     10011262

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) - BLOCK HEATER 10996960     10011261

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996959     10011260

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10996964     10011265

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - BLOCK 
HEATER

10996963     10011264

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996962     10011263

124” BBC 

BLANK 10996002    10011105

BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10996001    10011104

BLANK - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996000    10011103

M1 AMBER LED (3) 10996102    10011130

M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10996101    10011129

M1 AMBER LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996100    10011128

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10996105    10011133

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10996104    10011132

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996103    10011131

M5 AMBER LED (4) 10996502    10011168

M5 AMBER LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10996501    10011167

M5 AMBER LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996500    10011166

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10996505    10011171

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10996504    10011170

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996503    10011169

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 10996949    10011250

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) - BLOCK HEATER 10996948    10011249

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996947    10011248

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10996952    10011253

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - BLOCK 
HEATER

10996951    10011252

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996950    10011251

2022+ CAB PANELS - 
567 SET-FORWARD AXLE ULTRALOFT
Measure 2.5” wide and 36.76” long. Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and 
harnesses included. 
BLANK 10996013    10011116
BLANK WITH 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996012    10011115
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) 10996971    10011272
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) WITH 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996973    10011274
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10996972    10011273
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 
WITH 2 BLOCK HEATERS

10996974    10011275

10011103 WITH 10010512

10011116

10011274

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART # LEGACY # PART #
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PRE-2022 CAB PANELS - 567 SET-BACK AXLE 
LONG HOOD (121” BBC)
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. Will not fit on models with the EPIQ package.
2013-2021 W/ CAB EXHAUST & NO CHASSIS FAIRINGS - 3”W 2013-2021 WITH UNDERBODY EXHAUST - 2.5” WIDE

BLANK 10992076    10028509 BLANK 10992067   10028505
BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10992077    10010845 BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10992068   10010843
BLANK - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992078    10010846 BLANK - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992081   10010849
M1 AMBER LED (3) 10992243    10010940 M1 AMBER LED (3) 10992201   10010913
M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992213    10010928 M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992202   10010916
M1 AMBER LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992207    10010924 M1 AMBER LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992205   10010922
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10992244    10010941 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10992203   10010918
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992214    10010929 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992204   10010920
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992212    10010927 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992206   10010923
M5 AMBER LED (5) 10992654    10028658 M5 AMBER LED (5) 10992606   10011014
M5 AMBER LED (5) - BLOCK HEATER 10992656    10011026 M5 AMBER LED (5) - BLOCK HEATER 10992608   10011016
M5 AMBER LED (5) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992658    M5 AMBER LED (5) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992610   10011018
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10992655    M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10992607   10011015
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) - BLOCK HEATER 10992657    M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) - BLOCK HEATER 10992609   10011017
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992659    M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992611   
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 10996910    10011217 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 10992964   
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) - BLOCK HEATER 10996912    10011219 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) - BLOCK HEATER 10996929   10011230
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996914    10011221 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996930   10011231

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10996911    10011218 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10992963   10011060
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - BLOCK 
HEATER

10996913    10011220
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - BLOCK 
HEATER

10996931   10011232

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996915    10011222
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996932   10011233

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10992938    10028689 UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10992940   10028692
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 
(7) - 
BLOCK HEATER

10992942    10011055
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 
BLOCK HEATER

10992944   10011056

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 
(7) - 
2 BLOCK HEATERS

10992957*  10011059*
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 2 
BLOCK HEATERS

10996933   10011234

*MEASURES 2.85” WIDE

PRE-2022 CAB PANELS - 567 SET-BACK 
AXLE SHORT HOOD (115” BBC)
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. 
2013-2021 W/ CAB EXHAUST & NO CHASSIS FAIRINGS - 2.85” W

BLANK 10992086    10014328
BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10992087    10010851
BLANK - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992053    10010839
M1 AMBER LED (3) 10992239    10010937
M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992241    10010939
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10992240    10010938
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992242    
M5 AMBER LED (4) 10992674    10028664
M5 AMBER LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10992676    10011031
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10992675    
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10992677    

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10992961    10037181
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) - 
BLOCK HEATER

10992962    10037182
10010939

10028509

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART # LEGACY # PART #
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PRE-2022 CAB PANELS - 567 SET-FORWARD AXLE
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. 
567 SET-FORWARD AXLE MODELS
2018-2021 WITH CAB EXHAUST - 
DRIVER 4” WIDE, PASSENGER 2.75” WIDE, 35.55” LONG
BLANK 10992025   10010828
BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10992026   10010829
M1 AMBER LED (3) 10992142   10010882
M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992143   10010883
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10992144   10010884
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992145   10010885
M5 AMBER LED (4) 10992500   10010975
M5 AMBER LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10992501   10010976
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10992502   10010977
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10992503   10010978
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) 10992994   10011095
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) - BLOCK HEATER 10992995   10011096
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10992996   10011097
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - BLOCK HEATER 10992997   10011098
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10992998   10011099
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - BLOCK 
HEATER

10992999   10011100

2014-2017 CAB EXHAUST - 2.85” WIDE, 38” LONG
BLANK 10992088   10010852
BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10992089   10010853
BLANK - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992054   10010840
M1 AMBER LED (3) 10992150   10010891
M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992227   10010934
M1 AMBER LED  (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992229   10010936
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10992151   10010892
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992228   10010935
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992230   
M5 AMBER LED (5) 10992508   10010983
M5 AMBER LED (5) - BLOCK HEATER 10992650   10011023
M5 AMBER LED (5) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992652   10028657
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10992509   10010984
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) - BLOCK HEATER 10992651   10011024
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992653   10011025
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) 10996917   10011224
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) - BLOCK HEATER 10996919   10011226
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996921   10011228
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10996918   10011225
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - BLOCK HEATER 10996920   10011227
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996922   10011229
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10996934* 10011235
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - BLOCK 
HEATER

10992954* 10011057

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10992955* 10011058

*MEASURES 3” WIDE

10011058

10010853

10010828

10011098

10010983

10992230

LEGACY # PART #
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10010826

10011089

PRE-2022 579 LONG HOOD (123” 
BBC) ULTRALOFT CAB PANELS
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. Measure 2.5” wide. 

BLANK 10992007     10010825
BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10992008     10010826
BLANK - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992009     
M1 AMBER LED (3) 10992120     10010864
M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992122     10010866
M1 AMBER LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992124     10010868
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10992121     10010865
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992123     10010867
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992125     10010869
M5 AMBER LED (4) 10992678     10011032
M5 AMBER LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10992680     10011034
M5 AMBER LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992682     10011036
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10992679     10011033
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10992681     10011035
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992683     10011037
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 10992988     10011089
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) - BLOCK HEATER 10992990     10011091
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992992     10011093
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10992989     10011090
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - BLOCK HEATER 10992991     10011092
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10992993     10011094 10011037

PRE-2022 579 SHORT HOOD (117” 
BBC) ULTRALOFT CAB PANELS
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. Measure 2.5” wide. 

BLANK 10992704     10011048
BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10992705     10011049
BLANK - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992706     10011050
M1 AMBER LED (3) 10992249     10010946
M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992251     10010948
M1 AMBER LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992253     10010950
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10992250     10010947
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992252     10010949
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992254     10010951
M5 AMBER LED (4) 10992684     10011038
M5 AMBER LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10992686     10011040
M5 AMBER LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992688     10011042
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10992685     10011039
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10992687     10011041
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992689     10011043
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) 10996935     10011236
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) - BLOCK HEATER 10996937     10011238
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996939     10011240
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10996936     10011237
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - BLOCK HEATER 10996938     10011239
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996940     10011241

10011049

10011236

10011043

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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ULTRALOFT & EPIQ 80” SLEEPER PANELS WITH EXTENDERS
Fits 579 Ultraloft & 567/579 New Model/MLU with Ultraloft or EPIQ package. Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. Measure 
2.5” wide. For 80” sleepers with extenders. 
BLANK 10982037     10010512
M1 AMBER LED (7) 10982105     10010544
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982106     10010545
M5 AMBER LED (8) 10982594     10010688
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10982595     10010689
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (13) 10982955     10010740
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (13) 10982956     10010741

PRE-2022 EPIQ CAB PANELS - 
579 SHORT HOOD (117” BBC) 
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites & harnesses included. Measure 2.5”W 

BLANK 10992082  
BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10992083  
M1 AMBER LED (3) 10992235  
M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992237  
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10992236  
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992238  
M5 AMBER LED (4) 10992666  
M5 AMBER LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10992668  
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10992667  
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10992669  
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10992959  
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 
 BLOCK HEATER

10992960  10037180

EPIQ PACKAGE - SLEEPER PANELS
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included where applicable. Measure 2.5” 
wide. To be used with filler panel 10962032.
72” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS
BLANK 10982812   
M1 AMBER LED (6) 10982243   
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10982244   
M5 AMBER LED (9) 10982576   10010672
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 10982577   
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (13) 10982935   
80” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS
BLANK 10982813   10982813
M1 AMBER LED (7) 10982245   10028288
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982246   10010604
M5 AMBER LED (10) 10982578   10010673
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED  (10) 10982579   
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (14) 10982936   

EPIQ PACKAGE 
FILLER PANEL - 579
Sold in pairs. Hardware included. To be used 
with sleeper panels. Measures 2.5” wide.

BLANK 10962032     10010387

10037180

10010387

10010545

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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Sold in pairs. Lites and hardware included.  Measure 2.5” wide.
CAB PANELS - 2022+ NEW MODEL 579 UNDERBODY EXHAUST

124” BBC 

BLANK 10996011     10011114

BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10996010     10011113

BLANK - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996009     10011112

M1 AMBER LED (3) 10996120     10011148

M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10996119     10011147

M1 AMBER LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996118     10011146

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10996123     10011151

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10996122     10011150

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996121     10011149

M5 AMBER LED (4) 10996520     10011186

M5 AMBER LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10996519     10011185

M5 AMBER LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996518     10011184

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10996523     10011189

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10996522     10011188

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996521     10011187

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 10996967     10011268

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) - BLOCK HEATER 10996966     10011267

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996965     10011266

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10996970     10011271

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - BLOCK 
HEATER

10996969     10011270

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996968     10011269

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10996986     10011287

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 
BLOCK HEATER

10996985     10011286

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 
2 BLOCK HEATERS

10996984     10011285

10011114

118” BBC 

BLANK 10996005     10011108

BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10996004     10011107

BLANK - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996003     10011106

M1 AMBER LED (3) 10996108     10011136

M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10996107     10011135

M1 AMBER LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996106     10011134

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10996111     10011139

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10996110     10011138

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996109     10011137

M5 AMBER LED (4) 10996508     10011174

M5 AMBER LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10996507     10011173

M5 AMBER LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996506     10011172

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10996511     10011177

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10996510     10011176

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996509     10011175

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) 10996955     10011256

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) - BLOCK HEATER 10996954     10011255

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996953     10011254

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10996958     10011259

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - BLOCK 
HEATER

10996957     10011258

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996956     10011257

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 
(6)

10996983     10011284

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 
(6) - BLOCK HEATER

10996982     10011283

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 
(6) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS

10996981     10011282

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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579 SLEEPER PANELS - WITH UNDERBODY EXHAUST
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included where applicable. WILL NOT FIT ULTRALOFT OR MODELS WITH THE EPIQ PACKAGE

567 & 579 MODELS WITH UNDERBODY EXHAUST & CHASSIS FAIRINGS - MEASURE 2.5” WIDE
44” SLEEPERS 72” SLEEPERS
BLANK 10982095     10010538 BLANK 10982091     10010534
M1 AMBER LED (2) 10982232     10010594 M1 AMBER LED (5) 10982217     10010576
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (2) 10982233     10010595 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982218     10010577
M5 AMBER LED (3) 10982541     10010654 M5 AMBER LED (7) 10982535     10010650
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10982542     10010655 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982536     10010651
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (5) 10982971     10010757 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (9) 10982980     10010766
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982972     10010758 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 10982981     10010767
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (5)

10982973     10010759
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (9)

10982982     10010768

44” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS 72” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS
BLANK 10982096     10010539 BLANK 10982092     10010535
M1 AMBER LED (4) 10982234     10010596 M1 AMBER LED (6) 10982219     10010578
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10982235     10010597 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10982220     10010580
M5 AMBER LED (6) 10982543     10010656 M5 AMBER LED (9) 10982537     10010652
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10982544     10010657 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 10982538     10010653
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (8) 10982987     10010772 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (13) 10982989     10010774
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10982988     10010773 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (13) 10982990     10010775
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (7)

10982974     10010760
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (13)

10982928     10010716

58” SLEEPERS 80” SLEEPERS
BLANK 10982073     10010528 BLANK 10982093     10010536
M1 AMBER LED (3) 10982123     10010553 M1 AMBER LED (5) 10982228     10010587
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10982124    10010554 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982229     10010588
M5 AMBER LED (5) 10982512     10010638 M5 AMBER LED (8) 10982531     10010646
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982513     10010639 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10982532     10010647
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 10982975     10010761 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (10) 10982983     10010769
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982976     10010762 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 10982984     10010770
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (7)

10982977     10010763
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (10)

10982985     10010771

58” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS 80” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS
BLANK 10982809     10010699 BLANK 10982094     10010537
M1 AMBER LED (5) 10982239     10010600 M1 AMBER LED (7) 10982230     10010589
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982240     10010601 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982231     10010592
M5 AMBER LED (7) 10982572     10010668 M5 AMBER LED (10) 10982533     10010648
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982573     10010669 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 10982534     10010649
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (10) 10982978     10010764 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (14) 10982958     10010743
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 10982979     10010765 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (14) 10982957     10010742
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (10)

10982933     10010719
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER 
CLEAR LED (14)

10982929     10010717

10010537

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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Sold in pairs. Lites and hardware included.  Measure 3” wide.
2022+ CAB PANELS - NEW MODEL 579 CAB MOUNT EXHAUST

118” BBC 

BLANK 10996019     10011122

BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10996018     10011121

BLANK - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996017     10011120

M1 AMBER LED (3) 10996126     10011154

M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10996125     10011153

M1 AMBER LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996124     10011152

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10996129     10011157

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10996128     10011156

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) -2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996127     10011155

M5 AMBER LED (4) 10996532     10011198

M5 AMBER LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10996531     10011197

M5 AMBER LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996530     10011196

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10996535     10011201

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10996534     10011200

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996533     10011199

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) 10996992     10011293

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) - BLOCK HEATER 10996991     10011292

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996990     10011291

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10996995     10011296

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - BLOCK 
HEATER

10996994     10011295

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996993     10011294

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10996998     10011299

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - 
BLOCK HEATER

10996997     10011298

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - 
2 BLOCK HEATERS

10996996     10011297

10011120

124” BBC 

BLANK 10996016     10011119

BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10996014     10011117

BLANK - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996015     10011118

M1 AMBER LED (3) 10992261     10010958

M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992262     10010959

M1 AMBER LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992263     10010960

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10992266     10010963

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992265     10010962

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992264     10010961

M5 AMBER LED (4) 10996526     10011192

M5 AMBER LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10996525     10011191

M5 AMBER LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996524     10011190

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10996529     10011195

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10996528     10011194

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996527     10011193

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 10996977     10011278

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) - BLOCK HEATER 10996978     10011279

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996979     10011280

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10996987     10011288

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - BLOCK 
HEATER

10996988     10011289

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996989     10011290

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10996980     10011281

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 
- BLOCK HEATER

10996975     10011276

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 
- 2 BLOCK HEATERS

10996976     10011277

LEGACY # PART # LEGACY # PART #
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567 & 579 SLEEPER PANELS - WITH CAB MOUNT EXHAUST
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included where applicable. 

567 & 579 MODELS WITH CAB MOUNT EXHAUST & NO CHASSIS FAIRINGS - MEASURE 3” WIDE
44” SLEEPERS 72” SLEEPERS

BLANK 10982071     10010526 BLANK 10982012     10010508
M1 AMBER LED (3) 10982122     10010552 M1 AMBER LED (5) 10982111     10010546     
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10982216     10010575 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982177     10010560
M5 AMBER LED (3) 10982545     10010658 M5 AMBER LED (7) 10982503     10010627
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10982546     10010659 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982504     10010628
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (5) 10982960*   10010745 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (9) 10982939     10010724
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982961*   10010746 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 10982991     10010776
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 
(4)

10982959*   10010744 UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 10982924     10010712

44” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS 72” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS
BLANK 10986001     10010787 BLANK 10982098     10010540
M1 AMBER LED (4) 10986100     10010794 M1 AMBER LED (7) 10982223     10010582
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10986101     10010795 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982224     10010583
M5 AMBER LED (6) 10982596     10010690 M5 AMBER LED (9) 10982568     10010664
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10982597     10010691 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 10982569     10010665
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (9) 10982993     10010777 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (12) 10982967     10010753
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 10982994     10010778 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (12) 10982968     10010754
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 
(9)

10982995     10010779 UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (13) 10982926     10010714

58” SLEEPERS 80” SLEEPERS
BLANK 10982005     10010507 BLANK 10982072     10010527
M1 AMBER LED (4) 10982147     10010557 M1 AMBER LED (4) 10982114     10010549
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10982182     10010563 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10982115     10010550
M5 AMBER LED (5) 10982505     10010630 M5 AMBER LED (7) 10982509     10010636
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982506     10010632 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982510     10010637
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 10982937     10010721 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (10) 10982962     10010747
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982938     10010723 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 10982963     10010748
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED(7)10982923     10010711 UNDERLIT3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 10982996     10010780

58” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS 80” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS
BLANK 10982810     10010700 BLANK 10982099     10010541
M1 AMBER LED (5) 10982241     10010602 M1 AMBER LED (5) 10982226*   10010585
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982242     10010603 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982227*   10010586
M5 AMBER LED (8) 10982574     10010670 M5 AMBER LED (10) 10982570     10010666
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10982575     10010671 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 10982571     10010667
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (10) 10982965     10010751 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (14) 10982969     10010755
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 10982966     10010752 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (14) 10982970     10010756
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 
(10)

10982934     10010720 UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (14) 10982927     10010715

*MEASURES 4” WIDE

10010755

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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PRE-2022 CAB PANELS - 579 SHORT HOOD (117” BBC)
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. Will not fit models with EPIQ package.
WITH CAB EXHAUST & NO CHASSIS FAIRINGS - 3” W W/ UNDERBODY EXHAUST & CHASSIS FAIRINGS - 2.5” W

BLANK 10992084  10014326 BLANK 10992092   10010854
BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10992085  10010850 BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10992093   10010855
M1 AMBER LED (3) 10992221  10028579 BLANK - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992094   10010856
M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992223  10028580 M1 AMBER LED (3) 10992215   10028576
M1 AMBER LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992225  M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992217   10010930
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10992222  M1 AMBER LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992219   10010932
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992224  10010933 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10992216   
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992226  M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992218   10010931
M5 AMBER LED (4) 10992660  10011027 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992220   10042853
M5 AMBER LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10992662  10011028 UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10992941   10028693

M5 AMBER LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992664  10028663 UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - 
BLOCK HEATER 10992945   10028697

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10992661  
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10992663  10011029
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992665  10011030

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10992939  10037895
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) - 
BLOCK HEATER

10992943  10028695

10010923

10010845

PRE-2022 CAB PANELS - 579 LONG HOOD (123” BBC)
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included. Will not fit models with EPIQ package.
WITH CAB EXHAUST & NO CHASSIS FAIRINGS - 3” W WITH UNDERBODY EXHAUST & CHASSIS FAIRINGS - 2.5” W

BLANK  10992076     10028509 BLANK 10992067     10028505
BLANK - BLOCK HEATER  10992077     10010845 BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10992068     10010843
BLANK - 2 BLOCK HEATERS  10992078     10010846 BLANK - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992081     10010849
M1 AMBER LED (3)  10992243     10010940 M1 AMBER LED (3) 10992201     10010913
M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER  10992213     10010928 M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992202     10010916
M1 AMBER LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS  10992207     10010924 M1 AMBER LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992205     10010922
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3)  10992244     10010941 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10992203     10010918
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER  10992214     10010929 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10992204     10010920
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

 10992212     10010927 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992206     10010923

M5 AMBER LED (5)  10992654     10028658 M5 AMBER LED (5) 10992606     10011014
M5 AMBER LED (5) - BLOCK HEATER  10992656     10011026 M5 AMBER LED (5) - BLOCK HEATER 10992608     10011016
M5 AMBER LED (5) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS  10992658     M5 AMBER LED (5) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992610     10011018
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5)  10992655     M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10992607     10011015
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) - BLOCK HEATER  10992657     M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) - BLOCK HEATER 10992609     10011017
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

 10992659     M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10992611     

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7)  10996910     10011217 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 10992964     
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) - BLOCK 
HEATER

 10996912     10011219 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED - BLOCK HEATER 10996929     10011230

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

 10996914     10011221 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED - 2 BLOCK HEATERS 10996930     10011231

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7)  10996911     10011218 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10992963     10011060
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 
BLOCK HEATER

 10996913     10011220 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED - BLOCK HEATER 10996931     10011232

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 2 
BLOCK HEATERS

 10996915     10011222
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED - 2 BLOCK 
HEATERS

10996932     10011233

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 
(7)

 10992938     10028689 UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10992940     10028692

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 
(7) - BLOCK HEATER

 10992942     10011055
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 
BLOCK HEATER

10992944     10011056

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 
(7) - 2 BLOCK HEATERS

 10992957*   10011059
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) - 2 
BLOCK HEATERS

10996933     10011234

*MEASURES 2.85” WIDE

LEGACY # PART #LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART # LEGACY # PART #
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567 HERITAGE - SKIRTING KITS 
Sold as a kit. Includes cab and sleeper panels. Hardware included. Lites and harnesses included where applicable. Cab panels measure 
2.85” wide, sleeper panels measure 3” wide. Replacement panels. 
72” SLEEPERS
M1 AMBER LED (3/4) 10975123     10010448
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3/4) 10975124     10010449
M5 AMBER LED (4/7) 10975508     10010478
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4/7) 10975509     10010479
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6/9) 10975928     10010500
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6/9) 10975929     10010501
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6/9) 10975932     10010504
80” SLEEPERS
M1 AMBER LED (3/4) 10975162     10010471
M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3/4) 10975163     10010472
M5 AMBER LED (4/7) 10975510     10010480
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4/7) 10975511     10010481
3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (6/10) 10975930     10010502
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6/10) 10975931     10010503
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6/10) 10975933     10010505

10010478

Questions?

Need assistance with 
part numbers?

800-331-7952

info@panelite.com

Contact our Customer Service team

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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LICENSE PLATE HOLDERS
Tag plate hanger for 579 models. Holds 1 tag. Plastic 
plate bezel included. 
2022+ NEW MODEL/MLU 579
WITH AIR DAM

10851025     10010359

2013-2021 579 10851023     10010357

10010359

10010359

10010357 10010357

LITE BARS
These lite bars attach to the cowl area  between hood and door.  Hand crafted lite 
box that provides  both front and rear illumination in one easy to attach design. 
Constructed of mirror finish stainless steel complete with welded and polished 
corners for a seamless appearance you would expect from Panelite. Features ¾” 
round LED lites. Designed for Peterbilt 567 & 579 models as well as Kenworth 
T680, T680 Next Gen, T880 and W990 models. Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and 
harnesses included. Some drilling required.

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

3/4” ROUND AMBER/RED LED (8/8) 20742926     10011873 10044234

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR/RED CLEAR LED (8/8) 20742927     10011874 10044235

10011874 - FRONT VIEW

10011874 - FRONT VIEW

10011874 - REAR VIEW

10011874 - REAR VIEW 10011874 - SIDE VIEW

LEGACY # PART #
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INTAKE GRILLES
Replaces existing OEM air intake grille with a high-quality 304 stainless 
steel version. Attaches using hardware and supplied 3M two-sided tape. 
Sold in pairs.

2022+ NEW MODEL/MLU 579 10832052     10010347
2022+ NEW MODEL/MLU 579 WITHOUT OEM AIR 
INTAKE BEZEL

10832053     10010349

2013+ 567 MODELS 10832045     10010342

2013-2021 579 MODELS 10832044     10010339

10010347

10010342

10010339

DOOR WINDOW SHADES
Protects the cab from the elements allowing for the window to be open for fresh air. Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape. Sold in 
pairs. For models with or without passenger side mirror. Included hardware adjusts the mirror from interfering with the shade.

304 LEGACY 

#

PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

567, 579 20572010          10011701 10045176

10011701

LEGACY # PART #
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DOOR ACCENTS
For Peterbilt 567 and 579 models. Adds the stainless steel shine to 
the doors of the truck. Sold in pairs. Attaches using supplied 3M 
two-sided tape.

2022+ 567 & 579 CAB DOOR CONTOUR 10572037   10009925

PRE-2022 567 & 579 MODELS WITH CAB DOOR 
MARKER LIGHT - CAB DOOR CONTOUR

10572016   10009909

DOOR WINDOW ACCENT 10572015   10009908

DOOR HANDLE TRIM (ALSO FITS 589) 10572008   10009907

567 DOOR TRIM PANEL - LOWER DOOR - 
WITH ETCHED PETERBILT 567 LOGO

10572028   10009917

10009908 10009907

10009909

DEF FILLER GUARD
Attaches to the painted cutout area at the def tank fill location. 
Sold individually.
NEW MODEL/MLU 579 2022+ 10561000   10009901

SLEEPER WINDOW TRIM
A high-quality 304 stainless steel ring to accentuate the sleeper 
window. Attaches using hardware and supplied 3M two-sided tape. 
Sold in pairs (driver/passenger).

579/567 - INNER RING (ATTACHES TO GLASS) 10572038   10009927
579/567 - OUTER RING (ATTACHES TO TRUCK) 10572039   10009928

10009901

10009928

10009928

10009927

10009927

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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PRE-2022 BATTERY/
TOOLBOX COVERS
For 2014-2021 Peterbilt 579 models with fairings. Add a 
layer of protection with these high-quality 304 stainless 
steel panels. Hardware supplied. Drilling required.

DRIVER SIDE - 
GRAB HANDLE CUTOUT

10653006     10009951

DRIVER SIDE 10653007     10009952

PASSENGER SIDE - 
GRAB HANDLE CUTOUT

10654006     10009953

PASSENGER SIDE 10654007     10009954

DRIVER SIDE (GRAB HANDLE), 
PASSENGER 

10652008*   10009950

*SOLD IN PAIRS

10010102 WITH 10009951

10009954

SCUFF PANELS & STEP DPF BOX COVER
For models with fairings. Add a layer of protection with these high-quality 304 stainless steel panels. Attach using 
supplied hardware and 3M two-sided tape. Sold in sets (upper & lower for both passenger and driver sides).
2022+ NEW MODEL/MLU 579 WITH 124” BBC - UPPER & LOWER FRONT STEPS (DRIVER AND PASSENGER) 10705000     10010104     
2022+ NEW MODEL/MLU 579 WITH 118” BBC - UPPER & LOWER FRONT STEPS (DRIVER AND PASSENGER) 10705001     10010105
567 MODELS WITH CAB EXHAUST - LOWER PASSENGER STEP DPF BOX COVER - 41” WIDE 10651028     10009947
2014-2021 579 WITH 123” BBC - UPPER FRONT STEP 10702008     10010102
2014-2021 579 WITH 117” BBC - UPPER BACK STEP 10541000     10009897

10010104

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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589 BUG SHIELDS
The original durable stainless steel bug shields. Drilling of mounting holes through the fiberglass hood is required.  Provides a classy and more forgiving 
alternative to plastic models. 304 STAINLESS STEEL VERSIONS GUARANTEED FOR LIFE NOT TO BREAK, RUST OR CORRODE.

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

PETERBILT 589, 2007+ 388/389 - INDIVIDUAL 10895020     10010377 10045169

PETERBILT 589, 2007+ 388/389 - 5 PACK 10895019     10010376 10044175

589 EMBLEM ACCENT
Add that shine to the Peterbilt side hood emblem. Accents attach 
behind existing Peterbilt emblem. Sold in pairs.

589 10832071     10010352

10015939

CHOP TOP
Gives a ‘chopped’ look for the doors. The door top cap mounts 
above the cab windows using supplied 3M two-sided tape. Sold in 
pairs. 

PETERBILT 567, 579, 589 & 
KENWORTH T680, T880, W990

90572001     10015939

REAR AIR CLEANER LITE BARS
Accentuates air cleaners. Lites, harnesses, hardware and brackets to attach 
the lite bars to the air cleaner included. Sold in pairs.

PETERBILT 589 - LITE BARS 304 LEGACY # PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

3/4” ROUND RED LED (8) 10742935     10036473

3/4” ROUND RED CLEAR LED (8) 10742936     10035317 10044282

WATERMELON RED (4) 10742087     10010190 10044278

WATERMELON RED CLEAR LED (4) 10742088     10036478

M3 RED LED (7) 10742360     10036482

M3 RED CLEAR LED (7) 10742361     10036486

FRONT AIR CLEANER LITE BARS
Accentuates air cleaners. Lites, harnesses, hardware and brackets to 
attach the lite bars to the air cleaner included. Sold in pairs.

PETERBILT 589 - LITE BARS 304 LEGACY # PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (8) 10742931     10036396

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10742932     10035316 10044281

WATERMELON AMBER LED (4) 10742083     10010189 10044277

WATERMELON AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10742084     10036399

M3 AMBER LED (8) 10742356     10036403

M3 AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10742357     10036405

PETERBILT 589 - LITE DISCS 304 LEGACY # PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10742939     10036506

WATERMELON AMBER CLEAR LED (1) 10742091     10010191 10044245

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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589 SUNVISORS
For Peterbilt 589 models. OEM replacement - no drilling required! 
Brackets & hardware included. There’s lots of places you want to 
soak in the sun - but your cab isn’t one of them. Our extended 
sunvisors help keep the cab cooler while reducing eye strain. 

589 HIGH ROOF 304 LEGACY 

#
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

V-BOTTOM 16” CENTER/14” ENDS 10731048   10010141 10045165

STRAIGHT TOP BOWTIE 10” 
CENTER/14” ENDS

10731049   10010143 10044288

589 LOW ROOF 304 LEGACY 

#
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

STRAIGHT TOP BOWTIE 8.5" 
CENTER/13.5" ENDS

10731051   10036327 10045225

V-BOTTOM 12" CENTER/11" ENDS 10731052   10036328 10045226

V-BOTTOM 14" CENTER/11" ENDS 10731053   10036329 10045227

V-BOTTOM 14" CENTER/13" ENDS 10731054   10036330 10045228

589 FENDER GUARDS
The best defense against road debris and the effects of high mileage 
wear and tear.  Sold in pairs. 

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

589 HEADLIGHT MOUNT - PLAIN 10822040     10010323 10044191

10010141

10036329

10036327
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589 LONG HOOD (131" BBC) 
HOOD EXTENSION PANELS
Sold in pairs. Lites and harnesses supplied.

BLANK 10682093     10009998

M1 AMBER LED (4) 10682241     10010047

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10682242     10010048

M5 AMBER LED (5) 10682570     10010078

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10682571     10010079

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (5) 10682917     10010096

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10682918     10010097

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10682919     10010098

10010098 WITH 10011311

589 SHORT HOOD (121" BBC) 
HOOD EXTENSION PANELS
Sold in pairs. Lites and harnesses supplied.

BLANK 10682094     10035306

BLANK - WITH OEM LIGHT CUTOUT 10682095     10035307

M1 AMBER LED (1) 10682243     10035308

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (1) 10682244     10035309

M5 AMBER LED (3) 10682572     10035310

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10682573     10035311

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (5) 10682921     10035313

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10682922     10035314

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10682920     10035312

589 CAB PANELS
Fit both long hood (131” BBC) and short hood (121” BBC) Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and 
harnesses included. Measure 3” wide.

BLANK 10996022     10011125

BLANK - BLOCK HEATER 10996023     10011127

M1 AMBER LED (3) 10996134     10011162

M1 AMBER LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10996135     10011163

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10996136     10011164

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) - BLOCK HEATER 10996137     10011165

M5 AMBER LED (4) 10996540     10011206

M5 AMBER LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10996541     10011207

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10996542     10011208

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) - BLOCK HEATER 10996543     10011209

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (8) 10997905     10011306

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (8) - BLOCK HEATER 10997906     10011307

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10997907     10011308

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) - BLOCK HEATER 10997908     10011309

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10997909     10011310

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) - BLOCK HEATER 10997910     1001131110035306

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART # LEGACY # PART #
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589 SLEEPER PANELS
Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included where applicable. 

44” SLEEPERS 72” SLEEPERS

BLANK 10986002   10010788 BLANK 10986004    10010792

M1 AMBER LED (2) 10986102   10010796 M1 AMBER LED (4) 10986106   10010800

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (2) 10986103   10010797 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10986107   10010801

M5 AMBER LED (3) 10982598   10010692 M5 AMBER LED (7) 10986502   10010808

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10982599   10010693 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10986503   10010809

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (5) 10982997   10010781 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (9) 10986901   10010813

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982998   10010782 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 10986902   10010814

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10986905   10010817 UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 10986907   10010819

44” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS 72” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS

BLANK 10986001   10010787 BLANK 10982098   10010540

M1 AMBER LED (4) 10986100   10010794 M1 AMBER LED (7) 10982223   10010582

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 10986101   10010795 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10982224   10010583

M5 AMBER LED (6) 10982596   10010690 M5 AMBER LED (9) 10982568   10010664

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 10982597   10010691 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 10982569   10010665

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (9) 10982993   10010777 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (12) 10982967   10010753

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 10982994   10010778 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (12) 10982968   10010754

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 10982995   10010779 UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (13) 10982926   10010714

58” SLEEPERS 80” SLEEPERS

BLANK 10986003   10010791 BLANK 10986005   10010793

M1 AMBER LED (3) 10986104   10010798 M1 AMBER LED (5) 10986108   10010802

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (3) 10986105   10010799 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10986109   10010803

M5 AMBER LED (5) 10986500   10010806 M5 AMBER LED (7) 10986504   10010810

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10986501   10010807 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10986505   10010811

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (7) 10982999   10010783 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (10) 10986903   10010815

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10986900   10010812 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 10986904   10010816

UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10986906   10010818 UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 10986908   10010820

58” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS 80” SLEEPERS WITH EXTENDERS

BLANK 10982810   10010700 BLANK 10982099   10010541

M1 AMBER LED (5) 10982241   10010602 M1 AMBER LED (7) 10986110   10010804

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 10982242   10010603 M1 AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 10986111   10010805

M5 AMBER LED (8) 10982574   10010670 M5 AMBER LED (10) 10982570   10010666

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 10982575   10010671 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 10982571   10010667

3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (10) 10982965   10010751 3/4” ROUND AMBER LED (14) 10982969   10010755

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 10982966   10010752 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (14) 10982970   10010756
UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 
(10)

10982934   10010720 UNDERLIT 3/4" ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (14) 10982927   10010715

10010820

LEGACY # PART # LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART # LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART # LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART # LEGACY # PART #
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SLEEPER CAP TRIM
Enhance the roof of the Peterbilt Unibilt sleeper. No drilling required. Fastens with supplied 3M two-sided tape. Sold individually. 
1987+ PETERBILT MODELS W/ UNIBILT STAND UP SLEEPERS 1987+ ULTRACAB (HIGHROOF) MODELS

WITH PETERBILT LOGO 10631001*     10009934 BLANK 10631008       10009937

BLANK 10631002       10009935 BLANK - SIDES ONLY 10632003**   10009939

BLANK - SIDES ONLY 10632002*     10009938
**SOLD IN PAIRS

EMBLEM ACCENTS
Add that shine to the Peterbilt side hood emblem. 
Accents attach behind existing Peterbilt emblem. 
On some accents, the Peterbilt emblem must be 
removed & new holes drilled into the hood for 
installation. Sold in pairs.

1973+ 359, 377, 378, 379, 387, 388 AND 389 
MODELS

FLAMING OVAL 10832008    10010333

OVAL WITH 2 EXTENSIONS 10832002    10010331

OVAL WITH 3 EXTENSIONS 10832009    10010334

SKULL AND CROSSBONES 10832013    10010336

ELLIPTICAL WITH CUTOUT 10832015    10010337

10009934

10010336

10010337

10010331

AIR TANK 
STRAPS
For Peterbilt models with 
9.75” diameter tanks. Sold in 
pairs. Hardware included. 

LEGACY # 10010287

MUD FLAP PLATES
For 1973+Peterbilt models. Mount using supplied hardware. 
Sold in pairs. With Peterbilt logo cutout.

UNIVERSAL 10612001*  10009931*

10009931

SLEEPER REAR WINDOW 
SUNVISOR
For a 37” window on Peterbilt sleeper models. Sold 
individually. Attaches using supplied 3M two-sided tape and 
screws. 

UNIVERSAL 10571000   10009902

10010287

10009902

*Note:  All OEM Logo parts can ONLY be purchased by a licensed/franchise OEM store. OEM logo parts are not available as an aftermarket item.

LEGACY # PART # LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #

LEGACY # PART #
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UPPER FRONT LEGACY # PART #

2018-2024 VNL740, VNL760, VNL860 - 
VOLVO LOGO CUTOUT

70702022* 10015392

2003+ VN 300, 430, 630, 670, 730 & 780 
MODELS - PLAIN

70702013 10015389

2003+ VN 300, 430, 630, 670, 730 & 780 
MODELS - PLAIN

70952014 10015432

2003+ VN 300, 430, 630, 670, 730 & 780 
MODELS  - LOGO CUTOUT

70702012 10015388

LOWER FRONT LEGACY # PART #

2006+ VN MODELS 70702018** 10015390**

2003+ VN 300, 430, 630, 670, 730 & 780 70701006*** 10015386***

LOWER REAR LEGACY # PART #

2006+ VN MODELS 70702019** 10015391

2003+ VN 300, 430, 630, 670, 730 & 780 70701007*** 10015387

REAR TOP STEP LEGACY # PART #

2018-2024  VNL740, VNL760 & VNL860 70702023 10015393

SCUFF PANELS & STEP INSERTS
Protects the painted finish from everyday wear and tear. Fastens 
using supplied hardware. Sold in pairs.

70702022

70702013

70702023 - TOP VIEW

CAB PANELS
Designed for VNX 300 DayCab models. Block heater cutout in the 
driver side panel. Passenger side panel has a marker light cutout. 
Sold in pairs. Blank (no lites). Hardware inlcuded. 

LEGACY # PART #

VNX DAYCB MODELS 70992000 10015443

70702018

70992000

70702023 

*Note:  All OEM Logo parts can ONLY be purchased by a licensed/franchise OEM 
store. OEM logo parts are not available as an aftermarket item.

**WILL NOT FIT VN740, VN760 OR VN860 MODELS                ***SOLD INDIVIDUALLY
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70702018

BUG SHIELDS & GRILLE DEFLECTORS
The original durable stainless steel bug deflectors. Drilling of mounting holes 
through the fiberglass hood is required. Provides a classy and more forgiving 
alternative to plastic models. Bug and grille deflector kits provide full frontal 
coverage.  304 STAINLESS STEEL VERSIONS ARE GUARANTEED FOR LIFE NOT TO 
BREAK, RUST OR CORRODE.

70871004 WITH 70882000

70891004

LEGACY # PART #

BUG DEFLECTOR - 2018-2024 VNL740, VNL760, VNL860 
AND VNX

70891004* 10015421

BUG DEFLECTOR - 2018-2024 VNL740, VNL760, VNL860 
AND VNX - BULK PACK OF 5

70895000*/** 10015425

BUG DEFLECTOR - VNR 70891005* 10015422

GRILLE SURROUND & BUG DEFLECTOR  - 2018-2024 
VNL740, 760, 860

70871004 10015416

GRILLE SURROUND EXTENSION PIECES - 2018-2024 
VNL740, 760, 860

70882000 10015420

GRILLE & TRIM KIT - VNL630, 670 AND 780 70975002 10015441

7088200070882000

**bulk pack of 5 deflectors
70891005

*built in grab handle for hood tilting
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304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

2018-2024 VNL740, VNL760 70731004 10015400 10044304

2018-2024 VNL660 & VNL860; 
VNL670, VNL730, VNL770, VNL780

70731001 10015398 10044303

2012+ VNL200, VNL300 DAYCABS & 
VNX DAYCABS

70731003 10015399

SUNVISOR EXTENSION STRIP
Three inch wide stainless steel sunvisor strip attaches using supplied 
3M two-sided tape and screws. 

LEGACY # PART #

VN MODELS 70572022 10015368

DOOR WINDOW SHADES
Designed for VN models. Door window shades help protect from the elements while 
allowing the window to be open for fresh air. Sold in pairs. Attaches using supplied 3M 
two-sided tape.

FENDER GUARDS
The best defense against road debris and the 
effects of high mileage wear and tear. Fasten 
using pre-applied 3M two-sided tape and supplied 
hardware.  Sold in pairs. 

LEGACY # PART #

2003+ VN630, VN670, VN730 
& VN780

70822005 10015405

VN 430, 630, 670, 730, 780 & 
PRE-2025 300 MODELS

70822001 10015404

70731003

70731004

DEF TANK DOOR COVER
For VN740, VN760 & VN860 models. Sold individually. Attaches using supplied hardware.

LEGACY # PART #

2018-2024 VNL740, VNL760, VNL860 70711003 10015396

TOW HOLE COVERS
Designed for VNX models. Stainless steel 
removable cover for hiding tow holes. Measures 
7.83” wide x 5.22” high. Sold in pairs. Bolted. 

LEGACY # PART #

VNX MODELS 70842000 10015409

70572022 70572022

70822001

70842000

70711003 70711003
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2005+ VN730, VN780 - FRONT SECTION MEASURES 61.97” LONG 
NOT FOR MODELS WITH GENERATOR OPTION/REMOVABLE CENTER FAIRING

LEGACY # PART #

M1 AMBER LED LITES (4/4/1) - 6 PIECE SET 70955164 10015436

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED LITES (4/4/1) - 6 PIECE SET 70955165 10015437

2012+ VN780 - FRONT SECTION MEASURES 57.97” LONG 
FOR MODELS WITH GENERATOR OPTION/REMOVABLE CENTER FAIRING

LEGACY # PART #

M1 AMBER CLEAR LED LITES (4/4/1) - 6 PIECE SET 70955173 10015438

SIDE FAIRING PANELS
Stainless steel trim panels designed for 2005+ VN models. Fastens using 
supplied 3M two-sided tape. Lites and harnesses included. Sold in kits - covers 
both sides of the truck. Front section measures 61.97” long or 57.97” long for 
generator/removable center fairing models.

FRONT LEGACY # PART #

2003-2011 VN 630, 670, 730 & 780 (WILL FIT 2012+ MODELS WITHOUT REMOVABLE CENTER FAIRING) 70952001 10015426

CENTER LEGACY # PART #

2003-2011 VN 730 & 780 (WILL FIT 2012+ MODELS WITHOUT REMOVABLE CENTER FAIRING) 70952003 10015427

2003-2005 VN780 MODELS - MEASURES 64.375” LONG & 3.64" WIDE 70952010 10015430

2003-2005 VN780 MODELS - MEASURES 64.250” LONG & 3.64" WIDE 70952011 10015431

LOWER FAIRING PANELS
Lines the bottom of the side fairings. Includes hardware. Front & center sections are standard lengths according to model.

AIR INTAKE GRILLE
Designed for VN760 and VN860 models. Sold in pairs. 
OEM replacement attaches with supplied hardware. 
Accent piece attaches with supplied 3M two-sided tape.

LEGACY # PART #

OEM REPLACEMENT - 2018-2024 VNL 
760 & 860, VNX

70832000 10015407

ACCENT - 2018-2024 VNL 760, 860 & 
VNX

70832001 10015408

TAG HANGERS
Hardware and plastic license plate bezel included. Sold individually. Will not fit new 
740, 760 or 860 models.

LEGACY # PART #

2016-2017 VN MODELS WITHOUT ALL METAL BUMPER  - 1 PLATE 70551001 10015360
2016-2017 VN MODELS WITHOUT ALL METAL BUMPER - 2 PLATES 70551002 10015361
2003-2015 VNL 200, 300, 430, 630, 670, 730, 780 - 1 PLATE 70851006 10015412
2003-2015 VNL 200, 300, 430, 630, 670, 730, 780 - 2 PLATES 70851005 10015411
2003-2015 VNL 200, 300, 430, 630, 670, 730, 780 - 3 PLATES 70851011 10015413

PERMIT PANELS
A stainless steel replacement for the OEM 2B 
finish version. Sold in pairs. Hardware included.

LEGACY # PART #

VNL740, VNL760 70662001 10015385
2018-2024 VNL860 70662000 10015384

70832000

70832001

70662001
70551001

70551002

70955165
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CAB & SLEEPER TRIM
Stainless steel trim designed for VN models. Fasten using supplied 3M two-sided tape.

LEGACY # PART #

VNL 730, 770, 780, 880 & 2018-2024 VNL860 MODELS - UPPER CAB TRIM 70632004 10015380
VNL 730, 770, 780, 880 & 2018-2024 VNL860 MODELS - UPPER SLEEPER TRIM 70632003 10015379
VNL 770, 780 & 2018-2024 VNL860 MODELS - UPPER SLEEPER & CAB TRIM 
(EXTENDER) 70632002 10015378

2018+ VNL740 - UPPER CAB, SLEEPER & EXTENDER TRIM (6 PIECE SET) 70635000 10015382
2018+ VNL760 - UPPER CAB, SLEEPER & EXTENDER TRIM (4 PIECE SET) 70635001 10015383
2018-2024 VNL860 - SLEEPER WINDOW TRIM (4 PIECE SET) 70575000 10015370
REAR SLEEPER LOGO PANEL 70631005* 10015377
DOOR HANDLE TRIM SET (4 PIECE SET) - WILL FIT NEW VNX MODELS 70572023 10015369
SLEEPER MARKER LITE TRIM - 2008+ VNL730, 780, 800, 830 & 880 70952021 10015434

SLEEPER MARKER LITE TRIM - 2006-2007 VN MODELS 70952020 10015433
SIGNAL LIGHT TRIM - 2018-2024 MID-ROOF MODELS VNL740, VNL760 & 
VNL860 70562000 10015362

HEADLIGHT TRIM - 2003+ VNL430, 630, 670, 730, 780 & PRE-2025 VNL300 70802001 10015401
WHEEL WELL TRIM - 2018-2024 VNL740, VNL760 & VNL860 (6 PIECE SET) 70815000 10015403
WHEEL WELL TRIM - 2003+ VN MODELS WITH 22.5” FRONT TIRES
 (6 PIECE SET)

70812002 10015402

KEY GUARDS WITH LOGO CUTOUT - 1996+ VN, VHD & VT MODELS 70572001*
LOWER SLEEPER WINDOW TRIM - 1996+ VN SERIES 70572007 10015365
UPPER SLEEPER WINDOW TRIM - 2014+ VN SERIES 70572018 10015366
SUNROOF WINDOW TRIM - 1996+ VN SERIES 70571006 10015363
SLEEPER VENT TRIM - VENT COVERS & TRIM MEASURES 4.5” X10” HIGH

 (4 PIECE SET)
70722003 10015397

BUMPER ACCENT INSERT - 2003+ VN MODELS FOR PLASTIC BUMPERS 70881002 10015419

70632004, 
70632003, 
70632002 WITH  
70575000

70631005

70952021

70572023

70562000

70722003

70815000

70802001

70635001

*Note:  All OEM Logo parts can ONLY be purchased by a licensed/franchise OEM store. OEM logo parts are not available as an aftermarket item.
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50891006

CENTER POST 
COVER
Provides protection to the paint 
between the front grilles. Attaches 
using supplied 3M two-sided tape.

LEGACY # PART #

2015+ 5700XE 
MODELS

50871005 10015087

HORIZONTAL GRILLE
OEM stainless steel replacement. Does not include bug screen. 
Replaces OEM parts 67205-3479 and 67205-3481.

LEGACY # PART #
1995+ 4900EX - 
MEASURES 42” WIDE X 33.59” HIGH

50871006 10015088

50891001

BUG SHIELDS
Helps protect the hood and windshield from rocks and road debris. Mounts behind grille, drilling of mounting holes through 
fiberglass hood required. All mounting hardware included. Constructed of high-quality 304 stainless steel. Sold individually.

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

47X & 49X - WILL FIT POWER HOOD MODELS 50891007 10015101 10045216
57X 50891009 10037348
2000+ CONSTELLATION & HERITAGE, 4964 FX/FA, EX, SX & SA 
(WILL NOT FIT HIGH VISIBILITY/SUPER VISIBILITY HOODS OR SD MODELS) 50891000 10015095 10044182

2000+ CONSTELLATION & HERITAGE, 4964 FX/FA, EX, SX & SA (WILL NOT FIT HIGH VISIBILITY/SUPER VISIBILITY HOODS OR SD 

MODELS) 5 PACK
50895004* 10015104

2000+ CONSTELLATION, 4964 SX & SA (HIGH VISIBILITY/SUPER VISIBILITY HOODS) 50891001 10015096
4700 - BUG DEFLECTOR SIDE OF HOOD MOUNT 50891006 10015100
5700XE 50891005 10015099
1998-1999 CONSTELLATION, 4964 FX, EX, SX 50891002 10015097
1997-1999 CONSTELLATION, 4964 FX, EX & SX 50891004 10015098
*SOLD AS A SET OF 5 BUG DEFLECTORS

50891007

5087100650871005

304 STAINLESS STEEL VERSIONS ARE GUARANTEED FOR LIFE NOT TO BREAK, RUST OR CORRODE.
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50895002

GRILLE SURROUNDS & UPPER/LOWER GRILLE GUARD
Grille surrounds help protect the hood and windshield from rocks and road debris. Drilling of mounting holes through the fiberglass hood 
is required. Bug and grille deflector kits provide full frontal coverage.  
Upper/Lower Grille Guard - the “stone stopper” - protects the radiator from road debris. Protects the upper and lower portion of the 
grille. Sold as a 2-piece set.

LEGACY # PART #

4700 (SB AND SF MODELS) - UPPER/LOWER GRILLE GUARD - “THE STONE STOPPER” 50872005 10015092
2012+ 4700SB - BUG DEFLECTOR GRILLE SURROUND 50895002 10015102
2012+ 4700SF - BUG DEFLECTOR GRILLE SURROUND 50895003 10015103

50895003

50872005
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SUNVISORS
There’s lots of places you want to soak in the sun - but your cab isn’t one of them. Our extended sunvisors help keep the
cab cooler while reducing eye strain. Designed to replace the OEM stainless steel sunvisor. Not for models without OEM visor. 
Brackets and hardware included. Drilling required on some visors. 

WESTERN STAR 49X SUNVISORS - MIDROOF/STRATOSPHERE ROOF 304 LEGACY # PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

STRAIGHT TOP BOWTIE - 11.5” AT CENTER, 16” AT ENDS, AMBER (5) 3/4” ROUND LED LITES 50731906 10015035 10044315
STRAIGHT TOP BOWTIE - 11.5” AT CENTER, 16” AT ENDS, AMBER CLEAR (5) 3/4” ROUND LED LITES 50731907 10015036 10045213
STRAIGHT TOP BOWTIE - 11.5” AT CENTER, 16” AT ENDS, AMBER (9) 3/4” ROUND LED LITES 50731908 10015037 10044316
STRAIGHT TOP BOWTIE - 11.5” AT CENTER, 16” AT ENDS, AMBER CLEAR (9) 3/4” ROUND LED LITES 50731909 10015038 10044317
V-BOTTOM SUNVISOR - 15.75” AT CENTER, 14.75” AT ENDS, AMBER (5) 3/4” ROUND LED LITES 50731902 10015030 10044312
V-BOTTOM SUNVISOR - 15.75” AT CENTER, 14.75” AT ENDS, AMBER CLEAR (5) 3/4” ROUND LED LITES 50731903 10015032 10045212
V-BOTTOM SUNVISOR - 15.75” AT CENTER, 14.75” AT ENDS, AMBER (9) 3/4” ROUND LED LITES 50731904 10015033 10044313
V-BOTTOM SUNVISOR - 15.75” AT CENTER, 14.75” AT ENDS, AMBER CLEAR (9) 3/4” ROUND LED LITES 50731905 10015034 10044314

WESTERN STAR 49X SUNVISORS - TRENCH ROOF 304 LEGACY # PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

STRAIGHT TOP BOWTIE - 9.75” AT CENTER, 13.7” AT ENDS, AMBER (5) 3/4” ROUND LED LITES 50731914 10015044 10044321
STRAIGHT TOP BOWTIE - 9.75” AT CENTER, 13.7” AT ENDS, AMBER CLEAR (5) 3/4” ROUND LED LITES 50731915 10015045 10045215
STRAIGHT TOP BOWTIE - 9.75” AT CENTER, 13.7” AT ENDS, AMBER (9) 3/4” ROUND LED LITES 50731916 10015046 10044322
STRAIGHT TOP BOWTIE - 9.75” AT CENTER, 13.7” AT ENDS, AMBER CLEAR (9) 3/4” ROUND LED LITES 50731917 10015047 10044323
V-BOTTOM SUNVISOR - 14” AT CENTER, 13.5” AT ENDS, AMBER (5) 3/4” ROUND LED LITES 50731910 10015039 10044318
V-BOTTOM SUNVISOR - 14” AT CENTER, 13.5” AT ENDS, AMBER CLEAR (5) 3/4” ROUND LED LITES 50731911 10015041 10045214
V-BOTTOM SUNVISOR - 14” AT CENTER, 13.5” AT ENDS, AMBER (9) 3/4” ROUND LED LITES 50731912 10015042 10044319
V-BOTTOM SUNVISOR - 14” AT CENTER, 13.5” AT ENDS, AMBER CLEAR (9) 3/4” ROUND LED LITES 50731913 10015043 10044320

WESTERN STAR SUNVISORS - OEM REPLACEMENTS 304 LEGACY # PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

2002+ CONSTELLATION (4900) DAYCAB/LOW ROOF 14” BOLTLESS BOWTIE TOP LIT 3/4” AMBER LED (7) 50731900 10015028
2002+ CONSTELLATION (4900) DAYCAB/LOW ROOF 14” BOLTLESS BOWTIE TOP LIT 3/4” AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 50731901 10015029
2002+ CONSTELLATION (4900) DAYCAB/LOW ROOF - SLAMMED BOLTLESS BOWTIE. OEM REPLACEMENT 50731009 10015022
2002+ CONSTELLATION DAYCAB/LOW ROOF - 14” EXTENDED BOLTLESS, OEM REPLACEMENT 50731003 10015017
2002+ CONSTELLATION - 11” DEEP PLAIN, OEM REPLACEMENT - NON-LOUVERED 50731001 10015016
2002+ CONSTELLATION - 11” DEEP LOUVERED, OEM REPLACEMENT 50731004 10015018
STRATOSPHERE - 16” DROPPED STYLE, OEM REPLACEMENT 50731005 10015019
5700XE WITH STRATOSPHERE ROOFS - 14” DEEP - OEM REPLACEMENT (OEM LITE HOLES) 50731010 10015024 10044169
5700XE DAYCAB OR LOWROOF SLEEPERS - 14” DEEP - OEM REPLACEMENT (OEM LITE HOLES) 50731008 10015021 10044168
CONSTELLATION - 9” FACE EXTENDED. NEW STYLE, OEM REPLACEMENT 50731007 10015020

50731003

50731010
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50731005

50731001

50731009

50731903

50731907

50731917
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FENDER GUARDS
The best defense against road debris and the effects of high mileage wear and tear. Attaches using supplied hardware. Sold in pairs. 

304 LEGACY #
PANELITE 
ELITE 304 

PART #

PANELITE 
SELECT 430 

PART #

47X & 49X - SET-BACK AXLE MODELS 50822022 10015071 10044199
47X & 49X - SET-FORWARD AXLE MODELS 50822023 10015072 10044200
2012+ 4700SF - UNDER HEADLIGHT (WORKS WELL WITH 50822015) 50822017 10015067
2012+ 4700SF - FILLER PANEL (WORKS WELL WITH 50822017) 50822015 10015065
2011+ 4900SA/SB - SUPERVISIBILITY (HIGH VISIBILITY) HOOD FOR CURVED HEADLIGHTS - WELDED AND POLISHED 50822007 10015058 10044198
2007+ 4900 SET-FORWARD AXLE (FA) WITH WRAP FOR ENHANCED PROTECTION 
(WILL NOT FIT HIGH VISIBILITY/SUPER VISIBILITY HOODS) 50822020 10015070

2007+ 4900 SET-FORWARD AXLE (FA) (WILL NOT FIT HIGH VISIBILITY/SUPER VISIBILITY HOODS) 50822019 10015069
2007+ CONSTELLATION (4900FA) WITH 123” BBC.  ADAPTS TO BOTH 4964 EX & FX/FA MODELS (4) 2” ROUND 
INCANDESCENT LITES

50822018 10015068

2007+ CONSTELLATION (4900FA) WITH 123” BBC.  ADAPTS TO BOTH 4964 EX & FX/FA MODELS. 50822005 10015056
2005+ SET-BACK AXLE - UNDER HEADLIGHT - WILL NOT FIT HIGH/SUPERVISIBILITY HOODS 50822012 10015063
2000+ 4964 SX HIGH VISIBILITY (SUPERVISIBILITY) HOOD - SET-BACK AXLE 50822008 10015059
1998+ CONSTELLATION (4900) 4964 EX, FA/FX - FOR MODELS WITH CURVED HEADLIGHTS 50822006 10015057 10044197
1996+ CONSTELLATION (4864 & 4964) - UNDER HEADLIGHT 50822000 10015055
1998-1999 CONSTELLATION STRAIGHT HEADLIGHT FENDER GUARD 50822013 10015064
4700SB - PREMIUM (UNDER HEADLIGHT AND FRONT FACE, 1 PIECE) 50822016 10015066
5700XE - HEADLIGHT EYEBROW 50822010 10015061

50822007

50822010

50822006

50822016

50822005

50822015

50822017

50822008

50822023 50822022
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AIR INTAKE 
SCREEN
Replace OEM intake grilles. Attaches 
using supplied hardware and 3M two-
sided tape. Sold in pairs. 

LEGACY # PART #

5700XE 50832002 10015078

DOOR WINDOW 
DEFLECTOR
Helps to reduce cab air turbulence. Sold in 
pairs. Attaches using supplied hardware. 
Drilling is  required.

LEGACY # PART #

UNIVERSAL - 22.5” L 50572000 10014988

GRAB HANDLE 
ACCENT
Adds protection to the paint under the grab 
handle area. Attaches using supplied 3M 
two-sided tape. Sold in pairs.

LEGACY # PART #

5700XE 50572004 10014992

OTHER ACCESSORIES
Sold in pairs. 

LEGACY # PART #

47X & 49X - AIR INTAKE SCREEN 50832009 10015083
47X & 49X - AIR INTAKE SCREEN W/RED LED MARKER/TURN LIGHT BAR 50832008 10015082
CAB VENT COVERS - 7.16" HIGH X 3.10" WIDE 30722001 10012984
47X & 49X CHOP TOP - FOR MODELS WITH DOWNVIEW MIRROR 50572011 10014999
47X & 49X CHOP TOP - FOR MODELS WITHOUT DOWNVIEW MIRROR 50572010 10014998
49X CHOP TOP - 3” WIDE 50572012 10015000
49X DOOR WINDOW TRIM 50572007 10014995
47X SET-BACK AXLE WHEEL WELL TRIM 50815000 10015054
49X & 47X SET-FORWARD AXLE WHEEL WELL TRIM 50835000 10015084
LOWER DOOR TRIM WITH ETCHED ‘SERIOUS TRUCKS’ 50572008 10014996
47X & 49X DOOR HANDLE TRIM 30572009 10012966
49X UPPER SLEEPER WINDOW TRIM 50572009 10014997

49X SLEEPER VENT TRIM 50722005 10015015

50832009 30722001

50572010

50572007

50572011

50572009

50572004

50832002
50572000

50832008
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SET-BACK AXLE MODELS - Measure 3” wide. LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 50992057 10015141

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 50992507 10015149

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 50992914 10015164

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 50992920 10015170

SET-BACK AXLE MODELS - Measure 5” wide. LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 50992060 10015144

BLANK, BLOCK HEATER 50992061 10015145

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 50992510 10015152

M5 AMBER CLEAR (5) LED, BLOCK HEATER 50992511 10015153

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 50992917 10015167

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7), BLOCK 
HEATER 

50992918 10015168

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 50992923 10015173

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 
(7), BLOCK HEATER

50992924 10015174

SET-FORWARD AXLE MODELS - Measure 3” wide. LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 50992056 10015139

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 50992506 10015148

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 50992913 10015163

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 50992919 10015169

SET-FORWARD AXLE MODELS - Measure 5” wide. LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 50992058 10015142

BLANK, BLOCK HEATER 50992059 10015143

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 50992508 10015150

M5 AMBER CLEAR (6) LED, BLOCK HEATER 50992509 10015151

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 50992915 10015165

3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8), BLOCK 
HEATER 

50992916 10015166

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 50992921 10015171

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED 
(8), BLOCK HEATER

50992922 10015172

For Western Star 47X DayCab models with underbody exhaust. Sold in pairs. Lites and hardware included.  

47X CAB PANELS - DAYCAB

CAB/COWL TRIM
Designed to work in conjunction with cab panels. Sold in pairs. 

LEGACY # PART #

47X SET-FORWARD AXLE - BLANK 50992055 10015138

49X SET-FORWARD AXLE - BLANK 50992047 10015132

49X SET-FORWARD AXLE - 
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (2)

50992912 10015162

50992055 WITH 50992916

50992047
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SET-FORWARD AXLE MODELS - Measure 3” wide. LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 50992048 10015133

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 50992500 10015146

AMBER CLEAR 3/4” ROUND LED (7) 50992900 10015154

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 50992906 10015158

For Western Star 49X models with sleepers. DayCab models must use 50992054 as well. Sold in pairs. Lites and hardware included.  
49X CAB PANELS

SET-BACK AXLE MODELS - Measure 3” wide. LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 50992049 10015135

M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 50992501 10015147

AMBER CLEAR 3/4” ROUND LED (7) 50992901 10015155

UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 50992907 10015159

49X DAYCAB EXTENSIONS 
For Western Star 49X daycab models. Fills the gap at the end of the cab panels 
behind the exhaust for a continuous look and design to the end of the cab. 
Designed to work in conjunction with cab panels. Sold in pairs. Blank (no lites). 

LEGACY # PART #

WESTERN STAR 49X DAYCAB 50992054 10015137

49X SLEEPER PANELS
Designed for trucks with cab mount exhaust. Sold in pairs. Hardware, lites and harnesses included where applicable. Measure 3” wide. 

36” SLEEPERS 60” SLEEPERS
BLANK 50982013 BLANK 50982015
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (2) 50982500 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 50982502
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 50982900 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (8) 50982902
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (5) 50982908 UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (9) 50982910
48” SLEEPERS 72” SLEEPERS
BLANK 50982014 BLANK 50982016
M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (4) 50982501 M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 50982503
3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (6) 50982901 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (10) 50982903
UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (7) 50982909 UNDERLIT 3/4” ROUND AMBER CLEAR LED (11) 50982911

49X SLEEPER PANEL 
EXTENDERS
For Western Star 49X sleeper models with 
extenders. Sold in pairs. Blank (no lites).  Measure 
3” wide. 

LEGACY # PART #

WESTERN STAR 49X 50962005 10015108

CAB/COWL TRIM: 50992047
CAB PANELS: 50992900
SLEEPER PANELS: 50982903
SLEEPER EXTENDERS: 50962005

50992054 50992054 50962005
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FRONT - 2007+ 4900FA 123” BBC LEGACY # PART #

13” CAN, 15” STRAP CENTERS, 16.5” LONG -
 2” ROUND HOLES (4) W/HARNESS

50742006 10015050

REAR - 2007+ 4900FA 123” BBC LEGACY # PART #

13” CAN, 15” STRAP CENTERS, 16.5” LONG - 
2” ROUND RED LED (4) W/BEZELS

50742004 10015048

13” CAN, 15” STRAP CENTERS, 16.5” LONG -
 2” ROUND HOLES (4) W/HARNESS

50742005 10015049

13” CAN, 15” STRAP CENTERS, 16.5” LONG - 
2” ROUND RED INCANDESCENT LITES W/BEZELS (4)

50742008 10015051

A: Light bar length.
B: Strap center distance.

AIR CLEANER LITE BARS
Add lites, add style - and be seen! Mount to air cleaner 
strap bolts. Measure strap centers (B) to determine 
proper part number. Brackets and hardware included 
with light hole versions, harness not included unless 
otherwise stated. All other versions include lites, 
brackets, hardware and harness. Sold in pairs. 

50742008

EMBLEM ACCENTS
Drilling of hood required. Sold in pairs. Hardware supplied.

LEGACY # PART #

SHOOTING STAR 50832005 10015080
SERIOUS TRUCKS 50832003 10015079

TAG HANGERS & PLATE
Attaches to bumper face using existing bumper bolts. Hardware and 
license plate bezel(s) included. 

LEGACY # PART #

49X SWING PLATE - SINGLE PLATE 50521002 10014985

49X SWING PLATE - DOUBLE PLATE 50521003 10014986

5700XE - SINGLE PLATE - LOW MOUNT 50851004 10015085

5700XE - SINGLE PLATE - HIGH MOUNT 50521000 10014983

5700XE - DOUBLE PLATE - HIGH MOUNT 50521001 10014984

50851004

50832003

50832005

50521001

50521002
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5700XE FAIRING TRIM
Fairing trim is designed for 5700XE sleeper models only. 

UPPER FAIRING TRIM PANELS
Sold in kits. Attaches using supplied hardware and 3M two-sided tape. Drilling required. Lites and harnesses included. LEGACY # PART #

5700XE - M5 AMBER LED (5/5/2) 50955501
5700XE - M5 AMBER CLEAR LED (5/5/2) 50955502 10015107
CENTER FAIRING TRIM PANELS - REAR SECTION
Sold in pairs. Attaches using supplied hardware and 3M two-sided tape. Drilling required. LEGACY # PART #

PLAIN 50952000 10015105
ETCHED 5700XE 50952001 10015106
 REAR CHASSIS FAIRING TRIM
Sold in pairs. Attaches using supplied hardware and 3M two-sided tape. Drilling required. Lites and hardware included. LEGACY # PART #

PLAIN 50581002 0015004
3/4” ROUND RED LED (5) 50581000 10015002
3/4” ROUND RED CLEAR LED (5) 50581001 10015003

50591502

50952001

REAR SLEEPER SKIRTS
The rear sleeper skirts mount to the lower rear portion of 
sleepers. Drilling and use of threaded inserts is necessary.  
Lites and harnesses included.

LEGACY # PART #
STAR-LIGHT SLEEPERS - 
NO EXTENDERS - PLAIN

50981000

5700XE - PLAIN 50591503 10015008
5700XE - M5 RED LED (11) 50591501 10015006
5700XE - M5 RED CLEAR LED (11) 50591502 10015007

AIR DAM
Attaches using supplied hardware plus additional hardware from the truck. Drilling 
is required for installation. Adds a stainless steel shine to the front of the truck. 
Sold individually.

LEGACY # PART #

5700XE 50881000 10015093

DOOR KICK PLATES
Designed for Western Star 5700XE models with 
fairings. Made of durable stainless steel, the door 
kick panels are OEM replacements. Protects the 
paint from scuffs and scratches. Sold in pairs. 
Attaches using supplied and existing hardware.

LEGACY # PART #

BLANK 50182000 10014929
ETCHED 5700XE 50182001 10014930

50881000

50182000

50581001

50955502
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